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GENERAL KQOTOCRSB CORPORATION o3 2a-
CHEVROLET DEVIEBIOHN
G RBETRICTERED
I
s oen o [
PHONE ¢

CASE NIMBER: 05896153 VIN:

HODEL YERR: 1997
DATE OPEWED: 2001-11-19% BBRIEZ: Zilverado
DATE CLOSED: 2001-11-1% HILEMIE: 55000
SODRCR : Fhone DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYPE!: Yan DERLER HAME: ULRICH HMTR &0
BRC PARBRT: DERLER ADDRESS:3328 W PARKSIDE DR, , WASHBURN, I]‘.: 61570, U055
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Blé Trunk/Talilgate other

0 REPATR ATTEMET{S] cables broke

T01 Product Allagatien @M 1341 ' Other

0 REFPAIR ATTEMPT{E| tallgate cables broke
Initiate Par

INSTROCTIONS TO CRM:
*"Splact PAR Button

[[BBB '"Creating a Product Allegation Reguest RON C:\Progra-l\Plus|\Micros

h Joarawal /webknowledgae /CARBCP /B /henl /CraatinghProductAllagatl
ta Par

AR RN AN AP SRR AR Rk k ke R ke YPORE HIGTORYY Akt khdhhbddhhhhhbb bbb bk ke ¥ rd bt

\Isxplors, exe
pt.htu] ]

cust statap that while stiiong on tailgate bath side cablas broke and he fell toe ground it
agrivated his harnia surgery and his back is now bothering him, ore took informstion and advad
that somacne From par swould be in contact within 48 bours dave Btanley pdx.; 0r 375041392

ik ddddddddddddddd bbb b bk bbb bbb dpAR THPORNATIONY ltiiiiiiiiiiiititit*i*i****ti**i i ke o

INIDENT DATH: INCTDENT TIHE:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER HAME: DRIVER AGJE:
DRIVER DIEABILITY.

CWNER DEBCRIPTION:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE CCOMPONENT.

INCIDBNT RBSULT

POLICE REFORT: ROAD COBDITTON ¢ ROAD SURFACE:
NUMEER OF PROPLE: 0 B0DY IHIURY:
INTURIRS

VEHICLE INVOLVED:
OF VEHICLES: 0

WAS VENICLE INSURED: ' INSURAMCHE COMPANY RAME)
' THSURARCE COMPANY ADDRESS:




MIRE INPLORMATICN:

MAINTENANCE LOCATICN:

CURRERT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
NHAME :

ICLE INSPECTED:
MILEMIE AT INSPECTION:
WHERE WAS INSFECTION DOME:

WAH VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:
ROAD TEST DNEBCRIPTION:
ROAD TEST REBULT:

CoMP INEFECTED:
INVESTIGATIVE STMMARY:
BAR ETATDS:

WRAR AR Rk ke RNk R RN R R AR AR AADAN THFORMATION* & 44 % ks ddbd bk d ke dd kAR AR

DEALER ADMTNISTRATION:
RELEAHE 1

REPLACEMEMT VIN:

AIBENT NANME:
ARGENT FHONE NUMEER:

INSPFECTORS NMAME: THEFECTION DATE:

TRANBMTTON:

FAX NUMEERR:

BOOY TYPE:

TRINM:
TRANSMISEION:
VEMICLE DRIVEARLE:

-BRC WARRANTY DATE!

MNADR: O

INTEREST FPAID:
DEALER AUYUOOT :

LEGAL TYFE:

LEMON LAN:

VEHICLE DESTINATION:
LIEN PAYUFF

TITLE BRAND;

ii'*ii--iiiii**-i-'#"**""'i"'*"mn‘r m*i'i'***‘l'*i'i-i-i'**ii*iiiiii#iiiiiiiiiiilﬂl
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EXTERMAL CABE NUMBER: DATE
TITLE HAMES:
MISINERE : § BUEBINESS: 0
1 DATE OF ACCYDENT:
ﬂ!::m OF DAMAGR:
B/LEASE: 0 DATE OF PURCHAEE/LBASE:
MILBAGE AT PURCHASE: 0 - PURCHASE/LEASE RE:

DOBS OMNBR HRAVE POSBESION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLUTTION HCAIGHT 1

FAAANASA S TR RN TR A NSNS A AAARRT CONTACT YNPFORMATIOH T AARkapddnnsdbddhbddhhhnnhhonbhdd
BAME : CONTACT NUMBER1 1
SOMPANY : COMNTACT TYPEB:
CONTACT PHOME:
ADDRESE




G¥ RBETRICTED

CASE NUMBER: 06064933 VIN: 1G0GK29UIYEI 19597
DATE OFPERELD: 12/320/01 NODEL: YEAR: [(]1]
DATE CLOSED: 12/26/01 SERIBS: URKROWN
NTLEAGE: 40000
s puons: [ STATE X

BUS. FHUNE:

HOTORS
CHEVERCOLET

CENEEREML

CORPORATION

DIVIEION

CM REESTRICTED

PAGE: 1

385673

CUOSTOMER 1
ADDRESS: wrr . = NNEGNEG
HOHE PHOWE:
CADE NUMBER: 06064333 VIN: la0GR2SUIYRI L5397
MODEL YRAR: 2000

DATRE OPENRD: 2001-12-20 8BRIRA: THERNN

CLORED: 214001-12-1& MILEAGE 40000

Bi E=Mnil DELIVERY DATE:

TPE: Tan DEALER MAME: MAC HATE CHEVEQOLET
BRC PARENT: DEALER ADDRESS: 11711 EATY FWY, .HOUSTON, TX,7707%,USA
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Othax
sapport cablak broks

Blé Trunk/Tallgmte
1 REPAIR ATTEMPT|S)

tall gate support cablas
i'll'i"I'i'*i'**iiiiiiiiiiiiii*ittt*tl:*iim ﬂm*ttt**ii"I'*1't1'*tti*ttii*t*ii***tiiiiii

cust sent in e-mail, kana cassd 1574479, sent in 12720701, s-maill reaads: The tail gate
support cables on my 1 1/3 year 014 plok up with 37,000 miles bhroke wils opening my tall
gate. Its bad soough that this type of part would ever bresk at all oo & truck, Imt when
I wenit to the parts counter at Mao Halk Ceviolet they inforped oe thet this is a oomomon
cocourenos 8o basicly I wn raplacing one faulty part with ancthar. This problem with your
tall gutes support wirea im not just A pain in the ass but it is dangerocus.My children
wers riding on my tall gate the wesk bafors 1t broke at my frainds farm house had it have
broksn st that time 1t would not be an 8= mueil you would be recelving but a letter from
my Attorney. A tall gate is used to support things as you load tham in your truck, pespls
Jump on tham to enter tha bad of the truck and if somathing is to long for the bad it
would support it wila in transit. All of thass things require that the taill gace does it
jcb proparxly so FBOFLE raflat jimch/irc/tpa; ¢; 37TTTLT410

1-12-230

ve.GOnt.,,.I oy & 1994 chavy plek up with 175,000 miles va nol
w use it for a parts truck at my slectrical contracting bulsness, funmy after § years amd




PAGE: 2
U REETRICTHRD
3B5678

t.nnn miles the taill gate supports have never brokan! Its not jusat the money ite the
t chevrolet has ignored this problem. When you have faulty part you are awere of you
coptomers aheruld be informed or do you hope it makes past 36,000 milems =0 we have to
replace irc at our own éogience, Great way to run a builpnesa thac depands on costomer
layalty for malem. I awalt your respaise. Sincersely, Russall Voyles
aws +AAFIAT JIMOH/IRC/TAMPA; O ITTTATLIS
2001-12-20

CHM HEPLIED: Thank you for your e-meil to the Chevrolet Interngt Fesponpae Center. Wea
flncerely apologize for the tallgete support cables concernm you are expsrisncing with
your Chavrolat Truck.

Ka have creatsd a computar regquast with the infoermatien you have provided. Your raquast
mmbar i C-05064933. Plaass contact tha Cuptoner Aspistance Centar at the mmbar
providad below for tha most timely repolution. Providing your requast nuwmbar in all
correspurdence will be greacly appreciated.

If you would prefer co continue to work through e-mail, we certailnly understand. We will
attarpt to rasolva your conoarn in tha shortgst pericd pessible, Address your mail to
the URL listed Lelow or mimply reply to this nessage.

Whather you choosa to call or e-mall us, pleass provide the following additicual
information. This information is requirsd to properly investigate ysur concern.

Vahicla Idgntification Mumbey (Verify, VIN provided im incorrect)
Current Milsage

JOONT . » - .7 Oy ITTTL765H
‘u-u-an

ceoonE, . Vohicle Idmtification Mumber (Verify, VIN provided is inocrrect)
Curranc Milaaga

Forchassd new or used (1f veed, mllsage at puxahmss}

Other Partinent Imformation

If you should naed to contact uwe in the Futurs you msy a-mail us at cac@chevrolst.con or
call our Customar Assistance Center at 1-800-222-1030. Advisors are avallable from
#:00am until 11:00pm Eastern Standard Time, HNonday through Priday.

¥ loock forward to serving you.
« +  AAFIAT JIMGH/IRC/TRMPR: O: ATTTATTI1S
2001-13-24

CFN SENT ORIGINATED MESEAGE: Good Morndng. We weare reviewing your flle, CO06064933, today
aty] noticed that wa ptill have oot received g respunea Fran you with the infoxmation
(VIM, Current Mileaga, Vahicla Puzrchased New or Used] raguiresd to investigate your
camcerns. We are cloming your files, pending futurs contact.

If you should nesd to oontact us in tha future you may a-pall us at cacichavrolat.com or
cnll our Customer Asslstance Center at 1=-800-322-1020, Advisors are svallable from
B:00am until 11:00pwm EBastern Standard Time, Monday through Friday.Thank you for your a-
mail to the Chevrolet Internat Response Center....RAPIRT JIMNCH/IRC/TAMPA; 0; 178058591

2001-12-26

BTATES HE IS ORIG OMWER OF 2000 CHEV WITH APPROXIMATELY 40000 MIT.BH. CUST STATES HE

HAVING TCQ REPLACE TATLGATE CABLEE EECAITEE THEY ARE RUETING THRCUGH. CUST SEEKS HAVING
TATLGATE CARLES AEPLACED AGARTH BOT THIS TIME NOT AT HIB COBTH. CRN ATTENPTEDTO CALL 8VC
WiR, KEMNY SCHOLLS OF MAC HAIX CHEVROLET, BOT WASN'T IN. CRM WILL NBED TO CONTACT SVC




PACE : 3

GM RESTRICTERD
J85E€75

BEFORE GIVING CUST ANSWER. CRM IS RESEARCHING POSSIBLE GOODWILL. CUST STATES TQ CALL
ON HIS CELL PHONE AT 832-524-7304. CRM ADVISED CUST OF CALL BACK THURS DEC 27TH
BETWEEN 1PN-3PM. RACHEBAL HAMILTOMN/ATX/CRC.; 0; 37922851%
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INCIDENT DATE:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER HAME:
DRIVER DISABILITY|

DESCRIPTION :

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMPONENT:

INCIDENT RESULT:
POLICE REPORT:
NUNBER OF PECPLE:
IEIURIES:

WAE ANOTHEER VEHICLE INVILYED:
NUMBEER OF VBHICLES: ©

PERTY DANMAGE:

VEHICLE IMEURED:

NURE IRFURMATION:
MATNTERANCE LOCATION:
CURRENT LOCATION OF VEMICLE:
NITIFY HAME:

WAS VEHEIULE IN3PECTRD:
MILEAGE AT IRGPECTION:
WHERE WAS INSFECTION DONE:

WAS VEHICLE RORD TESTED:
ROAD TEST DESCRIPFTION:
ROAD TRET RESULT:

COMP INBPECTEL:
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
FAR BTATUA:

INCIDENT TIER:

DRIVER AGE:

ROAD COMDITICN: ROAD SURFACE:
BODY INJURY:

INSURANCE COKPANY MAME!:
INSURANCE COMPANY ADDRESS:
AGENT MAME:

AGENT PHONE NIMBER :

INBPECTORS KRAME: INSPECTION LATE!:

LIS LIRSS S b b A d bbby FY: ] mmw:w*'I"l'i'i"l'i'i'i"l"l"l'iii***fiiiiiiiiiii*****

TRANBACTTON:




PAGE: d
M RESTRAICTED

w. FAX NUMBER
CODE : BODY TYRE:

3185475

THIM:
ENGINE TYFE: TRANSMISSION :
VEHICLE DRIVEABLE:
MILBAGE & BUY-EACK: O BR WARRANTY DATE:
MERP HADA: O
GALES TAX:
DEFRECIATION: -
UPGRADE :
AFTERMAREET
LEASE TERM
DANMAGE :
OTHER 1
BRANCH : HANE :
ACCOUNT NUMBER :
INTEREST RATE: INTEREST PATD:

DEALER BUYCRIT:
ACCOUNT BALANCE:

LBGAL : LEGAL TY2E:

LEMON LAMW: .
DEALER ADMINIETRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATION:
REBLEASE: LIEN PAYOFF:

TITLE BRAMDH
REPLACENENT VIN:

*‘i‘il‘*‘I!'lII'I'IIﬂﬂ'!ﬂ.."il'ﬂ'i'iiiim:r‘! m!‘******** IS EE LRSS EL LR L]}

MAME : LOCATION:
ADDRESS: ,

CITY/STATE: .

PHONE NUMBER

SEATING FOSITION: RESTRAINT :

TYFE OF INIURY:

TREATED: IF 30, WHERE:

*********‘I‘******i**iii*****iiii***‘m Imﬂl:m*****ii'i'i'i'i'i'i'ii‘*iiiiil‘iiiii“““““

EXTHRNAL CASR NUMBER: DATH:

TITLE HAMBS:

BUSINRSS: ¥ BUEINBEE: 0D
ACCIDENT! DATE OF ACCIDENT:
DESCRIPTION OF DRMAGH:

PURCHASE/LBASE: O DATE OF FURCHASE/LEAHE:
HILEMZE AT PURCHASR: O PURCHASR/LERSE A3

DORS OWNER HAVE ROSESSION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLUTION SOUGHT:

fddddanthdhd bbb hddadhhwanannhpps CONTROT mﬂm'l*‘I‘I"*iiiiiiiiiiii‘iiiii‘i"liii'l"‘

g‘x CONTACT NUNBER: 1
5 CONTALT TYPE:

CONTACT FHONB:
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385675




3550277

PAGE; 1
aM RESTRICTED

‘: WUMBER: 06272751 VIN: 2GCECLIVEY1I61752
DATE OPENED! 01/30/02 NODEL YEAR: 2000
DATH CLOSED: D01/30/02 SERIES: BILVERADO PICEUP 2WD
SOURCE: RS MILENGE : 34500
coscoer: |
ADDRESS -
acece. v [ — -
BUS. FHONE:

GENERAL MOTORSE CORPORATION
CHEVRCLEBT DIVIESEIOKN
@ RESTHICTETD

s, o [

CABE NIMBRER: 06373791 VIN: 2GCRC19UEY13617591
MODEL YERR: 2000
DATE OFENED: 2002-01-30 SERIEE: SILVERRDD PICKUP WD
DATE CLOSED: 3002-01-3D NILEAGE: 314500
t Phone DELIVERY DATE:
fgﬂ: Yas DEALRA MAME :
PARENT : DEALER ADDHESS :

**i*******i***ii*‘li*‘l‘li‘l!!!!!‘lim CAIR mlr:m******i*** oo ok e o e o o ol ol ol ol ol o o e ek

ME Tounk/Tallgats Othar
0 REPAIR ATTEMPT{E) BROXE

Vahiclae nplnt.i.m or design

INSTRUCTIONE TO CRM)

spinpoint / understand concern

i pDatarmine Customears expsactation

& Yalidate feature is on wvehicls

* Raview cwnars manual with csmer - [[Owners Marualas RON

Qi \Frogra-1\Plus!\Micron~1\Iaxplora.axs http;)\\carsweb\weblknovledge]]. Click the Product
Cantar Tab

* Heview specific molutioms [[SPECIFIC SOLUTIONS RUN
C:\Frogra~1\Flus[\Micros~1\Iexplors.sxe

http: / /carmeh/webinowledga /ProductCantar /Genaral Info/contant /Solut lonsByConponentCode . ht
m]] -

* yalidate with dealsrship if necessary

* Cpardinate with dealarship to compars with another vshicls 1f neosssary

¢ Bohedule 2 follow up 1f lasues im not resclved during call

Vehicle operatlion or Jdesign
iiiiiiiiiiiiii*iii*t*i******i**i*m ﬂm-iiiiiii-liliiiltiiiit-ltiilllliltttltl

STATAS THAT THE HE WAS REMOVIMG HIA DIRT EIER FROM THR BACK OF HIE TRUCK. CUST
STATES THAT TVHH MINGAS THAT MOLD THE TATL GATE UF EROEE AND THAT HE FELL OUT OF THE TRUCK




AND THE BIKE FELL ON HIM..

FAGE:
GHN REEBETRICTED

CUST BTATRS THAT HE BROKE A BONE IN HIZ HAND. CUST BTATES

T HE TOOK THE VEH TCO THE DLR AND WAS TCLD THAT THE FART WAS RUSTBD WHICH I8 WHY IS
re COST ETATESE THATTHE DLR ADVIERD HIM TO CALL CAC. CUST BERBEE TC HAVE THIS

CONCERNE DOCUNMENTED AND HAVE IT DOCUMENTED THAT HE IF CONTACTING ATTORMEY, CHRM ADVIEED
CUST THAT SHE WOULD DOCUMENT HIS CONCERME. CRM ADVISED CUST THAT IF THIS IS A WARAENTY
REPAIR THAT THE DLR WILL COVER IT UMDER HIS WARRENTY. CE¥ CLOSING FILE DISSATISFIED.
MARCIR MBAD/PDX/CAC) 03 381263492

iiiiiiiiiiii!iiiiiiiﬁji'*ﬁiiti‘t*'ﬁpﬂ mﬂmlr:mﬂ L3 A2 ALl A dllll LR R Rl R L L L L L L]}

INCIDENT DATE:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

PRIVER NRNWR:
DRIVER DISKBILITY:

{WNER DESCRIPTION:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMBONENT:

INCIDENT RESDLTY:
FOLICE REPORT:
NUMBER OF PROFLE: €
INITURIES:

ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED:
OF VEEICLES: 0
FROPERTY DAMRGE:

WAS VEHEICLE INSURED:

HORH INPORMATION:
HAIRTERARCE LOCATION:
CURRENT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
BOTIFY HAME:

WAE VEHICLE INESPECTED:
NILEAMJE AT IRSFECTION:
WHERE WAE INSPECTION DOME:

WAB VEHICLE ROAD TESTHD:
ROAD TEST DEBCRIPTICN:
ROAD TRST RESULT:

COMP INSFECTBD:
INVESTIGATIVE STRMARY:
FAR HTATUS:

INCIDENT TINWB:

DRIVER AUE:

ROAD CONDITICGH: ROAD BURFACE:
BOOY INJURY:

INEDRARCE COMPANY NANE:
INEURANCE COMPANY ADDRRIS!:
AIENT HAME:

AGENT PHONE NUMBER:

INEPECTORE NAME: INSPECTION DATE:

rhwkwkkdrdhdb bbb bhbrddbddddddbbbr Py mﬂm****t**tiiii**i (LT ER RN D LA LR L b LY

BOCRCHy
TYEB
AADE REBADON:

TRANSACTION:
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GH RESTRICTED

ADDREBEE: , .
WCT d

PHONE NUMBRER: FAZ RUOMBER:

PRODIOT CODE: BODY TYPR:
TRIN:

BNGETNE TYPR: TRAKENMISSION:
VEHICLE DRTVERARLE,

MILEMIE @ BOUY-BACE: ( BRC WARRANTY DATE:

MERP: HADA: (1 .
BAT.PE TAX:

DEFRECIATION:

TPGRADE ;

AFTHERMAREET :

LBASE TERM:

DAMAGE :

OTHER :

BRAMNCH = HAME :

ADCUNT NUMEER :

INTEREST RATE: INTEREAT PAID:

DREALER BUYOUT:
ACCOUNT BALAMCE:

LEGZAL: LBGAL TYPE:

LEMON LANW:
DEALER ADMIMISTRATION: VEHICLE DEATINATION:
RELERSE) LIEN PRAYOFF:

TITLE BRAND:

BWNENWT VIN:
AANEARPEPASARAR G U whhh **********MDILY TNTURYdaanddd s ddddddrdd bbb ddnhhdd v ywx e

NUNBER OF INJURIBS: &
COMNERTE :

NAME 1 LOCATION -
ADDRESS:

CITE/STATE: .

FHONE HUMBBR:

ABATING BOSITION RESTRAINT :

THERTEL ; IF 80, WHERE:

***'I"lﬂﬂﬂ*ﬂﬂ*ﬁi*i**“*i****it**tiiim THFOREATION T e e e dr v e A NN R AR AN ANAS AR AN RN AN A AN

EXTHREAL CAEE NUMEHR DATE:

TITLE NAMES1

HOBIHESS) 1 EJEINERS, O
ACCIDENT: DATE OF ACCIDENT
DRESCRIFTILN OF DAMAGE:

PURCHASER/LERSR: 0 DATE OF PURCHAAR/LEASE:
MILBEAGE AT VURCHABE: 0 FURCHAEE/LEASE hB:

DOBES MMER HAVE POBESSION OF VEHICLE
RESCLUTTION SOUGHT!:

.iiiiiiiii**iitiiti*ﬂi*i*ﬂ*m CONTACT INFORMATION* SN EXAAANNARAARNNANRAANN R AW

HAME CONTACT NUMEHR: 1




BPMIE . 4
¥ RESTRICTED

CONTACT TYERR:
CONTACT PHONE)




o |

| pe—"

06205144
DATE OPENED: 01/18/02
DATE CLOSED: 01/21/02
SOURCE : YES
oo |
ADDRESS «
o . |
BUS. PHOME:

GENERAL MOTORS

Al2 Miscallanwous - Kot Clasgpifisd
0 REPAIR ATTEMET(S)

™1 Praduct Allegatlion GM 1241
0 REPATR ATTEMET(S}

809 pimcourtecus Treatment
0 REEATR ATTEMPT(S}
Initinte Par

IHBTRUCTIONS TO CHRM:
*Balsct FAR Button

Initiats Far

CEEVEOLET

3870¢%
PAGE: 1
RESTRICTED

VIN: 1GCER1YTEYEIB4383
NODEL YEAR: 2500

SARTEE: BICEYD

MILEAGE: 41000

BTATE: PA )

CORAPORATION

DIVIEION

GH RESTRICTED
CUSTOMER :
ADDRESS : NILLVILLE .
=+ [
BEOME FHOMB:
CAER NUMBER: (083205144 VI IGCRELIGTEYRABAIRA
MODEL YHAR: 2000
OATE OFENED: 2002-01-18 SERTES: PICELIP
TR CLOSED: 2002-01-21 MILEAGE ! 41500
&RCE: Phone DELIVERY DATBE:
TYPE: Yen DEALER NAME:; LIAERTY CHEVRCLET-CADILLAC INC
BRC PAREKT: DEALER ADDREES:420 CENTRAL RE, ,BLOOMIBURG, PA,176815,U8A

'I'**'.l"l"l"l"l'.iiiiii-**'i'****.***qm CARSE INFORMATICEMAA AR FAR A dA At AR AR AN A AN A a A bk

Other
tail gats

Cuptoper Satisfaction
call gate fell off

Athar
SVC DEPT

{[5B8 "Craating a Product Allegation Request RN C:\Hﬂﬂtﬂ#l\?lull\ﬁcrolﬂl\Imlm.m
httyp: / fcarsweb /vebknowledge /CARSCP /8BS /htm] /Creat ingAProductillegationieqisst  hitn] ]

LU LD L LD LLLLLLLLL AL AL ALl Ll Ll lalyy ' vily Hmlﬂli'I-ll'"‘l"‘l""l‘l‘li*ﬂ*iii‘*iiii*i*ii*i*

t states ha wnd u Exiend were riding om tailgate of veh geing 20-25 miles per hour and
1 gate magpad at the cebles axd £ell off.
fgred a omousion and a broken hand and his frisod suffered a broken thumb, ocust

ha spd him frisnd both were injured cust




PAGE:
G M RESTRICTREBD

asaks something to be dene about thia. corm sdviesd that sll hip information will ba
ted. ecrm building par case, cac/april patersonfatx; 0; 380222286
2-01-21

CUST DAVID LITTLE I2 CALLING ON BEHALF OF HIS BON IN LAN KEVIN SOLOMOHN...CUST STATES HIS
0N WaB INJURED AS A RBSULT OF BROKEN WIRKS..CUST STATES DLR POUND IT HUMEROUS WHEN
ADDRESSED @ DLR...CUET EEERS TC HAVE INPO DOCUMENTED. .CHM ADVIEED CUST INFO IS DOCUMERTED
& PAR DEPT WILL MAKE CONTACT 24 48 BUSINESS HOURA FROM INITAL CCHTACT W/CAC.,.,MR.KEVIN
SOLOMONE HOME % 570 458 BSE3**+*REQUEST CLOSED, AS PAR CAAE HAQ BEEN CREATED, , JERNIFER
GUREZI/PDX/CAC, 0, 3B047Bi46

*'l'l'lI'!'l'!"l"l"l'I‘I‘lt*litttt*l‘l‘l‘l‘t'*iiiiipﬂ TNFORMATTON "X N E R X AN N E NN NN h kA AT rd b bRy

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDERT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER RAME: DRIVER AGE:
DRIVER DISABILITY:

MHER DESCRIPTION:

ALLFGED DEFECTIVE COMPONENT)

INCIDERT REBULT:

POLICE REPORT: ROAD CONDITION: ROAD SURFACE:
OF PEOPLE: 0 BODY INJURY:
IRS:

WAB ANOTHER VEHRICLE IKVOLVELD:
OF VEHICLES: 0

PROPERTY DAMALE 1

MAE VEHICLE TWEURED: INSURAICE CONMPANY HAME:
THSORANCE COMPANY ADDREEE:
MAGENT MAME:
AGENT FHORE NUMBER:

MORE INPFOBRMATION |

MATNTENANCE LOCKTION :

CURRENT LOCATION OF VRHICLE:

HOTIFY MAME:

MAS VBHICLE IMEFECTRD: INOFECTORS HAWE: INOPECTION DATE:

PAR STATUS!:
!;;;iiii**ﬂ xkExAkwnwnkdww bbb wd P PAR THEORMATTIONT*N LR NI ERR R LSRRI L2 L 2l Ryl Yl k)

1 TRAMAACTION :
RECUEST TYFE:




BROR ; a
GM RHESTRICTED

BAC
DEALER MANE;
DEALER RCOREBES: ,
CONMTACT: .
PHONE NUMBER: FAX MUMBER:
FRODUST OO0R: PODY TYPE:
TRIM:
ENGINE TYPR: TRANSMTSSION: .
VEHICLE DRIVEABLE)
NILEAGE 4 BIY-BACH: 0 HRC WARRANTY TATE:
MSRF: MADA: 0O
SALEE TAX:
DEPRECIATION
UPORADE :
AFTERMARKET :
LEASE THRM:
DAMASIER :
OTHER ;
BRAMCH : REAME -
ACCOT NUMBER :
INTEREST RATE: INTEREST PAID:

DEALER BUYQUT :

LBEGAL: LEGAL. TYPE:
TN LAW:
ARHTINISTRATION: VEHICLE DEETINATION:
B: LIEN PRAYORF:
TTTLE BERAND:

REPLACEMENT VIN:
AR Rh AR AR AR AR AR AR AR NN RN NS AR BOTITLY THTORY A AN AR AR A b bk e kb kR ANARRA NN RAR AU N

HANE : LOCATION

SEATING POOITION: RESTRATNT

TREATED : IF 80, WHERE:

'l"-***ﬁ""l‘l'.'1***iﬂﬂi*'ﬂ'l‘ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂiﬁii*m TR ORMAT ORI W W 0 W vk o e o o o ol o e e 00 0 ol o ol o o 0 O ol o e ol o

EXTERNAL CASE NUMHER: DATE:

TITLE MAMES:

BUBINEES: & BUSINESS: 0
NCCIDERT': DATE OF ACCIDRNT:
DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

FORCHASE/LEABE: 0 DATE OF PURCHASE/LEREE:
NILEBAGE AT PUORCHASE: 0 PURCHABE/LEASE AS:

OWNER HAVE POBEHHION OF VEHICLE:
N S0UCHT
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LALRLLLLELLELLE LA LL RN Ll (s CONTALT I“mﬂm*iitti b kbbb kA Ak

.:E: CONTALT NIMBER ! 1

COMPANY : CONTACT TYPE!
CONTACT PHONE:!




L Lay

PAGE
d¥ RESTRICTERD
‘x MUMBERR| 0G396B2B VIN: LACEKLAM2YZAL3T7S
LATE OPEMED: 02/20/02 HMODEL YEAR: 2000
DATE CLOEED: 02/21/02 SERTRS: STLVFRADG PICKXDP 4wWD
SOURCE : YBA MILEAQE: 49225
COSATOMER :
ADDRERS - _
HOME PHOUE: _ STATE: ™
BUS. PFHONE:
GENERAL MOTOCRS CORPORATION
CHEVROLET DIVISION
M RESTRICTED
CUSTOMER
ADDRESS : COOEVILLE ,
™
nore: eewe: —
CASE NUMBER: 06395528 VIN: 1GCRKLAWIYZILITTS
MODEL YERR: 2000
DATE OFEMED; 2002-02-20 SERTES: SILVERADO PICEUF 4WD
TE CLOSED: 2002-03-21 MILEAGE: 49215
: Fhone DELIVERY DATE:

TYPE: Yas DEALER MAME: CARLEN MOTORS INC

PR PAREKT: DEALER ADDKESS:330 W SPRING 8T, ,COOKEVILLE, TH, 38501, TU8A

TRk kr kbbb kbbb v e FORNERAT, CASR Imlll:mi*""i"**"***t wkkkwn ks ki

Tl Product Allegation G 1241
11 REPAIR ATTEMPT(E)
CARLES BROKE ON SHE FELL

Blé Trunk/Tallgate

0 REPAIR ATTEMPT(3)

Vehicle repalr requeapt - Reapalr net dons
INSTROCTIONE TO CRM:

*Probe to identify failed 1tem/componsnt
* Datermins Custocmars Expactation

Customer Satisfaction
CUST WAE ETANDIFG ON TAILGATE WHER THE

Othar
CABLEA BROKE AND TAILGATE FATL OF

* Using delivery date, eatabligh if webicle is within any warranty coverage
* Listen carefully to avaluate causs of fallure -~ dafect or damage
{ If damage, cooalder wxplailning the copyumars regponaibillity}

* Pavisw fpecific Bolutionm
1\ Progra~1\Flus | \Mioroa~1\Iexplors. sxa

hiep / /oarsweb/wabknowledgs/ProduntCantar /Canaral Info/content /FolutlomaByCamponantCode . b

ml]

tify if saxlier repalrs have bean attempted?

[ [BPECIFIC SOLUTIONS ROUN

-[ [Poasible Chronic Rep RON

‘::':nrl-l \Plus | \Nicros~1\Isxplors.exe
tp://carmmeb/wabknowledge /CARACE /SBE /html /ChrenicAlarts. htm) )
{ 1et attempt - offer to coordipate repair at a dealership}

1
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{ Pravious repairs]
. 1} Aaview warranty history on "VIN Profile® tab

2) Contact apprepriate Service dealership to diecusse

3} Datermine if TAC was proviously contacted or is now DneceHERMATry

4) Batablish & document a diegnosis and repalr plan
* Cocrdinate with dealersbilp to amppist with customer's repalr requast
* BEa preparsd to anmwer "I don't want my car anymere / repurchase*[[ Vehiczles Repurchaps
Link RUN C:\Progra~l\Plual‘\Micros-l\Isxplora.axae
http: / /carswab/wablncwledge /CARSCP / SRS/ hitml /CuatomarPequestaVehiclaRepurchage . hitm] ]
Vehicle repair request - Repair not done

-
'I"I"I"l"I"I"I"I"I"I'****ﬂﬂ**‘."""*‘i**“*.‘l’t*m HIm‘?*'l'""'I"l'l'lI'i'i"l'l"iﬁ‘*ii."*l"ii"iiiiiii

CUST CALIING ABOUT VEH CWNED HY NICK KELLY - 2000 EILVERADC WITH 49,325 MI. CUET STATEN
SHE ETEFFED ON THE TATLGATE AND BOTH CABLES THAT HOLD UF THE TAILGATE EROEE. CIUST STATRS
HHE TOOK VEH TO CARLEN MUTORS ANMD THEY TOLD HER THAT THE CABLES WOULD BE COVERED UNDER
(MFF BUT THE DANAGE TOQ TATLGATE WOULD NOT. CUST SEEES TO GET THE TATLGRTE REFATRED SINCE
THE CRHLES BREARING CAUSED DAMAGE. CUST STATEI HER XNEE HAS HURT AFTER THE FALL AND JHE
PREVICUILY HAD SURGERY (N MER MHNEZ. CRM ADVISED CUST I WBEP TU CALL DLR AND CUST DOBS
NOT WANT TO HOLD BECAUSE SHE IS ON CELL PHONE. CHM WILL CARLL CUST 2/21/02 BEFORE 1 P
CEMTRAL,

TINA HINGIOSBA/CAC/ATH; 0; 363053261

2003-02-20

CRM EPORE TO SV MUR - MIKE AND HE BETATES THEY HAVE NOT SEEN THE TATLGATE TO MNOW IF THE
DAMAGE COIIN HAVE HEEN CAUSED BY THE CABLES ERERETNG. MIKE STATEH THE OMPP WILL COVER
THE CABLES BUT THEY DO ROT COVER ANY SUBSEQUENT DAMRGE. CRM APOKE TO JRAECN ATGMFF AND HE
STATED THAT THEY DO HOT COVER ANY PATNT OR BODY WORK REGARDLESS OF IF IT WAE CAUSED BY
EART PAILURE,
HINOJOBASCAC/ATE: 0, 303093360
2-02-20

CALL HER BACE TOMORRM TO OBTAIN THIS INFO.

*ANANEXT CRM IF CUST CALLS CAN ¥YOU FLEASE OBTATH WECESSARY INFO TO CREATE A PAR OR GO
SET OME UP FOR THE CIIETH* ¥

y Oy 383083631

1

:
|
:
:

CRM CALILEDR CUST AND SPONE TO NICK BELLY. CFM EXPLATHNED TO HIM THAT I CALLED GRPF AND
THEY VENTFIBD THAT THE BODY OR PAINT DAMRCE WOULD MOT BB COVERNBD. CHM -EXPLATNED THE DLR
WILL PROBARLY NEXD IHNSFECT THE TAILGATE THOUGH TO SEE WHAT HAPFEMED. CRd ADVISED CuST
THAT I WILL TRY TO CALL 13:15-1:;15 CHNTRAL TO GBT JHPO FROM LACY ARQUT THE THCIDENT
SHE WAS THJURED AND THERE IS PROPHRTY DAMALE) .

kkkk® JF CUT CALLE IN PLEASE GET REQUIRED INFO FRCHM CUST FOR PAR OR G0 AHEAD AND CREAT A
NEN FILE WITH THE PRODUCT ALLEGATICN REQITRAT.*4ssdsdiss

TINAR HINDTOEAR/CAC/ATE) Oy 383160831

2003-02-21

-

-
»
5
|

CUST SEEES TO SPEAK KITH PREVIOUS CRM. CUST ETATEH THAT HHE WhA3 INJTURED BY THIE
CONCHERN, CUAT STATES THAT SHE HAE FREVIOUBLY HAD KNEE SURCURY, THE
IRRITATED IT. CUST STRIES THAT SHE IS HOT CLAIMING ANY TYPE OF INIURY
CUBT STATRY THAT WHAT SHE IS SHEXIRG IS TO HAVE THE VEHICLE REPATRED
STATES THAT THIS IE NOT A CONCEN THAT EHE CADEHED, AND THAT SHE
TO PAY POR THIE CONCERN. CRMAPOLOGIZED O THE COST FOR ANY THAT HHE
INCURRED. CRM ADVIBED THE CUBT OF THE PREVIOOS WOTES FROM GMFF. CUST SEEKY TO
TH PREVIOUS CRM. CRM ADVIBED THE CUST THAT THEIR FILE HAS BEEN DOCUMNEBNTFD, AND
WOULD BE FOXWRRDED BACK TO THE PRABVIOUA CRN ALCHNG WITH A K5G FOR THE FREVI CRM TO

Z
|

THIS INC
COST.. CUST
SHE

;
3
:
-
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THE CUST ASAP. CDST STATES THAT SHE CAN BEE REACHED & HER HOME ¥ APTER 5:00PM CST.
FORWARDING FILE TO PREVIOUS CRM FOR FURTHER FOLLOW DP. - CRM TASHA N.
FCRC/TAMPA; 0; 383162564
2002-02-21

CEM SPORE TO TM - MICHAEL FLORES AMND HE SAYS A FAR NEEDE TO BE CREATED FOR PROFERTY
DAMAGE TO VEIH.

CRM CALLED CUST AND ORTAINED INFO TQ CREATE FAR FILE # 06402580.

TINA HINOJOSA/CAC/ATX; 0; 383166221

LR DL L LD L AL L L LLLL AL AL Ll bbbl bl bbb lyrrt-] mlrIm*‘I"I"I"I"I'***I‘I‘I‘***‘I‘I‘*****I“I‘*****I! *kkiE

INCIDENT DATE: IDMCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER MAME: DRIVER RAGE:
DRIVER DISARTLITY:

OMNER DESCRIPTION:

ALLRGED DEFECTIVE COMECONENT:

INCIDENT RESULT:
POLICE REBPORT: ROAD COMDITION: ROAD SURFACE,
HUMEER OF PEOPLE: O BODY INJURY:

MORE THFORMATTION )
MATRTENMICE LOCKTTON:
CORRENT LOCATTON (F VEHICT.E:
HOTIFY HAME:

KAS VEHICLE INSPECTED INEPECTORS MAME: INSPECTION DATH:
MILEAGE AT INGFECTION
WHERE WAS IMSFECTION DONE:

LLI L

KAS VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:
HOAD THEST DESCRTPTTON:
ROAD TBIT RESILT:

CoMP THSPBCTED:
THVESTIGATIVE STMMARY:
FAR EBTRTUS:

i..""‘-."'l‘l""l‘l‘"'I‘I‘***'I‘I“I‘**‘I“I‘*m Imm**.'-'*-'**l'l'i'************ii"*ii"'..

.H.'I: THARSALCTION:

REJUEST TYPE:
REFUIRCHASE REASOM:
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R BRC:
MHAME :
DERLER ADDRESS: . .
CONTROT:
PHONE NUMBER: FAX MUMBER.:
FRODUCT CODE: BODY TYER:
TRIM:
ENGINE TYPFE: TRANAMIHHICH
VBHICLE LDRIVEABLE: .
MILEAGE @ BUY-BAQK: 0O BR{ WARBANTY DATE:
WIRP: MADR: D
SALES TAX:
DEPRECIATION:
TPGRADE 1
AFTERMAREET:
LBASE ‘THRM:
DRMAGE :
OTHEBR:
BRANCH: NRME :
ACCOUNT MUMERR :
INTEREST RATE: INTEREST PAID:

DEALER BUYOUT:

LEGAL: LEAAL TYPE:
LEMON LAW:
DEALER ADMIMISTRATION: VEHICLE DEITIMATION:
H LIEN FAYQOFF:
TIM.R BRAKD:
VIN:

e L T e vy g tunih e AR DL LT VUL VR R S T S P S e 2

NUEBRR OF IMJURIBS: D
COBMENTS 1

NAME ; LOCATICH :

SHATING POHITION: RESTRATNT :

TABATRD: IF 80, WHERE:

CLLLL LR L L b bbb bbb bbb Ll L L L Lt Vi MTI'DH“'**“ AAAAAN AR A A e

EXTERMAL CASE NUMBER: DATE :

TITLE HAMEH:

BUBINESH & BUSINEBS: 0

ACCTDENT DATE OF AROCIDENT:
DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

FPURCHAGE/LBASR: 0 DATE OF PURCHASE/LBASH:
MILEAGE AT PURCHASE: 0 PURCHASE /LRASE Af:

PORE ONNER HAVE POSESSICN OF VEHICLE:

'Ilrﬂhﬂﬂrﬂﬂ BOUGTHT «

RERERNATR RN AARNERRE AR YT e P YRRC (CTADT TRNFORMATION S At A ad i A A A AN TR T
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.:I: CONTACT NUMBER; 1
PANY CONTACT TYPE:

CONTACT PHONE:

ADDREES |
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.lm.mnnn: 0EER7297 vIN, 1GCEC19RIWEL34159
DATE OPENED: 04/01/03 MODEL YHEAR: 1598

DATE CLOSED: 047037032 SERIES: EXT CAB SWE FLEXTSID
SOURCE: WO MILRAGE 55626

e

ADDRESS :

HOME PHONE: IIIIIIIIIIIIII BTATE: WI )

BUH. PHOMNE:

GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION
CHEVRQLET DIVYISIANK
G RESTRILCTED

CUSTOMER :
ATTDREBES COMBERLAND
«r [
EIME PHONE:
CREE NUMEBHE: OQ&437337 ViIN: 1OBRO19RAWELI141569
MIDEL YEAR: 1998

DATH QOPBENED: 2002-04-01 BERIEH : EXT CAB EWE FLEPFTEID

TH CLOSED 2002-04-03 MILERAR) 11171

iﬁlﬂ: Phona DELIVERY DATE:
TYPR: No DERLER MAME: DON JOHNSEON MOTORSE INC

BRC FPARENMT : DEALER ADDRESS:T7314 WEAT AVE, ,RICE LAKEK,WI,54B868,USA

AREARAARAARNAN R AR RN A AR E N r ke 2 AENERRL CASE INFORMATION #ddddddbdbdrb Rttt ot adAndmdddnnr

¥17 Tail Lawps ¥iring/Switch oOther
0 REPAIFR ATTEMPT(3) tail gate cablas broken

Vshlcle repair requeast - Repair not done

INITRUCTICNS TO CRM:
*Probe to identify failed item/component
* Datermine Customsrs Expsctaticn
* Uning delivery date, msstaklish 1f vehicle is within any warranty coverage
* Listen carefully to avaluate cause of failure - dsfect or damage

{ If Aavage, consider explaining the consumers responsibility)
* Ryvigu Ep-ci.ﬂ: Salucisno [[EPECIFIC BOLUTIONE RUM
Ci\Progra-1\Flus|\Micros~1\Iaxplore. axe
httpi/ fearsweb/wehknowledga/ProductCenter /denaralinfo/content /Solut ionsByComponantCode . ht
]l
* Jdantify if marlier repairs have besn attempted? -{{Fosaible Chranlc Rep RUR
C:\Progra~1FPlus!\Micros~1\Iaxplora.axe
http:f/careweh/webknowledge/CARBCE/SBS /henl /ChronicAlerta . htm] |

[ 18t atcempt - offer ta coocrdinate repalr at a dealership)

{ Preavious repalrs)
. 1} Review warranty history on "VIN Profila* tab
2) Contact appropriats Servize dealership to diacuas
3) Darermina if TAC was previously contacted or is now necessary
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4} Establish & document a diagnosis and repair plan
tacnlimte with dealerghip teo asaist with cuptomer's repalr regueat
prapared to anawer "I don't want my cay anymore / repurchapen ([ Yehicle Repurchase
Link RON Ci\Frogra-1\Plusi\Nioros-1\Iaxplore.axe
http://carswelh/webknowledge/CARSCP/5BS/html/ CustonwrRequastaVehicleRepurohase. hinl |

VYehicle repair request - Repair not done
Wk ik kb bk kRl ORI BISTORY Yk kb bk bk bk bk kTR Ak N A bR A bk

cuat satates in smail: “"Sood aftsrnoon,

Both tallgata cables have brokes on my truek. T den't think this shauld have happened and
vendar 1f ather owners Mave sxperienced the same kind of problem. I'wve never experiancad
this problen on any aother pick upl've owned over the yearsm, and so come to the conclupgion
there ia a flaw in thie part of my truck. Do you have & progeam in place to raplacae
thes= cables?

Jim Schweaiger®

crm to call dlr oo wednapday and contact cust on wedneaday via email by 7;:00 pm (end of
shift) April 3rd. laurie gertoer/crm/portland emajl team.; o0; 3M$58163B
2003-pa-01

cac email written to cust states: "Dear Mr. Schweiger,

Thank you for contacting the Chevrolat Customer Assistance Center. We sinceraly
dpologize for the tallgate ooncern you are sxpesriencing with your 1598 Chevrolet
Bilvarado.

Ha have dooumentsdyour commenta with the Custoner Asmalstanca Center undsr £1lles numbar C-
£27297 and ars investigating your concern. Ws will follow up with you oo Wednsaday,
‘11 ird with an updaes or tha final resalutisn.

If you have &ny further questions or comments please fael freaa to contact the Chevrolet
customer Assisteance Cancer at 1-800-2322-1030 weakdays betwesan oam and llpm Eastarn
Standard Tinme cor by e-mall st cacaChevrolet.com.

Theok you for making Chevrolst your vehicle of choloml
gincaraly,

Lauris Gertner
Cuptomar Realgptiopship Manager
Chavrolet Cupcomer Agsistance Center

crm to call dlr wednasday as ¢rm will bs ocut of the office tomorrow april 2nd. lauris

gertner/crm/emall teaw/portland; 0; 386562109
2002-~04-03

orm called the sve mgr dale who advised that he does not see any tailgate fixes from
warranty to current mileage, The cust has only been in for warranty work such as mervice
engins moon light and door handle. Plr advised that thers are no campaigne/speciazl
policies and copfirmed that w/ the vehicle being out of warranty and w/ the repair
history, chancas cf agmistance ar= alim. orm sending cust email advimping to contact 4lr
for further infc. laurie gartner/cars/pdx; 0; 3IB&733503

4002-04-03

Mr. Bchwelger,

appreciate your patienca while ressarching your reguast.
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¥e have procepssad the Information oh your 1998 Eillvarado and 4id aot Find any open reeall
ajigns. Canpaigng are vehicle identification numbsr spscific¢ so not all vehiclas of a
ol yoar are affected.

The new vehicle warranty on your Bilverado i for 1 yeara or 38,000 miles, whichaver
comag first. The new vehlicle warranty covere manufacturer's dafecta. Howavar, your

vahicle hap excesded the time and wileage paramtars by over 4 years and 19,000 miles.
If you have furcthar questions or concerns, your parvice department at your dealsrship
will be in the best pomition to aspist you. You may alwo refer te file ¥ C-068527297,
which we hnave get up for you here at the Customer Aseletance Centar.

If you have any further guasticns or comments please fesl free to contact the Chevrolet
Customer AEpletance Center at 1-B00-221-1020 weekdays between Bam and 1lpm Bamtern
Standard Time or by e-mall at cac®Chevrplet.com."

«---; 0; 385725574

2002-04-03

oontd.
Thank you for making Chevrolet your vehicle of choice!

s8incerely,

Laurie Qertoer

Custemer Relaticmship Manager

Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
sant this emall bto cust in reply toc his ingquiry.
is gertwer/orm/amall ceam/portland; D: 396715807

dhwndddwhhhrahhb b ehkkd kb dddhh bbbk v dDAR TNFORMATION XA A d A R AR A A AR AR AR N T b wdn

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCTDHNT LOCATION

ORIVER HAME: DREIVER MIE:
DRIVER DISABILITY:

ONHER DEECRIPTION:

INCIDENT REEILT:

POLICE RRPORT: ROAD CONDTTIOH: ROAD SURFACE:
HUMBER OF FPEOPLE: 0 BT INJURY :
INIRIED: !

HAA ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED:
HNUMBBR OF VEHICLEE: O

PROPERTY DAMAOE :

VEHICLE INSURED: INSURANCE COMPANY HANH :
"Il‘ INGURANCE COMRPANY ADDREEE.

3




PAGE:
ad N REETRICTERERTDR

MORE INFORMATION:

B LOCATION:
LOCATION OF VEHICLR:

FOTIFY HAME :

NAE VEHICLE INSPECTED: IMBPECTORE NAME: INSPECTIOCH DATE)
MILERSE AT INEPECTION:
WHHEB WRS INSPECTION DONE:

¥AE VEHICLE ROAD TERTRD:
ROAD TEST DESCRTPTLICH:
ROAD TEST RESULT:

CCMF INEFECTEL:
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

FRAR BTATUB:
AREE AR AR AR AR AR AR A e n X *BAR THFORMATIONR A AR AN AANAA AN A AANARA RN A S bbb d bbb b wdwd

EBOURCE - TRANEACTICON

REQUEST TYEE:

REPURCHASE REASON:

DEALER BAC:

DEALER NAME:

DEALER ADDRR§E: , .

COMTACT: ,

FHONE NIUMBER : FAX NIMEER :

FRODUCT OODE: BODY TYPE:
TRIM:

.m TYDR: TRANGMIES ION :

VEHICLE DRIVERELE:

MILEAGE & BUY-BACK: 0 BRC WARRANTY DATE:

MERP : HADAY D
SALES TRX:

DEFRECIATION:

UPORADE ¢

AFTERMARKET :

LEROE THEM:

DAMEOE

OTIER:

BRANCH ) MNAME

ACCOUNT HUHBER X

INTERRET RATE: INTERRST PAID:

DPHRLER BUYDAT:
AOCOUNT RALANCE :

LHEGAL : LEBGRL TYPE:

LEMON LAH:
DERLER ADMINISTRATION: VAHICLE DEETTHATION:
RELEAEE: LIBEN FRYOUIF:

TITLE BRAND:

REPLACEMENT VIN.

PhhhliRbki kR Arbka bk ka R * v ROPTEY TRJIFRY b ko e e ode o el o e e o b ol ol o e ol o ol ol ol ol o o ol ol ol e ol i e

OF INJURIEEB: 0
COMMENTS :

mfu LOCATION:
8:

CITY/BTATE: ,
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FHOWE NUMBER:
TING POBITION: REBTRAINT:
E OF INJURY:
TRERTRED: IF g0, WHERE:

khkhkhh etk ke N vk rbd kb d kbbb ek bk ADR THEORMATTOR A d ek e w kA R R kN S R S bk bR b P b d bbb

EXTERHAL CASE NUMEER: DATE:
TITLE HAMEE:

BUAINEES: ¥ BUAINESE: @ -
ACCIDENT: DATE OF ACCIDENT:

DEACRIFPTION OF DAMAGE:

FURCHABR/LBAEE: © DATE OF FURCHASE/LAASE:

MILEAGE AT PURCHABE: ¢ PURCHASAE/LEASE RE:

DORE OWNER HAVE FOSE3BION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLUTION BORRFHT :

bk huwrr ek rERT ASTACT TEHPORMATYOR wk e A e U MR AR NN RN RN

HAME : CCNTACT NUMHER: 1
COMPARY ; CONTACT TYPE:
CONTACT FHOHE:
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.I NUMBER: 068424243 VIN: 2ECEK1STEY1120008
DATE 05fa9f02 MODEL 2000
DATE 05/321 /02 4ERIES PICKLP
HCAJRCE : YES MILEBAGE 45000
corrons: |
ADDRESSE |
s peov: [ STNTE rt :
BUS. BFHOMR:
G ENERAL MOTORESE CORPORATIONR
CHEVEREOLET DIVIRAION

M REBTRICTED

CUBTOMER
ADDRESB: PLAISTOW , NH -
HONE PEONE |
CASH NUNBER: 06842428 VIR: ZGCEK19TSY1190008
MODEL YERAR: 2004

DATE OPENED: 21002-05-0% BERIER: PICEOR
DATE CLOSAEDY J002-06-21 MILEANIE ) 43000
BOORCE « Phone DELIVERY DATE:

TYPE: Yon DHALRR NAME: NOODRORTH CHEVROLET-CADY-BAUICEK INC

PARENT 1 DEALER RDDEESH:339 N MAIN 8T, . ANDOVER,MA,01810,USA

i sl o o ol o ol ol ol ol ok o o R R R R +#+ORNERAL CASE Imﬂm.*******i**“*ti**ﬁ.****ii**'I'I"!'

A1l Miscallanesocus - Hot Clagsified Othar
0 REDATR ATTEMET {8) Tailgate Btraps

Vehicle rapalr requast - Repair not dons

INBTRDCTIONE TO CRM:
*probe to ldeptify falled item/component
* Determine Customers Expectaticon
* Uslog delivery date, establich if vehicle is within any warranty coveragm
* Listen carefully to evaluate dause of fallure - dafect or damage
{ If damage, conmider axplaining the conswwars rasponsibilicy}
* Reoview Gpecific Solutions [ [8PECIPIC ECLUTIONE RUM
i\ Frogra-1\Flus | \Miaxroa-1\Iexplore . axe
https //enraweb/wabknowledge/ProduotCanter/Ganeral Info/ content / @olut ionsByComponentCode . bt
w]]
* TAsntify if sarlisr repairse have baan attempted? ~[[Foasibhle Chronic Rep RUN
Ci\Progra~1\Plunmi\Micxos~1\lexplore .exs
betp: / foaxswal/webknowledge/CARECE/ 8B8/heml/chronlchlexte . html ]
[ 1st attempt - offer to cocrdinate repalr at & dealercship)
{ Pravicus rapaixs)
1} Raviaw warranty history on "VIN Profile" tab
2} Contact appropriate Servica dealership to discuss
3} Datermins if TAC was pravicusly comtactad or ils now necessary
4] Eatablish & documsnt & diagmosis and repeir plan




dM REBTIRICTELE

* Coordinate with dealership to sseist with zustomar's xepaix ragueat
preparad to answer "I don't want wy car anymore / repurchase®[[ Vehicle Rapurchase
RUN ©:\Progra-1\Flus|\Micros-1\Iexplore.axs
http:/foarsweb/wabknowladge /{CARBOP/BRE/henl /CuseomarRaqueastaVehicleRepurchans . itm] 1
Yahitla repair request - Repair not deme

kb d St h bk hdyhdd kbbb rOORE HIOTORY AT ¥ AR A RN AN AANNARN N AR AN ddd bbb wddh

CRM RESUMED FILE TC CLOEE DIFEBAT.

SCOTT ERINSON - CARE - TAMPA; 0; 3ID0B57D961
2002-05-£9

Cust is the original ownmer. Cust bought vehicle at Woodworth Chevrolst in Andower, MA,
Cust states he was aitting on the tallgate w/ his daughtar. Cost statss the 2 straps for
the tailgata broka, and he and his daughter fell to the ground. No cne was perioumly
bhurt. Cust statss ha ocalilsd Woodworth Chevrolat amd spoka w/ Dave Brown({Ssrvios Manager)
and Mr. Brown adviaed cust there wae nothing ha could de for the cusk, baomuga the
vshicle was out of warranty. CEM concacted dealer and spoke w/ Dave BrowniService
Manager} and he advimed CRM bhe would cover the comt of labor jor the repalr. Mr. Brown
wtated he contacted hie AVM and his AVM told him there was hing they could da for the
cust; bhecause the vehicle was out of warranty, and ths atraps{wara only 517 a plecse.
Dealer did advipe CRM he would walve tha labor coRt to ilnstall the straps. Dmaler statsd
he would ba willing to look at the etraps [or possible defect] but atated it was probaly
not & defect in the satraps that caused them to break.; 0; 389410336

2002=-05-09

CRM advimed cust of what tha dealer told CAM. Cust stated he wanted to know what to do
» CRM mdviesd oust he could take tha strape to the dsaler|to look st them, but 1f
¥4 Wasn't & defect there was nothing @M could do to amwist|him. Cust stated hewas
ng to vimit the dealer to show them the straps. CRM gat up|oall bacek for 6/10 bebtween
7-8PM. OBM suspending £ila until than.

Boott Brinmon - Cars - Tampa; O; 389810552
2¢02-02-10

CHM resumed files to follew up w/ gust. Cust stated he took strape to the dsaler and
the dsalsr told the oust he wanted to show them to his AVH for further assistancs., CRM
sat up call back for 5/17 batween 7-8PM. CEM suspanding fila until then,

Hoott Brinson - Cars - Tampa; 0; 389921184
2002-05-17

CRN contacted cust and ocust stated tha AVM deolined to help cust, because the mtraps
simply just wors cut. AVM found no dafacts in ths straps. Cust statad to CRM that he vas
goroa pursus it further and then hung up on CRM. CEM alesing Ffils diseat, pending ™M
approval.

Hocott Bripson - Cerg - Tampa:; 0; 350516135
2002-05-2¢

TH REVIEWED AND TC CLOSE DISSAT. JENNIFER JARRETT/TM/ ¢ 9; 2A307TASS21
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DRIVER HAME:
R DIBABILITY:

OWNER DRICRIPTION:

ALLEGEDN DEFECTIVE COMPONENT:

INCIDENT REBULT:
POLICE REPORT:
NUMBER OF PEOPLHE: O
INTURIEH )

WAE ANOTHHP. VEHITLE INVOLVED:

NUMBER OF VEHICLES: O
FROPERYY DAMAGE :
WAR VEHICLA INSURBD:

MORE INFORMATION):
KAINTENAKNCE LOCRTIOM:
CURRENT LOCATION OF VRHICLE:
NOTIFY MAME

VYFHICLE INSPECTRD)

E AT INSPECTION:
WAS INOPROTION DONE:

WA VEHICLE RCAD TRATED:
ROAD THNST DESCRIPTION:
RGAD TEST RHSULT:

COMP INBPECTED
INVESTIOATIVE SUMMARY :
PAR STATIAE:

PAIE:
REasTRICTERD

DRIVHR AOE:

ROAD COMDITION:
BOOY THIURY:

RORD BURPACE,

INSURANCE COMEPANY MAME:
INSURANCE COMPANY ADDREERE:
AGENT MAME :

AGOENT PHOME NIMEER -

INSPRCTORS MAME: INBPRCTION DATE)

AR h bRk ARk R h AR AR PAR TP RMAT IO * A r ke v b R A AR AR AR RN AR I N TSN ARAAS

BOURCE :
REQUEST TYPE!
REPURCEAEE REAZON

DEALER BAC:
PRALER NAME :
DEALER ADDEEEBB: . .,
CONTACT: ,

PHOME NIWBER:
FROIAJCT CODE:

RNGINE TYPE:

NILERGE & BUY-BACK) O
MBRF :

S
3

TRANBAOTTION

TAX NUMBER:

BODY TIPR:

TRIM:
TRAMBMISSTION:
YEHICLE DRIVEABLE:
BARC WARRANTY DATE:
HhDAr 0

SALRE TAX:




@M REBETRICTED

LBAEY THRM

BEANCH : HAME ;

ACCOUNT HUMBER:

INTERBET RATE: INTEREBST PAID:

DEALER BUYOUT:
AQOOUNT BALANCE :

LEGAL) LEGAL TYFE)

LENON LAN: .
DERLER ADMIRIASTHRT ION- VEMICLE DESTINATION:
BELEREE LINN PAYOFF:

TITLE BRAND:

REFLACEMENT VINK:

a2 L L L] ] ****‘l‘**"l‘*i‘*'iiiiii'i'*ﬁﬂﬂ'i"mlnf INJORY e drdr dedr e v o i o on ol i e ol 0 e o Wk deded i e i 0l i

OF INJURIEA: 0O
OOMNMENTE 1

NAME : LOCATTON
ADDRESS: , :

CITY/8TATE: ,

FEONE NOMBER :

SRATING POBITION: EESTRAIRT:

TYFE OF INJURY:

TRERTED r IF 830, WHERE:

.'l'li'I'I'l'l‘I'III"I"I"I"I'I"I"I"I"I"I"I"I'I"I"I'I"I'l'I AR THRFORMATIONT R TR AR SR aun e T e e RN RERRR ey ey

BEXTERNRL CASE NUMBER: DATE:

TITLE RRMEE;:

BUSINBES : ¢ BUSINEE3: 0

ACCTIDENT « DATE QF ACCIDENT)
DEACRIPTION OF DAMAGE r .

FURCHASE/LBASR: 0 ' DATE OF PURCHASR/LEASR:
NILIEMIE AT PURCRARE: 0 EURCHASE/LEASE A8

DOES OWNER HAVE POGEESION OF VEHICLE:
REBOLUTICN EOTGHT i

ERRE PRk ARk kTR R e ERRC CONTACT THFURMATIOE* Anerisrrssnnnnrrdadbbbidbbkikkik
NAME: {ONTACT HUMBER : 1
COMPRNY : CONTACT TYPE:

CONTACT FHOWK:
ADDRESS




YoURe

PAQR : 1
M RESTRICTED

.n NUMBER: 08872879 VIN: 16CHC231X1P166051
DATE OPENED: 05/20/02 MODEL YEAR: 2001

DATE CLOSED: 05/20/02 SERIES: SILVERADO 2500 CREW
ECURCE YEB MILERGE: 30000

coerovzr: [

ADDREES =

HOME PHONE: STATE: X )

HUE. DPHONE:

OFENERAL MOTORSE CORPORATION
CHEVREOLRT RIVIAIOGHN
G REETRICTED

sosror . [

CASE NUMBRR: O68TZETS VIN: 1GCHCAI1LX1IF1G6E05L
MODEL YERR: 2941
DATH QFENED: 31002-05-20 BHRIEQ: SILVERADO 2500 CRAW
DATE CLOBED: 2002-05-20 MILERAE: 30000
' Phane DELIVERY DATE:
inggpm Yan DEALER MAME: ALLEN EAMUELE CEEVROLET IMC
PARENT = DERLER ADDREEBS:7000 EW FWY, , HOUSTON,TX,.TT074 .UBA

Whihd kbbb wdkywdkrddbyyrbredrr e AENERAT, CASE INFORMATIOR *Hbdd M NN AN At A ddd dd A A h bk

Bl6 Trunk ther

1 FEPAIR ATTHMPT (3} SURFORT FAILTRE
TO1l Proaduct Allsgmitlon GM 1241 Other

0 RAPATYR ATTENDT (£} FELL FRCM TAILGATE
Initiate Par

INSTROCTIONS TQ CRM:
*Salect PAR Button

[[8B8 *Creating a Product Allegation Request RON C:\Progra-1\Plus |\Microa-1\lsxplore.axe
http://oarswebh/webknowledge /CARSCP/BBS /hitwl /CreatingAProducthllegat ionRequest . htm] |
Initiate Par '

AREEREF PP PR PR R R RE R RT R R T T RN PRORE KT ATORY W dr b e drsie e e et o siealr ol i e ok o o ol o o e ok o o o ol ol e i b ik

CUST STATRA THAT HE I8 THE ORIG OWNER OF VEH AN THAT WHILR WORKIELR HE WAS IN THE PROCRGE
o JUMPING DFF OF THE TAILOATE WABN THE CABLEA THAT SUPPORT THE TAILGRTE BERCKE CAUSEING
HIM TO FALL TD THE GROUND.
CUBT BEEKE PAR

ADV CUET THAT REF WOULD CONTACT HIM WITHIN 24-48 BOURS.
TEAT DEALER RS BTATED THAT SUPPORT CARLES WUBTED
CRM/KBA DAVID MALTEY/CRRS/TAMPA/58032; 0; 390779381




PAOR: 2
a M REETRICTED
.I'I"l'iﬂl'!ﬂ'i-intiiiiii!iittiitiiiii.pﬂ INFORMATICNwh bbb wb bk e g b e dE AR TN AN R dN

INCIDENT DATE: : INCIDEMT TIME:
INCIDERT LOCATTON:

DRIVEE HAME: ERIVER AQE:
DRIVER DISABILITY:

ONHER DESCRIPTICE)

ALLEGEDN DEFECTIVE COMPONENT:

INCIDENT RESULT:

FOLICE RERORT) ROAD CONDITION: ROAD HURFACK:
HUNMEEFR OF PEOELE: 0 BODY IMJURY:
INJTRIEE:

WAS ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED:
NUMHER OF VEHICLES: O

PROPEETY LAMALE :

WAE VEHICLE INSURED: INGURANCE COMPANY HAMK:

INEURANCE COMPANY ADDREBS :
t IREORMATION 1
LOCRTEOR:

AGENT HAME.

AGENT PHOME HUMBER)
CURRBNT LOCATION OF VRHICLE:
NOTIFY KAME:

WAS VBEHICLE INAFECTED: INBPECTORE NRME: INBFECTION DATE)
MILEAGE AT INEFECTIOHN:
HEERE WAH INEFRCTICN DOME:

NAS VRHICLH RORD THSTAL
ROAD TAST DBACRIPTION:
ROAD THET RABULT:

CONF YTRSUHCTHD:
INVESTIOATIVE STMMARY :

FAR STATUR:
Ahkkk ek ke bk ke ke r ke kAN RPN ERR THRORMATIONA AR AR T I AR SR T AR R RN R RA R RN AR R ARAR R R RN

BOURCE TRANBACTION «
RECAUBET TYFE:
RERRCHEASE REASUN:
DERALER BRC:
DEALER MAMR:
DEALER ADDRRSS: ,
CONTALCT: |
PHONE HUMBER: FAX NIMBER:
CODR - BODY TYPR:
TRIM:
INE TYPE: TRAMNBMIDEICN

VEHICLE DRIVERELE




PAGE)
GM REEBTRICTED

MILEAGE @ BUY-BACK: 0 BRC WARRANTY DATE:
H MADA: O
SALEE TAX:
DEFRRCTIATION:
URIRADE :
APTRRMARKET :
LEARE TERM:
DAMAGE
QOTHER
BRANCH: ' NRME: .
ACCOUNT MUMBER :
INTEREST RARTR: INTEREST PAID:

DEALER BUYGUT:
ACCOUNT BALAKCE:

LEGRL: LEGAL TYFPR:

LEMON LAN.
DPALER ADMINIATRATION: VAHICLE DESTINATION:
RELERGE : LTEN PAYOFF:

TITLE BRAND:
EEPLACEMENT VIN)

whphh b r ok d b radc kb w kb bbbk kA vBODTLY INJURY b wd b i d ke udhh b d R dh AN AR A AN AN AN

NUMBER OF INJURIES: O
COMMBENTS :

HANE: LOCRTION:

AbpRass, |,
JIIRTE: .
NUMEER :

N3 POEITION: RESTRAINT.

TYRE OF IRJURY:
TREATED : IF 80, HHERE:

e ek ek e et e e e e e e o b kRSN DR RPORMATION % bkt e sk ok sr o el e e e e o o o o o i o ok ok e e e

EETRERMAL CASKE NUMEYE: DATE:

TITLRE MAMES

FORINENS: % FOBINESH: ¢

ADCTDENT DATE OF AOCIDENT:
PESCRIPTION OF DAMASGE :

FPURCHRAR/LEASE: 0 DATE OF PURCHROE/LERBE )
MILEAGE AT PURCHASE: 0 FURCHRIE/LERSE AB:

DOES HAVE POEESSIOR OF VEHIULRE:
RESQLUTION SCUGHT:

ARERPEEA T TSy r v e e rBRC CONTROT INFORMATIONTwiewwvdrwwddwrddrdddbddbddwdddrwerey

NAME : CONTACT HEMBER 1
COMPANY : CONTACT TYFE:
COWTACT FHONE:




0 N REBTRICTERDLD




$o8427

PADE ;
G M REBTRICTERED

.I WUMRER: 1-322143%17 YIN 100BXK14T31 21010615
DATE DBIDGI\‘J! MODEL: 2001
DATE U!fﬂﬂfﬂ: SERIES SILYEBRADG
FOURCE : ¥/AYER HNILERGE ALDDG.
COSTOMER ;
ADDRBEE :
HOMB PHONE : BTATE: X i
BUUE. PHCHNE:
GENERRAL MOTORS CORPORATION
CEEYROLERBRT DIVIBION

M RESTRICTED

COBTOMER ;

ADDRRSE : Houston , TX -
HOME FHONE |

CASE MUMBER: 1-22143517 VIN: 1GCEE14TS13143515

MODEL YRAE: 2001
DATH OPHMED: 2Q02-0B-0& BARIRE : Ellveradn
DATE CLOEED: 2002-DB-09 MILEAGE 26000.0000000
] Phene DHLIVERY DATE:
ingnm K/aYer DEALEFR MAME: Lawrenca Marghall Chavrolet II, L.PE,
PARENT : DEALER ADDRES9:23& Hwy 316 Bouth,Ballville,TX,77418=9308,

ﬂ‘**ii*ti.i**..'*ii-***ttt*ti‘*ﬂm mn m‘r:m**i‘iii*iiiliii LR R R LR A SRR L IRET L]

RHPAIR ATTHEMPT ()

i o e ol e o ol e e e o e e o e e e de el e il ok R P OYRIE HTOTOEY W % 0 0 A 0 A 00 o el e ol e el e e e ol e e e ol ok e o ke ke

TAIL GATE FAIL OFF THE VEHICLE; ; 2Z002-08-07
2002-08-06

CALL COOSTOMER BACK: ; 2002-08-07
2002-08-07

FRE FAR FORM---TATLGATE: ; 2002-08-08
4002-08-08

RAJECTED PRE PAR FORM; ; 2002-08-0%5
2003 -08-0%

CRM CLOBIRG FILE, NO OTHER ACTION WEEDED.; ; 2002-08-08

tj-na -u!
ice Request has basn Clonsd Satiafied.; ; 2002-08-0%




PALCIE: 2
g RESTRICTED

.ii*iiiiiiiiiiitti**ﬂ kAR AE A EDAR THRORMATTON kb d bbb ke ke N kRN NN AT Nk w

INCIDENT DATE: 1002-08-02 INCIDEMT TIME: 16:20:00.0000080
THCIDENT LOCATION: RT 3 BOX 748 IM JASPER TX

DRIVER NAME: DRIVER AJE:
BRIVER DISAHILITY: HOME

(WMNEE DESCRIFTION: CUST WAS STANDING ON THE TAILGATE WEIGHING 154 POUMDE, AND A9 S00N AS
HE JUMP OFF THE TAIL OGATE BCTH SIDES BROKE AND THE TAIL GATE FELL c¥ THE BUMPER.

ALLEGHD DEFECTIVE COMPOUNBNT: TAIL GATE

INCIDBNT RESULT:

POLICE REPORT: ROADR COMDITION: Dry ROAD BURPACE: Gravel
NTHMERR OF PECPLE: 0 BODY INITIRY: N
INJURYERS ¢

WAE ANOTHER VEHICLE INVCLVED:
HUMERER QF VEAICLES: O

FROPERTY DAMAGE:

HAE VHHICLE XHNSURED: ITHAUTRANCE COMPANY MAME :
INSURANCE COMPANY ADDREES:
AGENT HAME .

.ﬂ AGENT FHONE NUMBEER:
INFORMATION: CUSTOMER BTATEE SHE JUST WANTED TO REFORT THIH JUET AE A BEAPETY ISSUE,
AND FERBAPE IF ENODGH PEQPLE CALL IN OM WILL CHAMGE THE DESIGN.
MAINTEMARCE LOCATION: TIMMERE CHEVRQLET IN PASEDENA TX DN RICHIE
CURAENT LOCATION OF VEHICLE: 7554 ERATH HOSTON, TX
NOTIFY MAME: Oumer

INEPECTORS HAME: INSPECTIOM LATE:

kg rrrrrrre kv v v v NR AR THPORMATION* P * 4kt r T T rr e v rariar v b ddns

BOURCE : TRANSBALTION :

RECATEAT TYPE.
REPURCHASE RERSON:

DEALER HAC:
DEALHR HAMH:
DEALHE: ADDRESE: . ,

i g
HUMBER c Fax NUMBER)
CODE« BoDY TYFE:




PAGE: i
am REEEBTRIGCTED

TRIM:
INE TYPE: TRANSMIEE[ON:
VEHICLE DRIVEABLE:
NILBACE & BUY-RACK: D BRC WARRANTY DATE:
MERE; RADA: O
BALES TAX:
DERRECTATION :
UPGRADE ;
AFTERMAREET 1
LEREE TERM:
DAMAOE : N
OTHER :
BRAMNCH : NRME:
ACCOUNT NUMBER :
INTEREST RATE: INTERBAT PAID:

DERLER BUYOUT :
ACCOUNT BALRNCE :

LBGAL 1 LE3AL TYPE:

LEMOM LAW:
PEALEF ADMINISTRATION: VHHICLE DESTINATION:
RELERSE: LIEN PARYQPFP:

TITLE BRRNRL:

REPLACHEMENT VIK:
ebkdk kbbb bbb bbb kh bbbk hd b dkBADTLY INJURY Wb bk d kb d bk kv d e ddm A b d dd bk b bk

HUMBER CF IMJURIBS: O

m;g LOCATION 1
LI

CITY/STATE: .
PHOME NUMBER:

SBATING POSITION: RESTRAINT:
TYFE OF THIURY:
TREATED : IF 20, WHERE:

Wik e e A A e ek ek e b b A A ARE TNFORMATION Ak dw bbb b w bbb A A A s A A A S A A A SR AN R Tk

EXITERNAL CASE NUMBER i DATE:

TITLE NAMESD

BUMINESE ¥ BEUSINESS: 0

ALCTDBENT : DATE OF ACCIDENT:
DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

FURCHASE/LEABE: O DATE OF PURCHASE/LREASAR :

MILBAGRE AT FURCHAAE: O PURCHARE/LERASE RS :
DOES ONNER HAVE POBESSION OF VEHICLE: :
RESOLUTTION BOURMIT:

EERERE A AR MR EE AR R A AR AN AR AABRC CONTACT THFORMATTION & & & v i e o s o o o e e Sk e o o o e e e e o o o

NAME : CONTRACT NUMBER : 1
COMPANY CONTAOT TYPR:

.iuss: CORTACT PHOMNE :




G M RESTRICTETLD
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2A0E : 1
G RESTRICTED

.z MUMBEERR: 1-42625339 VIN: 1GCHKA9T01B150192
10/21/02 MCREL 2001
DATE 11/15/03 SERIES SILVERADO
SCQURCE : w/AaveEs MILEAOHE 22295
CUBTCMER :
ADDRESE
HOME PHONE: ETATE: PL l
BOS. PHONE:
AQENERAL MOTORS CORDORATION
CSBREVROLET DIVISION

@M RESTRICTED

CREE NUMBER: 1-4262533% VIN: 1GCHEZUN18H150192
MODEL YEAR) 2001
DATE OFENED: 2002-10-21 SERIES: Silveradc
TE CLOSED: 2002-1i1-15 MILEAGE) 22295, 0000000
: Ewmail DELIVERY DATE:
TYPR B/ AYan DEALER MAME: Bill Branch Chevzolet, Inc.
BRC PARENT: DRALER ADDRESS:3980 Fowler Bt,Fort Myere, FL,33%01-2604,035A

whkkbdh kbbb bbb bbb d bbb i Ak kbbb A AGENERRL CRAE INFORMATION bk hhthhdddkbhhkhdhhhdhdnhhddddr

RADAYE ATTHMDT (8}

Tl AP AR AR AN PR RN WY NORTC BT E TR o v or o ir o o o o o o o o 00 0 3 300 08 o 700 o 37 00 o o o o o o o o o i O e i

Chevrolet Bllverada Owner Asslstance; ; d002-10-21
RE: Chavrolat Silverpdo Owmer Acsigptanom; ; 2002-10-21

Chaevrolat 8ilverado; ; 2002-10-21
2p002-10-21

srppmxr orm fill out a PAR capavvrdsx: . S002-10-21
2002~10-31

ety Iasue; ; 2002-10-21
2-10-21

Assigning aotivity to PAR que; ; 2002-10-11




PROR:
aM REBTERERILCTETL

goa-10-21
‘viue Requapt Cwnership has changed FROM: CALIBNEC 7T¢: ROCGERAE; ; 2002-10-321
2002-10-22

KOM-FAR pleage handle in CAC with Dlr assietance.; ; 2002-10-22
2002-10-23

o par odt; ; 2002-10-24
4004-10-24 :

Pra par returned; ; 2002-10-24
4003-11-01

CALL CAC LETTBR; ; 20032-11-01
2002-11-01

CALL CAC LETTER,; ; 2002-11-05
1002-11-01

Craated:CAS _RIDOODS, HRH#1-42625339; ; 2002-11-01
2002 -11-45

Sarvice Reguest hae been Cloasd Batigfiled.; ; 2902-11-05
2002-11-15

CUOSTOMER TDATE; ; 2002-11-15

iﬂl-ll-lE
ice Reaqueat has baan Clogad Setcigfled.; ; 2002-11-1%

ik kb kb Ak ADAR TIFORMAT IR %k s ok s e o o o oo ol e e o e oy R

INCIDENT DATR: 2002-1D-15 INCIDENT TIME: 14:33:00.000000
INCIDENT LOCATION: Cust yard

DRIVER MAME : DRIVER RAOR:
DRIVER DISABRILITY: none

DEECRIPTION: Cuat wtood on tailgate to cransport bags of mulch off trock and
tallgate Collapsed. Boith cabler had broken whers they bend when folded up.
ALLRORD DEFRCTIVE COMPONENT: Tallgate support cables

INCIDENT RESULT:

POLICE REPORT: RCAD CONDITION: Dry ROAD BURFACE: Dirt
HUMBER OF PEOFLE: 0 BCDY IHNJURY: N
INJURIEE: )

WAS ANOTHER YEHICLE IRVOLVED:
FUMBRR OF VEHICLES: 9

PERTY DAMAGE,

VYEHICLE INAURED: THEURRNCE COMPANY NAME




GM REZBTRICTED

IMEURANCE COMPANY RADDRESS:
AGENT HAME:
AGENT PHONE NUMBER:
MORE TEFORMATION: Cust did not put in a claim bto insurence, ha heen't had cabl=e changed
Yot
MATHTENANCE LOCATION: Ind
CURRENT LOCATION QF VEHICLE: Ar cust home
ROTIFY HaME: Owner

WAS VEHICLE IMBPECTED: INSPRCTORS WAME: INSPECTTON DATE:
NILHAGE AT INARECTICH:
WHERE WA8 INSFECTION DONE:

WhE VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:
ROAD TEST DESCRIPTION:
ROAD TEEBT REBULT,

COMP INSPEOTED)
INVESTICATIVE HUMMARY :
PAR BTATUR:

FR R AR R R R R ERR AR RSk A A kb b d b FDAR INFORMAT IO ket U Nk d kb A v ua e A b e bbb

SOURCE : TRAMBACTION -
RHCRIESET TYPE:
REFURCHASE REAHON:

DERLER BAC:
DERLER NAMK:
ADDREEE: , .,
ACT F)
NUMBRR : FAX MUMBER :

RRODUCT CORE: B)DY TYPE:
TRIM:

BNQINE TYPR: TRANSMIAATION!
VEEICLE DRIVERABLE:

NILBAGE @ BUY-BACK: O BRC WARRANTY DATE

NEERP: HADM @
ApLBRy ‘TAK:

DREPRECIATION:

UPGRADR ¢

AFTERMARKET 1

LEASE THERM:

DAMMIE :

{rTHEBR :

BRANCH : KAME ;

ACCOUNT NTMBER :

INTHREBT RATEH: INTERHST PAID:
DEALER BUYOUT.

ACCOMT BRLANCE :

LEGAL - LBERL TYPE:
LEMON LAW:

DRALBR ADMINISTRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATION:

RELERGE : LYEN PAYOPF:
TITLE BRAND:

REFLACEMENT VIM)

dkwkdk kAT AANAR NS ANk ¥R RODTILY IRIURY vk b rddhdrrd b rrdr b brdrrdr bbbl g

OF IMIJURIES: 0




PRI 4
@M BESTRICTED

.E ! LOCATION:

ADDREZS:
CTTY/STATE: |
FHONE NUMERR :
SEATTRG ROBITION: RESTRAINT:

TYPE OF INJDRY:
TREATED ! IF A0, WHERE:

FERN AR r kAR ha b AN AANAA AT THFORMATION Atk t k h ok ok bd bbb s a e Bk ek a S v bk kA AR A2 2

HXTHERMAL CASE MUMBER: DATE

TITLE NRMES:

BUSGINEEE: % BUSRTNESS;: {

ACCIDENT : DATE OF ACCIDERT:
PRECRIFTION OF DAMAGE:

PURCHABE/LBASR: D ' DATE QF PURCHAEE/LERSR:
MILEAOR AT FURCHASE: 0 PURCHASE/LEASE 25:

DOEE OWNER HAVE POSRESTON OF VEHTOLE:
REBQLUTTON SOUGHT:

RV LEEL bk ke a kb bbb d ke e W BRC CONTACT INPORMATION Y 9% W e e ft kst 3 0 00 0 o o ok ok e ook o 3 oo o e e e
CONTACT NUMBER : 1

CONTRCT TYPE:
COMTALUT PHONE:




1701y

PAGE:
am RESTRICTETD

E NUMBER: 1-4£5324440 VIN: LACHEK15TE1R1 57325
DATE 11/06/02 MODEL 2001
DATE 11/066/ 02 IER1ES SLLVBRADOD
SOURCE: N/AYRES MILEBAGE 43000
s,
ADDREHSH =
HOME PHONE: lllllll BTATE: : b )
BUS., PHONE:
GHNERAL MOTORZ2 CORPORATION
CHEVREOQLET DI VYISION

M EBREESETRICTERRD

CUSTOMER 1
RDDRESS Rockaway . N7 SRS
HOME PHONE:
CAEE FUMEHR: 1-4£924440 VIM: 1G0EK1ATX1IE157326
MODHL YEAR: 2001

DATE QOPENED: J0¢d-11-06 . SERIES : Silvsrado
DATE CLOEED: J0031-11-06 HILEBNIE) 431000. 0000000
DOURCE : Fhon= DELIVERY DATE:

TYPE: N/hYmg DEALER NAMR: Ayara Chevrolet-0ldemobile, Inc.

FARBNT DEALER ADGERBS:Rte #46,Dovar MJ, 07801-088646,

hkFEEg A ErAA TRk ddaAA T r RN IENERAL CASE ITHNFORMATIQI*»axrkrirk ey rdbrrrrirrernii iy

211 Trunk / Tallgats / Hatohback
0 BHPAIR ATTHMPT {H) Broken

*Q**ﬁ****ﬁ.*******'**ﬁﬁi*‘i.**"*"*m HISTQRY##*#*.*fﬁi*ii‘-"'i‘lﬁ"'ii-iﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬂﬂi‘liﬂ

Tallgate straps broke.y y 20C1-11-08
2002-11-06

Crm called dlr.; ; 2003-11-0§
2002-11-06

Czm c/b dlr svc mgr to sadvise cust may bring by cablam.; ; 2004-11-D&
2002=11-06

Sarvice Reguest hans besn Clomed Batisfied.; , 2002-11-06

ERRRWERAFERREERE R SRk a ek R A NS SAAANDRR THFORMATION® **da kbbb bbb bbb b bbb dd bbb bbb ddbbbdyy

DATHE: INCTOENT TIME:
LOCATION




DACE ;
amM REEBTRICTEHD "

DRIVER NAME: DRIVER AOE:
DISARLLITY s

CWRER DESCRIPTION:

ALLPOED DEFEOTIVE COMPONENT :

INCTDENT RESULT:

POLICE HEPORT: ROAL COMDITION: ROAD EURFACE;
KUMBER OF PEOPLE: BOTY TH.OURY, B
INJURLEE:

WAE ANOTERER VEHICLE IWVOLVED:
NIMBRER OF VEHICLEE: @

PROPEETY DAMAGE :

HAS VEHICLE INSURED: INEURANCE COMPANY HAME :
INSURARCE COMPANY ADDREES -
AOENT MAME :
ACENT PHCONE MUMEER:

MORE INPORMATTION:

MAINTRENAMCE LOCRTION:

CURRENT LOCATICH CF VEHICLE:

ROTIFY HAME:

VERICLE INGPECTED: INBDECTORE MAME: INSPECTICN DATE:
&ﬂﬂ AT INGFROTION:
WAR INEBPECOTION DOKE-

MAS VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:

ROAD TRST DESCRIPTION:

RORD TEST REHULT:

COMP INSRECTED:

IEVESTIGATIVE SUNMARY'

PAR STATUS:

Ak r kR R R R AR R AR TSR TR A ARAANN RN E Y DAR  TIEORMAT IO s ok s ok e e s sk e ok s o s e o s o oo e e e e o e o e e o

SCTRCE TRANBACSTION:
REQUEST TYEE:
FEFORCHAHE REAHJON:
DERLER BAC:
DBALER NANE:
DEALER ADDREES: |, |
COMTRCT: ,
FHOHE HUMBER : FAX NIMBER ¢
FRODUCT CODEs BOY TYPR:
TRIM:
ENGJINE TYPE: TRANSNISSION
VEHICLE DRIVEARBLE:
KILEASCE @ BUY-BACK: 0 BRC WARRANTY DATE:
MNERE, HNADMy O

SALES TAX:
e
i




BAOR -
G M RESTRICTED

AFTARMAREET :
TERM :
OTHER :
BRANCH : NAME :
ACCOTURT HIMBEER :
INTEREET RATE: INTEREET PALD

DEALER BUYDDT:
ACCOUNT BALANCE :

LEGAL: LEGAL TYPE:

LEMON LA v
DHALER ADMINZISTRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATIONM:
RELERBE : LIEN FAYOPE:

TITLE BRAND:

REPLACEMENT VIN:

bbbk kb kT kA TR ER R AR RAAIBONTLY IRRJURY A bd bbb rr e r kA AW b b e

NUMBER OF INJURIES: O
COMMENTE -

HAME : LOCRTION :
ADDREBEB: ,

CITY/ETATE: ,

PHONE NHUMBER:

BEATING FOSITION: REHSTRAINT,
TYPFRE OF INIURY:
TREATED : IF BD, WHERE:

."'l‘ii"i'iii"ii"i*i'*"*"l‘l exddANE INFORMATION T rd AR RN AR AAARR DRSPS PP RO R AP bl eh

EXTERNAL CASE NUMBER: DRTE:

TITLE HAMES:

BUBINESS & BUHINESH: 0

ACCIDENRT « BATE OF ACCIDHMT:
DESCRIPTION OF DAMANUH:

PURCEABE/IEMGE: O DATE CF PURCHASE/LEASE:
MILEMIE AT FORCHAHE: 0 PURCHASE/LEASE AS:

DOBS ONNER HAVE POSBSSION OF VERICLE:
RESCLUTION SOUGHT

dhhwd ek A AR AR YERC CONTACT INFORMATION® S &+ shdddddhhhhhhdrddd bbb bdhibkhd

NAME : CONTALT WONRHR: 1
CUMPANY : CONTACT TYPEi
CONTACT PHONE:




Pagelof3

GENERAL
CHEVWV

MOCTORE CORP
ROCLET DIVIE
GM RESTRICTETD

SRATIOCHN
ION

CEETOMER
ADDREESR: FICANTE , NY -
HOME PHONE:
CASE NUMBER: 0G609026 VIN: 1GCRC1IAWONZEL1RZ270G3
MODEL YEAR: 1958 )
DATE OPENED: 2000-06-13 BERIEE: CE B/U 42 1/2 T
DBATE CLOSED: 2000-08-13 MILEAGE : 13000
SOURCE : Phoneg DELIVERY DATE:
BRZ2 TYPH: Mo DEALBR HAME: APPLE CHEVROLET-OLOSHOBICE
BRC PARENT: DERLEF ADDRESS:E MRIN ST OM RTE 25, ,RIVERHEAD,.MY.11901,.08A&

EEEERAARARRAANNRRARNNNACEN NS KN NTENERAL CASE INFORMATION® Sw A A Eha Ak AR R e AR A AE N AN AN hhrark

T04 Genaral Information Customer Satisfaction

0 REPAIR ATTEMPT{H) COET STE WXILD LIKE RETM FOR STRAPS EE HAD
BODGHT AT DLRA AND INSTALLED BIMBELF

211 Trunk _ Dthar

1 REPAIR ATTEMPT{Z] CUET ETATED ETRAPS ROTTED OQUT

501 Service Ganaral Cugtomay Sntigfaction

D REPATR ATTEMPT(R) CUST BTS WHEN HE TOOK HIS VEHM IN FOR THE

‘mmm; OF THE BTRAPS ON TAILGATE THE

Dippatiefaction with dealers sales and finance

INFORM THE CALLER:

*T would ba more than happy to doocument your concern. We appracimca amy type of feadback we
can get Irom customers yegarding cur dealexahip's sales and gearvice pyagtioea, Qur
dealershipes axe reviewsd on 8 routine besis within Ganeral Motors apd your comments help us
sontinue to improve our customer mservice'.

CHM INSTRUCTIONS:
If the callar is dispatisfied go to the Additicnal Information screen to documant thalr

concere with the sppropriate UCC code and comnents.

** PLEASE TYPE THE CALLER'E CONCERM IM THE DESCRIPTION FIELDY*
DEALEREHIP COMPLAINT

AARAENAEAMAR PR PR e R TR T TR T e e v A AN HIOTORY TP EA P r S FAANERTAAANANRONNNNR TR FR NS

CUST BT8 TOOK VEH IN TO THIE DLRSHIP FOR REPAIRTNG OF STRAFS ON HIS VEH TAILGATE. .CUST WAS
AW BY DLEBHIF TO G0 TO ORIG DLREHIP WHERE HE HAD BOUGHT HIS VEH...CUST 3TS DLRASHIP ATTITUDE
WAE BAD AND WANTED TO FILE A COMFLATNT..CODBT 5TH HE ADV DLREHLF WHY WENERE UEIRE FORD PARTH
IN o VEHA,..CUST STATED HE WENT AHEAD AND BOUGHT THE FARTS AT THIE LLRIHIF AND DID THE WORK
BIMSELF..CUST 8T8 HE SPENT $17.00 AND WODLD LIKE RETM FOR THIA..CRM ACKNOWLEDGED AND ADV CUST
TO BOLD WHILE CLY DLRSMIF FOR ABSIAT..CUST OEKAY..CRM CLD DLRASHIF AND BEPOKE TO OREG, HVC HGR
STATED CUET WAA NOT FANTLIAR TO HIM EUT HOW COULD HE ASETRT..CRM ADDRE3JED THE CUST
BRN THE 17.00 AND THAT PRLT IP DLR
COMPLAINT, .GREQ STATED HR WRILD GLADLY
AND TO ASE HIN TO DROP BY, ,CRM THANKED GRBG
WILL ASSIST THE CUST..CRM ADY CUST OF UFDATE AND CUST THARKED CRM FOR THE ASSIST...; O
Ja8T580159
2000=-06-13

28
:
5
:
:
:
:
:
E
;
2

Chn GAVE CUST EIS RECQUEST NUNBER FOR REFERENCE. .. REBRCCA MOLTMA/ATI; O; 325755185



00609126
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FHAARARRF R AR AR AAARNAARIARR R R AAWOANPAR THNFORMATIONY FE bbbk bk kb AT AN AW b bbb

IDERT DATE:
INCIDENT LOCATICH:

DRIVER NAME:
DRIVER DISABRILITY:

OWNER DESCRIPTION:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMPONENT:

INCIDENT RREULT:
BOLICE REPORT)
NUMBER OF PREOPLE: 0O
INRJORIEA

WAE ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED
NIMBER OF VEHICLES: D

TROPFERTY DANMAGE:

WAE VEHICLE INEURED:

RE INFORMATION:
ENARCE LOCATION:
LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
HOTIFY NAME:

WAB VEHICLE INAFRCTED:
MILEAGE AT INBPECTICN:
WHERE MAS INSPECTION DONE:

VAR VEHICLE ROAD TRESTED:

INCIDENT TIME:

DRIVER AGE:

ROAD CONDITTION: ROAD AURFALE:

BODY IMJURY:

INSURANCE COMPANY HRME:
INEURANCE COMPANY ADDRESS:
AGENT WANE:

AGENT PHONE NUMBER:

INSFRCTORE RAME: INSPECTION DATE:

L L e L sy )] iiIiiiiﬂii*ﬂ*il‘ﬂ*iiiiiiiiiiim mﬂm# LA EZ AR R d RO SRR R R Rt s ) )]

REQUEST TYVE:
REFURCHABE REASON:

MILEAGE @ BUY-HACK:
NERF:

DRFRBCTATION:
URGRADE :

TRAMBACTIC

PAX MUMBER:
BODY TYFR:

TRANHMIEAION:
VEHICLE DAIVEABLE:
BRC WARRANTY DATE!:
HADA

BALER TAX:




BRANCH:
ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTEREST RATE:

ACCGUNT BALANCE:
LEGAL :

DEALER ADMINISTHATION:
RELEAEE :

REPLACHENENT VIN:

Page 3 of 3

NAME :

INTEREST PAID:
DEALER BIIYOT:

LEGAL TYFF:

LEMON LAW: .
VEHICLE DESTIMATICN:

LIEN PANDFF:

TITLE BRAMD:

b rdbbb bbb anhr bbb e N AR REODTLY INTURAYY YRR AR kbbb bbb ek bbbk h RNy

NUMBER. OF INJURIBS: (
COMMENT'S :

NAME:

RDDREBR:
L1TY/8TATE: ,
PHONE NUMBER:
SEATING POSITION:
TYEE OF INJORY:
TREATED:

LOCATICN:

REYTRAINT:

IF 30, WHERE:

.iiiiiiiiiiiiiii*iilrlriilil*ilil*i * kA APRE THFORMATION&&&k bk dbdirdddrddrue b brbdededrdedede b e dedededededewr

EXTERKAL CAHE NUMBER:
TITLE HAMEE:

MILEAGR AT PURCHASE: O

DATE:

% BUSINESS: 0
DATE OF ACCIDENT:

DATE OF PORCHAHE/LEABE:
PURCHASELEASE AH:

DORS HAVE POHEEETON OF VEHICLE!

RESOLUTTION SODGHT :

kb drdrd bbbk bk akrd AW B CONTACT THFORMATIONY »*ve bbb kb bbdbhabehb b bbbbbbdddd

WAME,
COMPANTY ¢

CORTALCT NUMBER: 1
CORTALCT TYPE:
CORTACT PHCERE:



01624682

Fago 1 of 3
GENERAL MOTORS

. GM RESTRLCTED

HO

CASE NUHBER: #U1634682 VIN: 19TEX1 4R4AWz5 00682
MODEL YRAR: 1998 -
DATE QPFEMED: 2000-99-25 BERIES: SHRA 4X4 1/2T RE
DATE CLCSED: 2000-09-25 MILEAGE) SEO00
SOURCE : Fhona DELIVERY DATE:
BREC TYFE: ¥o DEALER NANH: SALERNO DIIANE PON-BOI-GMC
BRC PARENT: DEALER ADDREE3:20 RTE 2106 W, . NEWTOR,HT,0TES0,USA

ofr o o o o W N 9 3 o ol ol ol g o ol ol i ol iii*iitim mﬂ Imnmiitttiittiittiiitt- LRI EER TR RT]

Ccll Trunk Brokan

1 REPAIR ATTEMPT(3) CUST STATES TAILGATE BROEKE

Al2 Miscellansous - Kot Clamailfied Othar

0 REPAIR MATTEMPTI(B] CU9T SEREE COdT ASSISTAMCE FOR TEE REPAIR OF
THE VEHIOLE

TE
ﬂ*'l"l"I'it*iiitiiiiiiiiil‘ii*i*ii*m HIBTORY hbtdddndddbddhndhbr i e b ¥dddddddddddddbd

CUST STATES THAT HIS TAILGATE IS BROKE AND WONT LOCK BACK IN POSITION. CUST STATES THAT THE
SAFTEY CARLES ON THE TAILGATE ARE ANS0 BRCKE. CUBT STATES THE DLR HAS LOOUKED AT THE VEHICLE
AND THE DLR TOLD THE CUST THAT THE COBT OF REPAIR OF THE TAILGATE ISAPPROX $1éi. CUDET SERES
OOST ASSISTANCE POR THE REPAIR OF THE VEHICLE. CRM BPFOEE WITH 5WC MGR CHOCE SANTO WHO STATHSE
THAT TEHE CABLES ARE SHEARED OFF, AS IF SCMRONE PUT TQ MUCH WEIGHT ON THE TAILGATE. AND THE
TATLGATE HANDLE IS JUST BROEE, CUST ALSD HAS TO HAVE AN ABS WIRE REPLACED, AND IS GETTING AN
0I1. CHANGE WHICH BRINGS THE COST TO ROUGHLY 5164. 5V MOR DENIES COBT AEELSTANCE DUE TOQ AQH
AND MILEAGE QOF THE VEHICLE. CRM ADIVSED THE CUST OF THY DENIAL OF COST ASSISTANCE. JEREMY
BEATR/TAMPA; 0; 99995

MR RN A AR A A AR ENADAR THPORMATION b bbb bbb bbb bbb bhh bbb bbb e b v e btk

INCIDENT DATR: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER MANE: . DRIVER MGE:
DRIVER DISABILITY:

CWNER DESCRIFTION:

ALLBGED DEFECTIVE CONFPONENT:

RESULT:
ICE REPORT: ROAD CONDTITIOH: ROAD EURFACE:
OF PEDFLE: 0 BODY INJURY:
INTURIES:

WAE ANOTHER VEFICLE INVOLVED:
NUMBER. OF VEHICLES: ¢




01584682

Pago2af3
PROPERTY DAMAGE:
. VEHICLE IMSURED: INEURANCE COMPANY NAME:
INBURANCE COMPENY ADDRESS:
AIENT MAME:

RGENT PHOME MUMBER:
MORE INFORAMATION,
PAINTENAMCE LOCATION:
CURRENT LAOCATION OF VEHIOLE:
ROTIFY HAME:

WAS VEHICLE INSVECTRED: INEPECTORS NAME: IMSPECTION DATR:
NILBAGE AT THNSPECTION:
WHERE WAE INSPECTICH DONE:

WAE VEHICLE ROAD TESTRED:
ROAD TEST DESCRIPTION:
ROAD THST RESULT:

COMP INSPECTED:
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
FAR STATUS:

khhhbhhak b hbkbdbbdbdd bbbk v ¥ WA ¥DAR THNPORMATIONS Sh kbbb b bk d bbb bbb ddddddbdddidbrerryn

BOURCE : TRANEACTION:
REQUEST TYPE:
REFURCHAEER REAHACH:
DEALER BAC:
RaNE :
ADDRRES: |, ,
T: |
PHONE NUMEER: FAX NUMBER:
PROINICT CODE: BODY TYPE:
TRIM:
EGINE TYPE: TRANSEMISSION:
YEHICLE DRIVEABLE!:
MILEAGE @ BUY-BACK: 0O BRC WARRANTY DATE:
MNRP : WADA: O
BALES TAX:
DEPRECIATION:
TRERADE :
AFTERMAREET :
LEABE TERM :
DAMALTE 1
OTHER !
BRANCH: NAME :
ACCOUNT NUNEER )
INTEREST RRTIE: INTRREST PAID:

DEALER BIUYOUT:

LBIAL: LEGAL: TYPE:

LEMON LAN:
DEALEF. AIMINISTRATION) VEHICLE DESTIMATION:
RELERSE LIEN PRYDFF:

TITLE BRAND:

‘me VIN:
thr PR AR RN LA ARARRN RN R AR NRODTLY INITAY e e v v v v T e P e A RNk




01684682
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CITY/STATE: ,
MCRIBER :
ﬁlﬂ POSITION: RESTRATNT :
OF INJURY:
TREATED : IF BD, WHERE:

RRAAANARGANEUNNRN AR AR e N bbb dTE THFORMATION T A AN R Wk kb kb itk sy et ol e e e e e

EXTERNAL CAIR NUMBER: DATE:

TITLE HAMBS: .
BUSINESE: % BUSIKEHS: D

ACCIDENT DATE OF ACCIDENT:

DESCRIPTION OF DAMRGE: '

POURCHABE/LEAEE, O DATE COF FURCHASE /LERSE:

MILEAGE AT PURCHASE: D PURCHASE/LEMIE A3:

DOES OMNER HAVE PCBEESION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLUTION SOUGHT:

TEhRURdar AR R AR RN b b kAR RNBRC COWNTACT INFORMATION Stk e S Wbk e Wk b drokokokoko ok ko

CONTACT MUMBER.: 1l
CONTACT TYPE:
CONTACT FHOME




Q2445752

Pagolof3
SGENEBRAL HOTORB CORPORATION
CHEVYVROLET DIVIBIOHN
M RESTHICTEDLD
GERMANTOWYN '
-
HOME FPHOME:
CASE NUMBER: 024459752 VIM: 1GCEK1 9TEYRL05744 -
BODEL YEAR: 2000
DATE OPENED: 2000-12-05 BERIER: CK /U EXT 4X4
DATE CLOSED: iD0D-12%=D5 KMILHAGE: A5000
S00RCE: Phone DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYPE: DEALER MAME:
BRC PRRENT: DEALER ADDREZS:

kb b v n kb bbbk an v A NNERAL, CABE INFORMATION M ekdkddhb kbbb bbb bbb hrddawnhih

g1l Trunk Brokean
0 REPATR ATTEMPT(S) TATLGATE

BROKEN TAILGATE

"I"I"I"lI"I"I"I'"'**I****il"i"i*“**'m mm‘ri*l‘iﬂﬂi**.ttitt*ltﬂtt L3222 L LR ey

MGR [DAN BOWEEHD} CALLED FDR CURT BTRTING WO CASE NUMBER GIVEN TO CDET, CRM AUVISED WOULD
IT PROM HERE-TATIL GATE BROHE WHEN CUST AND ANOTHER FERSON LOADING MOTORCYCLE INTO
. O; 344893632
2000-12-05

BACE OF TRUCK STANDING ON TRATLCATE WHEN RIGHT HIDE ETHAP PRORE BENDING OTHER OIDE-y MGR
STATED COULD FOT FIND WEIGHT RATING FOR TAILGATE ONLY BED OF TRDCK-CRM ASKED IF TAC HAD BEEN
CONTACTED-MOT YET WOULD CALL

CRM ADWVISED WOULD CALL CUST AND NTIFY THAT CRM WAS HRNDLING CASE AND OF WHAT 3CV MIR WAS
DOTHG

CRM TO CALL SVC MGR BACK AT 120P8T

GRANT CLEMO-PDX-CAC; 0; 344500713

1000-12-05

CUBT EHUULD READ-ROBERT ETRZELCZYK-2625021991/26224144657/4143505554 (CHLL)
CHM CONTACTED CUST-STATHES HINMGES BENT AND TAILGATE SCUFPFRD

CUST SEREKTNG HINGES REFLACED AND TAILGATE BOFFED ODT

CRR ADVISED WOULD CONTACT SVC MUR AND LET KHOW

VC MGR ONLYNE WILL CALL AT 120P5T

GRANT CLEMO-FDI-CMC; 0; 344901696

2000-12-05

CHR BROKE TO SVC MR AND DLR STATED WOULD COVER HINGER AND BUFFING OF TRICKRDLR COST ABOUT
117-8VC MGR STATHED SHALL ANOUNT TO MARE CUST HAPPY, CRM AGHED WAE GOING TO SUGGRST CHEV COVER

BECAUHSE FOT A CAHBE OF ERGLEOT OR MIBUHBE BY CUBT
CRM EPOKE TO CUET ANDRELAYED ITNF) COHT PLEASED AND STATED THAT TABLE HAD FRAYED AND FEARE

THAT HAY HE A PROBLEM AGATH IN FUTURE-
ADVIGED WOULD MANE NOTE OF CAELE FOR FUTURE REFEREMCE
CLENO-FDX-CAC: 0: 344903478

bbb b v bk ***iiﬂ*iiiiﬂii**i!ﬂ mm:w**i**.‘i‘***i*ii**l‘**ﬁ**t**i*il'i"l'il'l'i'

IRCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TINE:
INCIDENT LOCKTION:




2440752
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KANE : DRIVEBR AGE:
R DIGABILITY:

CWNER DESCRIPTION:

ALLEGED LEPECTIVE COMPOIENT:
INCIDENT REBULT:

POLICE REPORT: ROAD CONDITION ¢ ROAD BURFACE:
HUNBER OF PBEQPLE: O B INJURY:
ITURIES:

WAE RNOTHER VBHICLE INVOLVED:
NUMBER OF VEHICLES: 0

PROPERTY DAMAGE:

WAE VEHICLE INBURED: INAURANCE COMPANY NAME:
INSURMICE COMPANY ADDREBS :
BEENT NRME:
AGENT PHCHE NUMBER:

MORE INFORMATION:

NATNTEMANCE LOCKTION:

CURREBNT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:

HOTIFY HANE:

VEHICLE INGPECTED: INGFECTORE MNAME: IMSPECTION DATE-

BAOE AT INBPECTION:
WAS INSPECTION DONE:

WAH VEHICLE ROARD TESTEL:
ROAD TEST DEBCRIPTICH:
ROAD TEST RESULL:

CONP INORECTED:
THVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY :

FAR STATUS:
RN NN AE N TR E AN NN R PAR TP RNATION T Y F AR R AN A A AN AR AN R RS E RS TN R AT AN ST

BOORCE : TRANRACTION
REQUEST TYFRE:
REPUACHAEE REASON:
DEALBER BAM:
DTHEALER MANE:
DEALER ADDRBAHA: ,
CONTACT:
PHONE NUMBER: FAX NUMBER:
FRODOCYT CODR: BIDY TYPEI
THIM:
ENGINE TYRE: TRANSEMISSION
VEHICLE DRIVEABLRE:
MILEAGE 4 DOY-BACK: O BRC WARRANTY DATRE:
MERPt HADA: 0
SATRA TAX:
Qoo ’
H




02449752

Pags 3 of 3
MYOURT NINMBRR:
ST RATE: INTEREST FAID:
DEALRR BOYOUTt

BALANCE :
LEGAL: LEGAL TYPE:
LEMON LAW:
OBALER ADNMINISTRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATION:
RELEAEE: LIEN PRYOFF:
TITLE BRAND:

REPFLACEVENT VIN:
TR AN RPN IR N AN T RN R YRONILY TN R T r AR AT R RN E AN AT RN RN NN NN E N AN W

NUMRER QF INJURIES: O
COMMENTS :

RAME : LOCATION:
ADDREEE: |

CITY/ATKTE: |,

PHONE NUMBER:

BEATING POBITION: RESTRAINT:

TYPE OF IKIDRY:

TREATED ! IF EC, WHERE:

EERANN R TR TR R TR RN AR RS A e AIE THEORMA T IO F F  t F e F e AN R AT R AN A N AT TR AR R d ok

EXTERHAL CASE NUMBER: DRTEH:
TITLE HAMES:
IHRGE : § BUBIMEES: D
TDENT: DATE OF ACCIDENT:
SCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:
PURCHASE/LEASE: 0 DATE OF PJRCHASE/LEASE!
MILEAGE AT FURCHASE: 0 PURCHASE/LEAIE AS |

DOBE OWNER HAVE FOBEBSION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLOTION SOUCHT :

31T TS LI ET] !**nii*riiitiiiiiim mclr mmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii (PR RS R R Rl ]] )

HAME : COMTACT NUMBER: i
COMPRNY ¢ CONTRCT TYPER:

CONTRCT FHOME:
ADDRESSE




03239323

Page 1 of3
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
CHEVROLET DIVIAION
G RESTRICTRD
weoswo . [
03239523 VvIN; 2GCER13R7V1243035
WODRL YEAR: 1997 .

DATE OPENED: 2001-02-19  SERIES: UNKRONR
DATE CLOSED: 2001-02-19  MILEAGE: 81000
FOURCE : FPhona DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYPE: o DEALER MAME:
BRC FARENT: DEALER ADDRESSH:

ik whhphiriy ii**ii**ii*iiitii*“m m mmﬂm*iitiiiiiiiiiiiﬁl'l'l"l'"i"l'"""f"

BO1l Paint Cracked
0 REPAIR ATTEMRT|S) crack bahing driverside door
Cll Trunk Other
1 REPAIR ATTEMPT(E] tailgate chalng broken
R4l Emdio REwcalvar Othar
0 REFAIR ATTEMPT(S) knobe brokan

6 Goodwill Adjustmant Pra-Authorilzed Customer Satlmfaction

ATE ATTEMPT(3) cust seaks cost assimt

cust has geveral problema w/ wveh

*errdddAr IR dd kR AR RN R Rk YRR RORY HTSIORY Y FE R RN RN R VAN PR RE TR R AN RN

cust statas Ind cwner of vah bought at indi dlr....cust statss the tallgate chaine broke, tha
palnt is cracking cn tha drivarsida doosr, and tha radio knobs ares broken/eracked......cust
asaky copt appist.....crm denied cust asmist due to tha followlng business reapocnss ocut of
warzanty/ age and mi/ ind owner purchased at iodl dlr/ wveh never been to chevy dlr for
ddagnosle/ cust is very dissat.....clndy slaght/p<dx/eara; 0 IS5L478074

WA AR TR R R RN R R R AR RN R AR TN A TR OPAR INPORMATI O T s r ke n ke n kA r whdhrn dk AR h N R A

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DAIVER MAME: DRIVERR AGH:
DAIVER DIBABILITY:

CWNER DREECRIPTION:

IDENT REBULT!:

ICE HRERPORT: - ROAD CONDITTION: ROAD SURFACE :
NUMEER OF FREQFLE: ( BODY IMJURY:
IRIURIRA

WAE ANOTHBR VBHICLE INVOLVED:
FOMEER OF VIHICLEE: 0




im DANAGE 1
VEHICLE INBURED:

MIRE INFORMATION:
MATNTENANCE LOCATION:

CIRRFERT LOCATION OF VEHTCLE:

KITIFY KANE:

WAS VEHICLE INSPECTED:
FILEAGE AT THSPRCTION:
WHRFE WAS INOPECTION DONE):

WAE VEHICLE ROARD TERITED:
RORD TEST DESCRIPTION:
ROAD TEST RESULT:

C(MF INOPRCTED:
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
FAR BETATUS:

09239523
Page 2of 3

INSURANCE CONPANY MAME:
INSURANCE COMPANY ADDREBS
AJENT EAME:

MIEMT PHUNE HUMBER:

INSPECTORS FAME: INSFECTION DATE:

FRERERNFEERR RN EENNRE SRR bk Ak wDAR TNPORMATION ¥ ¥tk kbbb dddddd vt r et ddddd

LIRGAL 1

VIN:

TRANSACTION:

FAX NMBER,

BODY TYPR:

TRIM:
TRANEMTAATON:
VEHTCLE DRIVEARLE
BRC WARRAMTY DATH:
RADA: 0O

AALBE TAX:

INTEREST PAIIM
DEALER BERFYCKTT :

LEARL TYPE:

TEMOM LAM

VEHICLE DRSTINATION:
LIBN PAYOFF:

TITLA BRAND:

ARl R bl b b b b e VRONTTY TRJORT A F b d bbb ddd sk kd b dddbh v n bk r e b v e ns




Prgadof 3
ADDREESH: |
/8TATE: ,
ﬁl WUNMBER :
TING POBITION: REATRAINT:
TYFE OF IMJURY:
TREATED: IF 80, WHERE.

Ak hhbhhk b bbbk bbb R R bR RN YRR THPORMATICR Ak bk ke hnhhbhhbhhbdnhibdnrrhhhrrrkrres

EXTERFAL CAZE WUMBRER: DATE: i
TITLE NAMES:

BUSINESS: ® BULINRIOE:

ACCIDERT: IATE OF ACCIDENT:

DESCRIPTIOR OF DAMAGEH :

PORCHAEE /LEARE: 0 DATE OF PURCHASE/LEAGE(

NTLEAGE AT PURCHASR: 0 PORCHASE/LEASE AS:

DOBS OMNER HAVE FOSESSION OF VBHICLE:
RESQLOTICN EBOUGHT:

AW ****i*********ii**.i*'***nm cmm ImTIW"*.."- el ol e il ol o e il e i o R ok ok e e e e

HAME : . CONTACT NUMBER : 1
COMPANTY CONTACT TYPE:
COMTACT PHONE:




Fage 1 of 4
G ENERAL MOTORE CORPORATIOCN
DIVIETITON
G M RESTRICTED
NEW ALBANY '
vs

CASE NUMDER: 04286328 VIN: 2QTEXL9RTV1554361 )

WODEL, YEAR: 1997
DATER OPERED: 2001-05-22 SBERIEE: UNEHONN
DATE CLOSED: 2002-01-233 MILEAGH A&500
SOURCE: Fhonae DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYRE: o DEALER NANE: UNION AUTO SBRRVICE, INC.
BERC PARENT: DEALER ADDREESR:704 W BAMNKHEAD 5T, .NEN ALBANY. ME,318452,UER

wwwkdddkkdododddrdrdrd g EN i'i*im m Im‘r:mi kbbb TNk k¥ ik

T22 CBI Reply Cuntomer Satlafactiom
0 REPAIA ATTENPT(8} _ CUSTOMER COMNENTA
Ji0 Engine Puel awd Aly Bystems Othaz
1 REPAIR ATTEMPT{H] POOR GRE MILENIE
Al Nigesllansous - Not Claspifiad Ochar
1 REPAIR ATTENPT{E] TOO MANY CORCERNS
Rofeaxrred to Desaler Cuptomar Batisfaction
'ATR ATTEMPT{E] REFERRED TO DEALER FOR DIAINOAIS
Rld Door Othar
0 REPAIR ATTENPT(3) EXTENDED DOOR IB BAQGING
11 Trumk Brokan
J REAFAIR ATTENPT(S) CHAINS HOLDIRG TP TATILOATE ARE RUATED
THROTGH
CS5I BURVEY

whhkdhhdd kbW kIR TR NORE um***i**iii*iiiiii*iii**iiiiiiiiiii*iiti

CUBTOMER HESPONDAD TO A CBI BURVEY JINMNY NARRERO CARE TAMPA PRVI; 0; 39999
2001-05-23

CUSTCMER STATEf THAT HHE HAS HAD T00 MANY CONCERNA WITH HIA VEHICLE WITH (BLY 21900 MILEE AND
TEAT IT HAS FOOR GAS NILEAGE. CUSTOMER STATES THAT HE I3 JOMBWHAT BATISPFIBD WITH THE
DEALEREHIF AND THE VEHICLE AND THAT HE PROBARLY WOULD NOT RECOMMEND THEM AGATN IN THR
PUTURE. JINMNY MARRERD CARS TAMPA FRVI; 0 339458404

4001-03-23

CRM COMTACTHD THE CUSTOMERS RESIDENCE AND WAS ADV BY A LADY
AVAILABLE, CRN LEPT MEEEAGE WITH HER INCLUDING THE CHM MAME,
AND ADV THEN THAT ANY REPREEENTATIVE THAT ANSWERA THE TELEPHONE WILLBEL ARLE TO ARSIET
. JINNY MARRERD CRRE TAMBA FRVI: O; 359498511
01-05-23

1
g4
3

COST BTATEE RETURNING CAC CALL. HTATES HE IS NOT HAPPY W/ HIS GAS MILAGE: OTATES THAT
CORNELIUS DLRSHE WILL NMOT LET HIN WATCH WHILE THEY CHAMGE BIS OIL. CUST SEEEKA T0 FIND
PLRENF NERRERT HIA HOME WHERE HE MAY FEEL MORE CONFIDENT. CHE ADVISHED WOULDUALL DLREHP
CHOICE, SPK W/ B5VC NQR JERRY BACCUS WHO STATES THAT CUST MAY DROF IN TO GRT ACQUAINTED AND HE
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WILL TAKE A LOOK AT VEH FEOAFDING THE GAS MILAGE. CRN ADVISED CUST OF EAME MWD HE WILL DROP
DLRSHY IN TUFELO. MERCYNILCOX/CARE/TAMPA; 0; 359501404
02-01-21

MR DUNLAP CALLED IN TO STATE THAT EE IS HAVING CONCERNS WITH HIS VEHICLE. CUST STATES THAT
CHAINS ON HIS TAILGATE HAVE DROKEN AND IT LOOKE AS IF THEY HAVE RUHTED THROUGH., OUST ALSO IE
HAVIDX] AN IEETUE WITHE THE CAB DOOR DN HIE VEHICLE. CUST SEEKSTO HAVE THE COMCERMNE
ALDDRESEED ARND HE KHOWE THAT HE IS5 ODT OF WARRANTY. CRM ADVIABD CUST THAT BEFORE ANY
DETERMIRATION CAN BE MADE ON ANY REPAIRE HE WILL RAVE TO TAKE THE VEHICLE INTO A DEALERSHIP
POR A DIAGKOEIS. CUET AGREED AND CRM STATED THAT A CALLBACYK WILL BE MADE TO HIN o 01/23/2002
AT 5)00PK CBT 0 FIND QUT WHAT THE STATUS OF HIS CCMNCHRNS ARE. SAM QUILIARNO/CARS/TPA; D;
380501242

2003=01-21

CRECK STATUE BAM GUILIRNO/CARE/TFA; O; JB0506BB%
2002-01-23

CRM CALLED CUSTOMER AND RO TIME TQ HAVE THE VEHICLE CHEKED OUIT HAS BEEN DETEXMINID AND CUAT

WILL CALL BACE IF NOT HARPRY WITH THE RESOLUTICN. CUST SATISPIBD SAN GQUILTANG/CARA/TRA; O;
380656363

RERAA R R RNk Ak kb d kR kAR IDAR TNFORMATION* ke v v vk b x k r b r kAT AN RN PR Rk d kb b b

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TTME:
INCIDENT LOCATICHN:

DRIVER HANE: DRIVER AGE;:
‘Im DIBABILITY:
DESCRIFTION:
ALLEJED DEFECTIVE COWPONENT:

MLICE REFORT: ROAD COMDITION: ROAD SURFACE:
INERE OF PBOPLE: O BODY IRJUHY:
THITRIES:

WAE ANOTHER VEHICLE TNVOLVED,
WONEBR OF VBHICLES: ©

WAE VEHICLE INBURED: INAURANCE COMFANY NANE:
INSURMNCE COMPANY AIDREAS:
AGENT MAMH :
RUENT FHONE NUMEERI
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PAR STATUS:

i'***‘l'*'l'***'I*t!!i!*iii*iii**i!ttﬂﬂ*ﬂpﬂ momTImi LA AL ARRARRRL LA 2.l RN RREE)]

.t'mcs: TRANSRCTION:

REQUEST TYPE:
REFURCHASE. REASON:

DEALER BAC:
DEALER NAMH:
DEALER RODRESS: , .,
COMTACT: _
FHOME NUMBEER: FAX MUMBER:
FRODUCT CODRB: BODY TYERE:
TRIM:
ENGINE TYPE: TRANSMISIION:
VEHICLE DRIVBABLR:
MTLBAGR @ BUY-EACK, O BRC WARRAMTY DATE:
MERP:" ' HADA: O
BALEE TAX:
DHFRECIATICH:
UPURADE :
AFTERMARKET -
LEASE THRM:
DAMAGIE =
DTHER :
BEANCH: NAME:
ACCOUNT NOMBER:
INTEREST HATE: INTEREST BFATID:
DEALER BUYQUT:
EALANCE:
H LECGAL TYPE:
LEMON LAW:
DEALER, ADMEINISTRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATION:
RAELEASE: LIRN PAYOFE)
TITLE BRAND:

AEPLACEMENT VIN:

SREah kb kbR d bk bbbk bbb dd SR BODTLY THIURY Y Atk a v w bbb v n bk kb h b bk v A e e AN N ANy

NUMEER OF INTURIES: 0
COMMENTE +

SEATTMNG POSITION RESTRAINT:
TREATED: IF 80, WHERE:

"'*i******ii'i***i***iii'*******i'*'l'm m:m*i"*******i*ii*i***ﬁ PR EREETR SN

BRETERMAL CABE KXIMBEBER. DATE:
TITLE HAMHES:
BUBINESE: & BUAINBIH: O
IDENT DATH OF MCCTIDENT:
PTION OF DAMRGE:
BE/LEAEE: O DATE OF PURCHAER/LEAOE:
MILERGE AT FURCHASR: 0 PORCHAST/LEASE AR\

DORS OWNER HAVE ROSESSION OF VEHICLE:
RESOLUTION BOUGET
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t;mv CONTACT MUMBER: 1
: COMTACT TYPH:

COMTACT PHONE:
ADDRESS :




Iriswchmet! 04D 0308
| EWMIE= Service Satistaction Survey ]

. RS FhalLE A SAITOBALIR 1D your

e Ay s NSRRI

- I
Dadr N F Dunisps

Owr records aliasty St e fd your WAEF Bisvy sorviesd ot Cornallue Bauipmme O, on Marsh 53, 3000 Our goal
i yiu bo by sbaplpinly sotielias. Fanes b & fow Minuit 2 coenplels bl silen of Thiv csslichheing shout
e dhuuinrehip’s porsonnil sl Sarvisia Tear trmly respons ik wery npariant 40 W and G b sk in St b
indabibmapel wriforts Sowess magliag S bighwst wparsiow of ar Ereaes

Thenk yeu for heving your vahicls srviewd ot Cornalhn Bepsiparet Co.

Ensaraly.

ety o

Db’ ~ Cuthermer & Mislsfiohip Barviony

{  marwston )

H
Fipase you u dusk pon or penall {pealoraivly hlagk) wiven Miling oot this survey.

[0 Meant chwek this bem i you ng longer swnilaess thin 187 Shevs, mal ratum thy cuetiennins,

% PLEABE HAVE THE FERSON W0 TODK THIR YIHIULE TN FON BEFAIOR O MAARGH T3, 2001, COMPLETE THIE BURVEY, ==

_—ﬁmmmmwmwh‘—
Wl ookt aored “Dabed Dot

mquﬁﬂm“h

AT O O M o a
I
2 mmuﬁuhm-m-mm
il mr-sppainiment hagly? . . a o a 0
& When wrhing for servien. wine pou greaied prowpiyt. ... [ | O 3
= g~ PR e
a mmmﬂ%mm
in 3 sturiemm, fuir, k. o O W 0O D

& Worn yu gffarey irimeporialien spflensd. .. .......,

7. Mow Rrafas wane v VIOt yin wira ket inferamd sbout the

B (=] (m ]
- )
.ﬁmmmwhmhm a L 4
. maa—
MII0ITIED  OOCODTIENSS  ADTZEY as0




Gavgiusty Ve Bowdmbet  Wothd i
& How sibfisd wars you WEh ihe Bpieriion Yor wars frided W eteted
.‘Mci-mm ............................. G (] ﬂ‘ ] o
Dvassll, nbov satiolinal wrand pou wilh your
Barvies Oumabomt?. .. T = I | D O U
Munm—um_
= g v s pllsirn
1 L Whan yau piskand pour vilvcls U, how ssiefiad wars vew Wity
~ TH trwa R took 18 cONpHTIS the Tavecle?, . ....... ..., (m} m} . ] B
= TR St oF PEENG YOUr VINIIBT. .. e e ] L -] D n
= The condton I wiish f wed rtama? .. .. ... T A o | § D
™ (™
150 Wirs ALL of your sirvitn oonaarma corrsoted on Sus asrvics vieid [ -]
PINC, why no®t johack Wi thet wplyl
i Combtlod inglibnid ~ rigilr hot bty O Parte nat soulabsla
O Wark parTerrad o3 het oamect tha problam [ | deslined rapiir
O Servies Ouperimgnt safid not dypleri problon W, Oher ipimis igpiotfy] T L]
L Sarview Baperiwint vwes low iy [1 Dt know "1;‘ - .Hl'mn':
Gopledy Yy Bemawbi Bl

3 Hew srtefar are yau el your vehisla was Suand right

ikl

a

= L]

14 'Ware you piven » sopy of 14 poplesed rapel svder/iweloat. . L &,
)

-}

15 Wirs you santecied shortly sfier his srvion vigh ta u w
e your BuSolaution with tha sleslorehip’s peruing? . ... .. O O
“upmm_:—
‘Coumplaily vy vt et
1. Douwd vuiie vorvive violt. ovovell, booy aatinflnc amyny T R Bmma Bl ek
it Onrvuilius Byalpmaoa O0.F -0 ovuvrrnsraneinsyaseis n (] (| y- ) a
Dalninly  Falably Mghw  Puiebly  Cglalgly
Y7, Wouklyen mssrmuid this Sasernip T Mk WMRa M -t
E“T|i'|lj nnnnn IAA I RETINN I dAn] e I i ARANINLINNFEN D u u . u
mplainly b ] ekl Wl
‘m_““" il Pl Sl Bl sl
WA YR I IAINT . .. oo e e ke o h bt aa T n s n (n) g X o
BR Do yau kvl ity sammastairesavwranaistions sbowt yeer
” 1
Diorshy: S L H =TT f
PG BAE NV Geen S Nk o
20 Areyou... ' Mea O Fewie
2L Yrww.. Ouerls Ca=M O O5o0é X -84 0O 085eroldr
- -
22 My wb Includs yr name sban praviding this vbarmation te yow desiarship? [ K




Page 1 of 3
GENERAL MNOTORS CORPORATICN
CHEVROLET DIVISIOHN

. M REETRICTED

CUSTOMER

ADURESS + SHEPARD NI

RO oo .
CASE NUMBER: 05060643 VIN: 2GCER19R3IV1I1LE8I40

HODEL YEAR: 1297

DATE OFENED: 2001-07-15 SERIES: UEIION

DATE CLOBED: 2001-07-31 HILEAOR: 65000

BOURDE : Fhone DELIVERY DATE:

BRC TYPE: Ho DERLER MAME:

BRC PARENT: DEALER ADDRESSH:

"'ﬂ'l"l".-'l"l.i.iiii’..i*illl'll.igm mn mﬂmi*--i“’ﬂﬁii**ii."'*'*""-iiii*'

Cll Trunk other
0 REPATR ATTEMFTIS) TAILGATE CABLE BROKE

Vehicle oparation or dsmign

INSTRUCTIONSE TO CRM:
*Pinpoint / undarsatand concarn
* Detearmine Custonsrs sxpactation
* Yalldate fsarure is on vehicle
lew ovmners manual with owner - [[Owners Manuala RUN
Frogxa—1\Plus | \Hicror-1'\Issplore. sxe bhitp:\\carmweb\weblmowledgel]l. Click tha Product
Ceiter Tab s
* Raview spacific sclucionsa [[SPECIPIC BOLUTIONE RUN C:\Profra-~1%\Plusl‘\Micros-1\Jsxploxre.sxe
httpi/ /oarmwelb/ common/ FroductOeiter /Gatexal Info/contant /OWE /Bolut icne ByConponentCode_Corapoin
t.html] -
* Yalidata with daalsrahip if nacassary
* Cooxdirate with dealership to compare with another vehicle i1f necessary
* Scheduln a follow up if issus is not rasolve] during call
Vahicle opexatlon or design

LLLLLLLLELLELLLLLLLLLLYLLLLLLLLLLLLLy" o S hd.hesia bl LL LAl LU LLLLLLLLELLLL LI LLLLLLLS L

CUBT BTATED: THEIR MBIGHROOR & THEM WERE SITTING (N THE TAIL GATE & BOTH CRELEE EXFLODED,
TOGETHER THEY WEIGHT LEES THAN 500 LAE. THEY WENT TD THE DLR & FURCHASED NEW CARTES & THE
FARTE GUY¥ EATID THAT THIS T8 COMNONM, B/C WHEWN THE TATIGQATE IE CLOSXD THRCABLE SITS THM A U
BEAFE & CAN CRACE.

CURT BEEKE: TO KNOW IF THIS IS COMMCN & IF IT IS, IE IT COVERED.

CHM ADVIERD: IF YOU HAVE THE (LD FART YOU CAN TAEE IT TO THB & IF THEY INSFECT IT & FIND
IT I8 A MANUPACTURE DEFECT, IT MAY BE COVERED UNDER WRNTY. CUST TNDERSTOOD., MICHELE
SEGARRA/CHM/POE/CAC; 0; 364959130

2001-07-31

CUST ETATES PREV CRE TOLD HIM THAT GM WUID TAKE CARE OF EIE TATLFIPE IF HE FOORD OUT
THAT THE CABLES WERE DEFECTIVE CLIBT HEERH BOME COST ASSIBTANUE CBM EFORE TO DEALER
EREVIEGIR MHC ETATED RELATIVELY EFEAKING THERE MAE A DEFECT BECAIISE THERE IS NOTHING WRITTEN
SAYING THE CABLES BHOULD BREAK AT &5000 MI HOWEVER HE WOULNT OFFER ANY ASSITANCE DECAMESE
THE HILEMTE AND THE WEAR AND TEAR ON THE VEH CRM TID AINISE CUST OF THAT
sr+ranns+naqHO FURTHER ACTION MEEDED ...... + «+ » . BRANDIKUYREMALL/ATH/CARS; 03 3654463509

KRR r AR AN A RARFI RS TSRS AT TRk b E ke e PAR TRPORMATICH A KAV AR A AR A AR A AR TSR C AR R R ek e N

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDRWT TiMB :
INCIDENT LOCATION:




IVER NAME:
DISABILITY:

OWNER DESCRIPTION:

ALLECED DHPECTIVE COMPONENT

INCIDENT RESULT:
PFOLICE REPORT:
MUMBER OF PEOFLE: 0O
INIURIES:

WASE AMOTHEE VBHICLE INVOLVED:
NUMBHR OF VEMICLEE: 0

FROFPERTY DAMAGR :

WAS VEHICLE INSURED:

MORE INFORMATION:
MATNTEMANCE LOCATION:
CURRENT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
HOTIFY MAME:

VEHICLE INSFRCTED:
AT INSPECTION:
WAS INSPECTION DONE:

WAE VEHICLE ROAD TEETED:
ROAD THST DHSCRIPTION:
ROAD THIT REEULT:

COnP INSFBCTED:
INVEATIGATIVE SUMMARY:
PAR BTATUS:

05060643
Pege2of 3

ROAD CONDITION: ROALD BURFACE:
BODY INJURY:

INEOUHANCE COMPANY MANE:
INHURANCE COMPANY ADDRESE:
AGENT MHAME:

AGENT FHONE NUMBER :

INAPECTORS HAME: INSFECTION DATE:

whrwrd T rdkAANARR Rk k e YPOAD mﬂm*‘I"I"I"I'*itiiii'iﬂiil“l‘*l‘i“l‘**‘l“l ARNANARAYE

OITRCE &
]

RECUOERT TYPE:
REPURCHAEE REREON:

DEALER BAL:
DEALER MAME:
DEALER ADDREHH: , .
CONTROT:

PEONE WOMBER
FRODOCT COREr

TRAMNSRCTION:



ACCOUNT NUMBER :

LEGAL:

DEALER ARMINISTRATION:
RELBASE:

REPLACEMENT VIN:

Pagedof3

INTEREST PAID:
DEALER BEUYQUT:

LEGAL TYFE:

LEMON Law:

VEHICLE DESTINATION:
LITEN PAYQFE:

TITLE BRAND:

iI'i'iii'*iiiﬁil‘l‘iiii‘"'*i!.'ii"iiii'MY mI"t*i-i-ﬂ-iiitttiiiiiiiir********ﬂﬂﬂ**ii

WMEER OF THIURIES: 0
COMMIBTS -

NRME:

ADDREAS: |
CITY/STATE: ,
FUONE MNUOMBER :
FERTING POSITICN:
TIFE OF IILTURY:
TREATED :

LOCATION:

RBETRALNT:
IF 30, WHERRE:

"".‘ﬂ**.‘.‘“'*.i**i*iiiiiiiiiiiiiiim Imm‘iill!t!*-t***t-'ﬁ**ﬂ W e o ol ol o ol ol o ol e o

EXTERNAL, CASE NIMBER:
TITLE MANES)

WESS:
ﬁuim OF DAMAGE:

PIMCHASE /LEASE: 0
MILEMGE AT PURCHASE: 0

DATRE:

% BUSINEESS: 0
DATE OF ACCTDENT:

DATE OF PUFCHASE/LEASE:
FURCHASE/LERSE AS:

DORS ONNER HAVE POORSSION OF VEHICLE:

RESDTINTTON SODGHT:

***‘l‘*-‘.'*'**'*'***ﬁﬁiiil‘iiiim mm mﬂmﬁit*t*iiiiii*it*ib*ii i o ol ol e ol gy e e e

CONTACT NUMBER: 1
CONTACT TYPE:
CORTACT WHOME
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GENERAL KOTORS CORPORARTION
CHEVEOLET DIVIBION
M RESTRICTETL
HOMEWORTH
o
CAOE HOMBER: 06124671 VIN: 2GCEK1IR2W1151120
MODEL TEAR| 1998

DATH OPEMED: 2003-01-03 ERRIES: SEQRTSIDE EXIT CAR PI
DATE CLOBED: 2002-02-05 MILEMGE 58000
BOURZE x E-nail DELIVERY DATRI
RRC TYDR: NHo DERLER MAME: ETRATTON CHEVROLET 0
BRC PARENT: DEATLER APDRAERS:16050 STATE RTE 14, ,BELOIT,OH,4460%, USA

***ii***'*'*******ll*'*l****iilm m mlrmi.-i‘l‘l'-i'i‘l‘iii'*iiiﬂ"***"""

&1l Tounk Broken
{ AEPAIR .ll.ﬂ'nl:r'l'{ﬂ} tallgate straps broke

Vehicle rspalr request - Repair not denwe

INBTRUCTIONS TO CRM:
*Probe to tdsmcify fallsd item/rcomponent
* riine Customars Expectation
ing dalivery date, astablish 1f vehicle is within any warranty covermgwe
isten carefully to svaluate cauas of fallure -~ dafect or damage
( If damaga, 2ondider sxplaining the conmmers responsibility)
* Ravisw Spanifis Bolutions [{BPECIFIC DOLUTIONS RUN
G \Progra~1\Rlus!\Micros=1\Isxplors. me
hEtEp: / /earpmb/yebioowledge/ProductCanter /Gensral Info/content/Bolut lonaByloxponentCode. htm] )
* Identify 1f sarlisy rspairs have bam attempted? -{{rossikle Chrenics Rap RUN
Ci\Progra~1\Plus! \Micros-1\Texpliors.axe
hitp: / /carsweb/wabknowledge /CAARCP/ 868 /hta] /ChronicAlerts . htm] ]
{ 1at attaupt - offar £o courdinate repalr at a dealwrwhip)
{ Pravious repairs)
1) Reviaw warranty history on "VIN Profilas” tab
d} Comtact appropriste Barvics dsalscahip to discums
1) Determina if TAC was previously ocimtmoted or is now necassnry
4) Eatablish & documant a disgnowis and rapeir plan
* Coordinate with dsalership to assist with cuptoser's rapair raguasc
* Be prepared to anmwezr "1 don't want ®y car anymors / repurchase*([ Vehicls Repurchass Link
KN C:\Frogra—1\Flusl\Mlczos~1\Implore.exw
http: / /carswab/vahknowledge/CARMCE/SBE Mitnl /CustouarmagantavahicleRapur chass . htm] 1
Vahiole repalr raguast - Repalr not dons
lii!!'iI'I'I'I'I'I'li'i'iiiiiitttttttlitttm “ImiiiiitiiIlllllillIliiii.tititiiiiitiiiiliii

cust seat email, Xana Case File 17004683 RCVD 01701702 (getulldallisncelink.coml as
follows:tBoth of my tallgats straps broke on 12-325=01 while unloading s 4 Wheeler. Both
stpped misnltanscusly thus causing tha gats to drop onto the Iuopar and dant. I rsquast oM
to repluce the straps and review tha gats damags at my local dsalsrship. I undexstand tha S0
le is cut of warranty, but I don't sxpect these straps to rust in half during this
od of time, I had my douvbts when you converted Lrowm stewl straps to a cable, I've bean
conar since 1976 snd use your trucks at cur businasa, as well.
ml AMdingtom/pdx/emuil; 0; 3ITRISIENZ

1=01=03

cust continues :Please advise how G will handle this request. I do expect to mlm'th.:l.u
wvehicle within the next 12-18 moa and quite frankly, how you bandle this will affect my
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future decieions both at home and in our usihees. We purchase cur coppany vehicles at
ratton Chevrolet in Belelt, Chio, Af you nesd a refermmce ask for Chuck Gresnfield,
Adington/pdx/amall; 0; 378569565
2-01-03

CRH REAPONEAE T MESSAGE 01/01/02 A5 FOLLOWS Thank you for your e-mail to the Chevrolat
Intarnat Resporae Center. We sincerely apologize for the brocken tailgate straps you are
sogeriancing with your 1998 Chavrolet. %a hove dooumanted your comments withthe Customer
Aswlatance Canter wnder file mumber C-081345671 and are loveatigating your concern. %We will
follow up with you on 01/08/01 with an update or the final yesclukion.

If you have any further inforsscion or commantcs, please conteact us using the informaticn
providad balow.

If you have any furthar quastions or commmts please fesl fres to contact tha Chevrolst
Customar Assistanca Centar at 1-800-222-1020 wesidays betwesn Bam and 1llpe Eastarn Scandard
Tiaa or hy a-mail at cacilhavrolet. omn.

CRN WILL CONTACT HRV HMGR CN 01/08/703 AT 4:1)3) PM EASTERN

MYRA ADDINGTON/PDE/EMAIL: (: 378970765

2002-01~08

CRM CONTACTED SRV MGR ROSS MILLER WHO BTATHD HE HAD ROT SENN VEM SINCE MARCH OF 2001 AND
THERE WAS 68000 MILES OM VEH THEN AND THERE TH NO MAINTENANCE HISTORY DORS NOT AFFEAR TO
HAVE REEM PURCHAEED AT THIS DEALFREHIF MR. MYLLNER ETATED HE WOXILD OFFER HOREBEISTANCE AR

VEHICLE I§ ODT OF WARRANTY BY MANY MILAS MYRA ADDTHOTON/PDK/RAMIL: 0O;
37937845

2002~01~-20

CHM WILL SEND ORIGINAL EMATL AS EOON AE POSSARLE MYRA ADDIRGTON/PDX/EMALIL

0; 3890403742

‘:E—ﬂl 21
t ment amail, kana onsadl719044, dated 1/15/03, a@ follows:
*T haven't heard anything from you, as promised by 1-8-032. Statue?"y 07 380508075
2002-01-21 '

CREN rwsponded:
*Dear Mr,. Btull,

Thank you for your a-mail to the Chavicolat Intsxnet Response Centar. We apologiss for the
dalay in responding to your s-midl. We sinserely apologlse For the conoernd You arde
spariancing with your 1358 Chevrolst Truck.

e cheervymd that you have opan f£ile (C=05124571) being worksd by Nyrs Adington. Flsass
oontinoe O work with thers as thay are in the best position to provids you with a timely
resolution to your concarn. We bave placad your cosments and our responss loto your fils and
ssot notlficmtion. They mrs sochaduled to follow-up with you in the next few business dxys.

onca agein, we thank you for your «-mall and youxr intsrest in Chavrolet. I!m-hnﬂdnudr‘
ununtlctulmmummwmluuummmnruummmiﬁw
Mnistanew Center ot 1-000-233-1020. Advisorw are avellable Zrom 8:00mm untill 1l ﬂlll- Yy .,p
Metnm Standard Times, Nondey through FPriday.” -
CATHENTNE BERTOMCINI/TFA/IRC

*forwarding to CRN ADDIRGTN*; 0; 380506428

2002-01-21

CRH EERT ORIGIWMAL MEHSAGE AE FOLLOWE: Wa have baan in contact with tha Harvics Nanagar Rusm
i:l.:l.lruhn stated that bBacsuse the vahicls is sub of warranty by sany milas, and hecjpuss

is ni avidanos of maintensncs baing dona at dsalarship thars is nofinancial assistanae
wlll offer for chis concern. We sincerely apologlixe thast chis 1ls not the responss you
wara anticipating.

If you have any further quastions or gomnents please fasl frem to coptacc cthe Chevrolet
Customer Asslatance Center at 1-800-222-1020 weskdays between fam and llpo Eastern Standerd
Tize or by s-mall at cac9Chevzolet.com.




06124671

Page 3 of &
WILL CLOSE FILE SATISIFIED MYRA ADDINGTON/FDX/EMRIL: O;
1113
=01l-312

CRE OPENED FILE BY MISTAKE CRM WILL CLOSE FILE AATISFIED AS IT WAS WHEN CFENED
MYRA AUDDINGTON/PDX/EMATL; 0; 3805885915
2002-01-2%

oust sent in e-mmil, kana case 1769084, dated 01/24/02 an follows: I understend the warranty
and maintenance imous vou i1dentify. I disagres in

principle. This im & design flaw in my opinion apd just bhow do you mmintain

tailgats straps? I'll lock intha cwnar's yanual today and sea 1f thers ls

anytrhing that tells wa I should ba concarnsd about tham failing. Whae if:

I'm unloading tha ATV, tha straps mmap dues to corrosion and I'm injured? I

dan't acospt the responss regarding maintanancs. A stainless ropa is the

pruper salection, which does oot compromise safety dua b0 corrosion.

Flense respond.

L i L]

{(oont}; 0; 391164135
2002-01-29

(comt) crm discusesd file with team manmger, steve jolmeon. ore was advissd chat dus milsage
and lack of prwvious concerne wthin warranty. we oan not provida cost sssismtencos. corm
confirmed.
vk
orm raplied:
you for yowr racant a-mail to the Chevrolet Internet Response I:antur and patisoca in
responss. Flsase acoept our apploglas for tha dalay.

Although we do understand your positicn, our sxperience has basn that a dafact attributable
to the original manufacturing and assscmbly process gensrally makem itmelf apparsat quita
soarly in the life of cha vahicle. After a vahicle has been 1 swxvice for eeveral years,
sany factors such as usage, ownar maintenance, age and wemr, can concrlbute to difficulties
with tha vehicle that are bayond the control of the mapufacturer. bBince your vehiole has
ovar 68,000 milex, the tailgate has normal wesr. PFor thess reascns, we are unable to provide
coat asnistance and apologlze for any digsatisfaction.

toont); 0:; 3811E3510
4002-01=39

fcont) Lawtly., wa would l.i.‘.u you to know that we have docunanced your rssarks regarding the
quality of

tha straps. We elleve 1t i through comsents such as yours that we are sade swvars of what
concarne oux current and prowpactive customers would llkeus o offsr, Our databass 13 ussd
by G (uallty Matagers to review customer concerns and suggestions. Many of the changes that
e »4ds sich ysar are a rasult of fssdback From General Motors ownaers such as yourself.
Chavrolat pxrider itself on being responsive to customar fsadback. _

Jnce again, we thank you for your e-mall. If you should nesd to conteot us in the foture,
you ey s-mall us at ganfchevrolst.oom or ocall our Customar Assistance Canter at 1-800-222-
1020. Mdvisors are avallable ¥rom 8:00am until 11:00pm Bastern Standazxd Time, Honday through
Priday. Whem calling rafar to request numbexr CO5134671.

arnatta ashley/tpa/lrc cloging dissatisfied.; 0; 381165551

2002-01-31

SENT E-MAIL, KANA CASE NUMBER 17832135 DATED 01/259/2002, AB FOLLOWS: "I gave up on
sxpacting G to do the right thing in this matter and bought
tws new ones yastardsy, For the record, I ax 43 years old and have owned GM
products my sntire lifa, alther used or new. Currently I have a 2001
fuburban thry my cospany, tha 98 tzruck, purchaped a 2001 used Grand Prix for
By wons and & 99 Grand An for my deughter, I koow this sounds rediculsus but




DE124671
Paped of §
this 520 lasus really challangas my Allegiance towards GM products. The
m that M designed atraps using corroslve atesel in lieu of stainless
ch couldn't have coat wre Chan & few dollazs toxre ls abeuvrd, Thexe is
way they will sver convince me that these atrapsa breaking in btwo after 3..... CONT S5
0; 361393734
2002=01=31

CCONT. .o v v a s years of mervice is acosptable. What is naxt? Can I count an G qualicy in
design? I thiok I owe it to my family, our business {Simvera Crane Deslgn

and Barvicves} mnd mymslf to consider options next time I am in the markst

for a ralisble vehilcls.

I aprpraciate your attentlon to this matter and understand that you axre in
no popition to mddrsss this problem othar than coopunicata it to the
approprinte department, which you have done very well.

Thank yra For your rasponEs.
Randy L Stull

retullimismerecreans.com"; 0; 361383762
2003-01-31 '

CAM REFLIED: "Dsar Mr. Btull,

Thank you for your s-mall to the Chevrolst Intsrnet Responss Center. We apologize for the
hroken tallgate straps concesn you are sxperlencing with your 1%38 Chevrolet Truck.

appreciate tha opportunity co raview yvourconcerns with your Chavrolet Truck. We have
nad roguast numbar C-DE124671 in whirch your concarn ie dsounented with tha Chaveolet
tomar Appinbance Center and with our osnecral offios andl wa ara in agrasmant with tha
position pravicusly providsed to you. Dnfortunatsly, wa ara unable to provids cost sssistance
and apologiea for any dissatisfaction.

Cnoe ageain, va thank you foxr your e=mall and your interest in Buick. If you should nesd o
gontact us in the futuxrs, you may s=-mall us at crefbulck.com or call our Customer Asslstance
Cenitex at 1-800-521-7300. Advisors are available from f:00am until il:00pm Eastarn Standard

Time, Monday through Priday,
Sincersly,

Halena Nejdi

Customer Relationship Manager

Fulaok Customar Assistance Center": 0; 381383774
a001-01-31

CRM CLOSING FLLE DISSATISFIED AND FORWARDING TO M MANNY TORRES., EELENE NEJDI.CAC.TFA.; O
381903794
1001-02-0%

*+TH reviewed fila. Wo assistance will be offerad for the straps. Custosmer's vwhidle im
bayond sanufaaturer's warzanty and Dealership sspowerssnt paricd. 8o mmintemanss history was

satablished at the dealership. TM closing file dissatisfied, no arbitration latter,w*
-Manusl Torzes/TH/Taxpa 2/5/2002 6:40pm at; 07 381003842

.t'n'wttw--tinttttttwtittwtw*wn‘twtpﬂ INFORMATTIONY ¥ ** ko s e w et bR e N S PPk PP e rF s

INCIDENT LATK: INCIDENT TIMB:




OWRER CEBCRIFTICN:

ALLECED DEFECTIVE COMPCRIENT:

TNCIDERT RESULT
POLICE REFORT:
MMBER OF FEOFLE: 0
THIURTES

KAS ANOTHER VEHICLE TNVOLVED:
WUMBER OF VRHICLES: 0

ROAD COMDITION:
BODY INIORY t

INSPECTORE MAME: INBPVECTION DATE:

ROAD SXTRFACE:

06124671
Page 5 of 6
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HOURLE
AZDOEST TYPE:
RERURCHAER REASON

DERLER BALl:
DEALER NAME:
DERLER ADDARSH: , .
CONTARET: &

FNCRIE IKBEEEN ;
FRODUCT CODE:

TRANSRCTION ¢



06124671

Poage Gof &
mcnmﬂ'r BALANCE:
LEGAL TYPE:
‘m LEMON LA
ADMINISTRATION: VEHICLE DESTINATION:
LIEN PAYOQFF:
TITLE BRAND:

REFLACEMENT VTN :

iiiiiiﬂ!i!li!!l!ﬂi.."'l‘i-iliiiii**m:n‘f Im*“*'***‘liil--'iii"i*iiiiiiiiitiii‘ll.

EOMBER OF INJURIES: O
COMMENTS :

RAME : LCCATICH,
ADDREES: .

CITY/STATHY .,

PHONE NUMBER:

SRATING POSTTION: REETRAINT :

TYPE OF IMJURY:

TREATED : IF B0, WHERE:

PEHAARARAAT AT A AAARATAAN R AR adhd A RTR THIFORMATION® %A% AR EL SRR RS R L LERERE AT L))

EETHRNRL élﬂl MUMBERR . DATE:

TITLE HAMES:

BUEINEES : % BUSINEES: 0
RCCIDHINT = DATE OF ACCIDENT:
DESCRIFTION OF DAMAGE:

FURCHASE/LBASE) © DATE OF FURCHASE/LERSE:
AT PURCHASE: ¢ FORCHABE/LERSE AS:

B OWNER HAVE FOSRSSION OF VRHICLE:

REBOLUTION BOUGHT: =~ °

AANAAA PR RA AR ANARNANRARNAERT CONTADT THRFORMATION * kT Err W NN RN W W i ke o ol e o ok e ok e e e ol

MANE : CONTACT NTUMBER: 1
COMPANY 1 CONTALT TYPE:

CONTADT PHOME:
ADDREES .




# REPATIR MATTEMET(S)

€32 poor 5 Interior
1 REFAIR ATTEMPT [E]

PAIR ATTEMET(S]

N51 Windshield Wipars Ineluding Bladewn/Azms

Page | of 4
CENBERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CHEVROLET DIVISION
. @M REBETRICTED
CUSTOMER :
ADDRESS ; FRANKLIN , BA -
HONE PHONE,
CAGE MUMEER: 06554597 VIN: 2GCEKLSVEY1177818

MODEL YEAR: 2000

DATE OPENED: 2002-03-27 SERIES: SILVERADO LT 1500 PI
TATE CLOSED: 2002-D4-01 MILEAGE: 37000
SOURCE: Phona DELIVERY DATE:
ARG TYPR: o DEALER HAME: NORTHPOINTE CMEVROLET, OLDSMOBILE, C
BAC PARENT: DEALEFR. ADDRKSS:3485 STATE ROUTE 257, , SENECA, FA, 16346, USA

b dErEh ket rra bbbk dQIIRRAT CANE TWPORMATIONY bbbk bhirb bt bbb b bbb rrrrrridbd

Othear
e¢runched like accordian

Loose
pulls loose when shutbting door

€1l Trunk Othar
1 RATATR ATTEMPTIS) gtrap not replace previoualy
Opan Campaign Product Campaign Clain

00083

Vahicle repalr rsqusat - Rapalr not donae

INSTRICTIONS TO CRM:
*Pprobe to ldantify feiled item/componant
* Determins Customers Expectation
* Using dalivery dactwe, sstablish if vwhicle is within any warrsnty covarage
T Iisten carefully to svaluate cause of fallure = defect or damage
{ If dpmage, conmider sxplaining the consummrs respoasibility)
* Review Bpecific Solutions [{8PECIFIC BOLUTIOHS RDN
C:\Progra~1iFlus|\Micxos~1\Iexplore.axe
httpi / /oarsweh /usbinowledge/FroduatOenter /GmeralInfo/content /Solut ionm Byl omponentCode . him) 1
* Tdantify if sarlier repairs have been atcempted? =[ [Fossibhla Chromic Rep RON
Ci1\Progra~1\Plus | \Mlaros~1\Isxplors.exa
http1 / foar swab vabknowledge /CARBCE /SRR /htm]. /Chronicklerts . htm] |
{ lut attenpt = offer to anordinate repair at a dealership)
[ Pravioua rapairs)
1) Baview warranty history on *"VIN Profile tab
2) Contact sppropriate Servios dsalermhip to discuas
3) Dutermine if TAT var praviously comtactsd or ls now necassary
4) Establish & docutent a dlsgnosis and repaiy plan
* Coordinate with dsalership to assist with customar's repalr regquast
* Ba pruaparsd to answer "I don't want my car anymora / rapurchase’ [[ Vehicla Rapurchasa Link
RN C:\Frogra~l1\Flusl\Micros-l1\Iexplore.axa
tp: / foarmweb/wvabknowledgs /CARSCP/BBE /htal /CustoswrRaquest sVshiclaRapurchass . htm] ]
51:1- repair

requast - Rapair not dona

WhkknkbRbRnd bbb kddA bbb bbb v PaRK HIATORY Y * ¥ kb kbkb kbt dnk kbbb d bbbk bbbk rkudihs

UST OTATES - vah in sxparisncing several repeat issuss,
crunched like an acoordion by passengsr alds wiper. 2) Door pansl separating from frams,

when pulled shut from inside, pansl pulls locwe. 3) Tallgata strap issues, not previously
replaced. CUST SEEEING appolatownt at Nopthpolnt Chev at noon, and & reotal vehicle., CHM

1

1} Ixiver side windshield wipsr,




06394397

Page 2 of 4
TMQUIRES - cunt ptatex original owner, tire rotations done ar Walwart, ougt does all other

maintenance hirgelf, and cust purchaped vehicle at A CRIVELLI CHEV. CRM revieswun pravious

as cust has 2, 1) C04B43501 2) COS363884 - GMPP Basic Guard 5/100 - goodwilled frem car,
CONTACTE SVC MGR SHAWN ALDEN @ NORTHROINT: he atates that cust has been to him dsalarship
twice, cust out of warranty, he will not goodwill rental for day ume, dus to no cugt loyalty
to hip dealexship. Shawn states that GHFF has vary spacfic rantal palicy, does not balleve
euat will maet thops paramatara. -cont=; 0; 1B5091099

2602-03-27

Ehasm almc states that windehield wiper issue, probably steme from les/anow on windohigld and
turning on wipers to clear it (a sve adv has came vehicls and that is what happensd to hias),
Niper comes looss and other wipsr will crunch it like an accorrdian. CRM ADVISES cust thar
issues can be dealt with at deslership, however. unless GMFF will suthoriza rsntal, ws cannot
offer rental. CRM advises since he purchased wehicle at CRIVBLLI CHEV. wa may be able to get
rental goodwilled from them, if he wishes to return there for sarvice. Cust states sve dapt
at Crivellil Chav ie Dot acceptable, he bhas bad problems with them. CUST BTATES ha will have
to €all us back. CRM ADWIBEE if he calls, he will not be able to smpaak with me directly, cxm
requests I call cust bPack. CUST requests call st §pm this avening. CRM ADVIBRE I get off
work at 4:30pm EBT, however., I can call him tomorrow soralag. Cust declines offar, scating ha
will call back. Closing rsguest satisfied. Deb thurnhesr/cac/pdx:; 0:; 386051120

2002-03-27

CRN ALBEO INFORMED CUST AND BVU MGR RHAWN OF QPEN CAMPATIGH 00093i. deh thurnheer/cac/pde; 0
386031239
2002-03-29

CRM TRANEFERRING FILE TO TX AS PER CUST REQUESTS TO SPBAK WITH TM. NICOLE REIB/CARS/TRR; 0;
306266144
2002-04-01

ade ascond attempt to contact cumt.
™ l/m to cust for oust was unavall. cust has beesn adv of appropriate info by ocrm, Nicole
Rails-Elbara, & &0 raqusst willl ba closed diasat w/ no BERE leottar.
thonas weaver/tappa-czac/TH; {); 3846528475
2002-03-27

CUST CALLED IN STATING HE WANTS GM TO AUTHORIZE A CAR RENTAL FOR HIN. CRN WENT THROUGH HOTEE
AMD ADVISED CUST THAT THE DLR WHERE CUST'S VEHICLE IS5 AT CAN KOT AUTHORIZE A CAR RHENTAL RND
18 GOING TO WARRANTY RHFAIRS. CUST STATES THEY SHOULD HAVE TO GIVE HIM A RENTAL AS TO HIS IE
THE EAME FROELY®M UMDER WAREBANTY. CREM ADVISED CUST THAT THE NOTES STATES MIS SELLING DLE MIGHT
BE NCRE INCLINID TC GET CUST INTO RENTAL. CUST OTATES HE WILL NOT QO THERE AND THEY MADE ALL
TNE DAMMES. CRM ADVISKD CUST THAT CRM CAM NOT MAFE DLR GET NIK A CAR RENTAL. CRN RIVIZED
CUPT WE POSAIRLY COULD ROTHRTREE CHARGEE IF THE PRORLENE WERE EXACTLY THE OAME UNWCER
WARBANTY. CUST ETATRE MO EBCALATHE STATING HE WILL NEVER BUY ANOTHMER GM AND THAT HE
WANTE TO BPRAK WITH CRM MOR. ITE A CRM AND (M FULLY EMROWERE CEM TO MAKE
DECISIONE AND CRM CAN NOT MRAEE A CAR RENTAL. CUST RRQUEETS TO SFEAK WITH CRM'S
TH. CHM'E TH 1B ANAY FROM DEBK THAT CRN WOULD TELL TH THAT CUST REQUNSTS A
CALLE,; 0: 3861194%0

2002-03-27

3
:

EE
i

;
:
3

CBN NOTTNG THAT CRM AND TH LEAVE S435EST. CRM STHPENDING POR TH REVIEW. NICOLE REIH/CARE/TPA:
0; 186119523
a002-03-29

™ reviewed request. ™ agress w/ declsion made v crm for the dly has yat to perform a full
diagnosis the vah is beyond HWW & due to this GM can not make any up front promime of

ing a rentel veh for the cust. Upon ilnapection & it the necsssary rapaixs axs ths sems
what was previously doos then GM can consider thiz as an atteopt tc satisfy the cust hut
it is still not a garuntes that GM will.

TH made attmupt to contact cust but cust wis unavail i(phove vang busy/mads 3 back to hack
attempts) .

™ will make a sacond attampt on Monday 4-1 as long as cupt ip still on TH's calandsr.
thomas weavar/taspa-cac/TH) 0: 1863176554
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THCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER MAME; ERIVER AGE:
DRIVER DIEARILITY:

UWNBR DESCRIPTICN:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COWPONENT:
INCIDENT RENULT:

FOLICE REFORT: ROAD CONDTTION ROUAD GURFACE:
NUMBER OF PEROPI.E: 0 BODY THRJURY:
INJURIES!:

WAS ANOTHRR VEHICLE IMVOLVED:
WOMBER OF VEHICLES: ©

PROPERTY DAMAGE :

WAEH VEHICLE INBIRED: INSURANCE COMPANY HAME

INSURMNCE COMPANY AUDRESE:
INFORMATTON
E LOCATION:

MIENT HANR:

MJENT PHONE MUMBER:
CURKRENT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
NOTIFY MAME:

WAl VEHICLE INSFECTED: INBFECTORE NAME: INBPECTION DATE:
NILEAGE AT INEFECTION.
WHERE WAS INSPECTION DOME:

Wal VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:
ROAD TEST DESCRIPTION:
ROAD TEST RESULT:

COMEP INBRFECTED
IMVESTIGATIVE HUMMARY:

BAR STATUE:
PR AR R AR R b e AR NS PAR THFORMATIOM ™ ek e v e N et R PR PR RPN

! SOURCE: TRANSACTION
REUTRST TYPR:

CONTALT: .
PRONE NUMBRR FAX WOWBER:
PRODOCT CODE: BODY TYPR:

TRINM:
NE TTIFH: TRANSMISSION
VENICLE DRIVEAARLE:
MILEMIE § BUY-RACE: ARG WARPBAMTY DATE:
MERP MADA: O
BALED TAX:

DEPRECINTION:




Page dof4

INTERERT RATE. INTEREST PAID:
DERLER BITYCATT,

LEGATL: LEGAL TYRE:

LENON LA
PEAT.ER ADMINISTRATION: VYEHICLE DRETINATION:
RELBARE: LIEN PAYOFP:

TITLE BRAND:

REPFLACENENT VIN:

****i**.**""*****i************i**itmn‘! TR AR is o de kol i 0w il o e 8 el i o o e o it ok

HUMBER OF INJURIBS: O
COMMHNTS :

MR LOCATION
ADDREBE: .

ﬂﬂfﬂlﬂl '

FHONE HNUMBER:

SEATING POSITION: REETRAINT:

TYPE OF INJURY:

TREATED IF BO, WHERR:

..iititil‘*l‘.***‘*i**'*'l‘""“*lm INFORMATI N whhdhdkd bk dddwdb bbb bbb bbb bbrbdrd

EXTERNAL CREE NUMBER: DATE:

TITLE NAMES:

BUBINESS & BUBINEES: 0
ACCIDENT DATE OF ACCTDENT:
DRESCRIPTION OFf DAMAGE:

PURCHABE/LEABE: 0 DATE OF PORCHASE/LEASK:
MILEROE AT FURCEASE: ¢ PURCHAER/LEASE AS&:

DOEE ONNER HAVE POBERATON OF VEHICLE:
RERSOLIDTION BOOGAIT)

HEAA RPN R PR e e RN CONTACT INFURMATIONF P R s ek r A e kO kIR R AP PR RO RN

HAMNE) CONTACT NUMBER: 1
COMPANY : CONTADT TYPE:
CONTACT PHONE:




06780126

Pagn 10f'4
GENBRAL MOTORS CORPORATION
DIVIESION
XX REBTRICTERD
VERNILION .
“
CANE WDMBHR: (6780136 VIN: 1GTGKS SUXYE288277
HODEL: YRAR: 200D
OATE OPENED:  2004-04-26 GERIBE: SIBRRA 2500 4WD 4 DO
DATRE CLOSED: 2004-05-08 MILEMIE : 20800
SOACE : Phona DELIVERY DATE:
BAC TYPK: Ra DEALER KAME: FKASFER BUICK PONTIAC GC
BRC PAREMT: DEALER ADDRESS:2401 CLEVELAND HD, . SANDOSKY,OH, 44070, USA

AFARRER TR E TR PR e R Rk kN A A S TRTERNT, OARE THITRMAT TN & b o sk die e s i o ode s e o o deded b e b e e e e e o

Bl Paint Ochex

0 REPAIR ATTEMPT{8) RUBT SPOTS, CRAOERD

B1§ Trunk/Tailgate Cracked

0 REPAIR ATTEMIT(S) FRINT

Cll Trunk Cthar

0 REBPAIR ATTHNFI(H) STRAPE BROFE ON TAILGATE
Rafarrsd to Depler Cumtomar Batisfaction
PAIR ATTENPTIE) ) LOCATE DLR

- -

Vahicla oparation or dapign

INATRUCTIONE TO CRM:

*pinpolint /7 undecatand conce:n

* Detarmine Cuscomars sxpactation

* VYalidata fasaturs is o vehicls

t Review ovmars manual with owner = [[(Osnars Manuails RUH
Ci\Frogra~1\Flus | \Migoros~-1\Isaplore.sxe hAttp:\\osrswebiwebknowledgel]l. <Click the Product
Cantar Tah

* Raview wpecific wolutions [[SRPECIFIC SOLUTIONE RUN Ci\Frogra~l\Plus!\Nioros~l\Isxplore.eds
hetpt / / onraweb/ mmmmfm1mnf contant/CowC/ BolutionabyComponantCods Corepoin
thitml ]

* validate with dnnllzlhip if naceRsary

* Coordinate with dsalarship to comparw with spother vebhicls if nesasasary

* Sobedule a follew up if issus is oot rewolvsd during call

Vehicle operaticn or dasign

wharrkhhfbkbb bbb bbb bbby b vk ek YORE HISTORY Tk kadarnrrh bbb kA r v r

Cust unavall. CHM left message will call back comorrow. Graylin woods/pdx/corr: ) 3191643173
2002-04-26

CUT STATEES PAEV CONCENN W/RUBT SPOTS (N VEEICLE, {RAIL DUBT). CUBT STATES RUAT HAS
RESUAFACED (N VENICLE, TATLGATE PAIRT IS CRACKED, BTRAPE HOLDING TAILGATR BROKE, TIRES ARE
» CUBT STATER HAf DORE TIRE ROTAYIONS. CUST SEEXING A DLA FOR DIAG. CRM ADV CUST
GuC, ¢ 419-525-8035 CRN CORF CUST W/SRV DEPT NARY FCR AN APRT. CRN ADV CUST REQ #
CONCERNE OR {(R/EST. CUST SATISF. REQ CLOSED ZSATISF. AEVERLYTLEMMAM /CAL /¥R 0
JSNE033BT
2002-03-20




5
:
-
;
£

Cust states previous CRM transferred to denlar. Body shop wal nuppossd
naver did. Cust ssaks repalr. CRM attempted to contact dealsr. Body Shep Ngr Frank juat samt
lunch. CRAN advised cust contact daaler for appt. CRM will oall back 4 ET todmy. Graylin

Jpdxfesrr; 0y 191623478
2002-0%-30

Cust uhuwvall. Will toy later. Graylin wWoods/pdx/ocorr: 0; 3915385323
2002-0%-31

Cusk nnaveil. ORM lafk messsge 0 call in with battsy dayrims mumber,. v*rersessserey ey DRM,
please updats file and foxward back to ma 12 cust calls in. Thank you, Graylin
Yoode/pdx/corr; 0) 391717948

2002=-05-08

Tranaferxred to Sishel #1-7048546. Graylin Woods/pdw/ooxx) 0; 3932402738

LA L L L el Ll s BB L L LRy -;] mmi..*iiiﬂﬂ*i**i**iiﬂtiii*i.ii*.iiiiii

INCIDENT DRATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCANTION:

DRIVER MAME)\ DRIVER RGE:
DETVER DIHABELETY t

DESCRIVFTION:

ALLEJED DEFRCTIVE COMRONENT:

EIDENT RESULT:

POLICE REPDORT: A ROAD COMDITION: ROAD SURFACE:
NUMBER OF PEOPLE) D BODY IMJURY:

INJURIES:

WAS ANOTHER VEHICLE THVOLVED:
NUMBEN OF VEHICLESD: O

WAS VEEICLE INSITRED: INFAANCE COMFANY KAME:
INFURANCE COMPANY ADCRESA:
AGENT NANR:
MGBNT PHONE RUMBENR:

VAN VEHICLE INSPECTED: IRORECTORE MAME: ITNMBPECTICH DOATE)

..'iii"l-I'l'l***i"“li***iiiil‘it*ﬂ‘m miiiii'iii**ii'***‘i*****iii***ii'i*

BODRCE « TRAMBACTICE
RECATERT TYPE:




REFURCHASE REASON:

BAC ¢

NAME
mmaﬁl P
COMNTACT: .
FHONE NUMBER:
FRODUCT CODE:

ENGINE TYPE:

MILEAGE @ BUY-BACK: 0

VIN:

06780136
Pageiof4

FAX NUMBER:

BODY TYER:

THIM:
TRANSMISSION:
VEEICLE DRIVEABLE:
BRC WARRANTY DATE:
NARDA: &

EALES TRX:

INTEREAT PAID:
DEALER BUYOQUT:

LEGAL TYPE:

LEMON LAW:

VEHICLE DESTINATION:
LIEN FAYOQPFF

TITLE BRAND:

sk Rr bRt dR kb k kb kA kAR AT YEANTLY INJURYRRAREAR (AL LAl ey RN L L L Ly )

OF INJURIEES: O
COMMENTS :

MAME :

ADDRERS: ,
ﬂm;m: '
PHONE NUMBRAR:
ABATTHG POSITION:
PR OF IRIORY:
TREEATED :

LOCNTION :

IF 50, WHERRN:
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EXTERMAL CARE NUMBER:
TITLE WANED:

BOEINESS 1

AOCTDENT

DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:
PURCHASE/LANSE: ¢
MILEAGE AT PURCHABE: O

& BOBINESS: O
DATE OF ACCIDENT:

DATH OF PURCHASE/LEASE:
FURCHASE /LEASR AS:

DORS OWNER HAVE POEEERION OF VEHICLE:

!---r“-ii-- EAnR ekt R A IART OONTADT THFORMATIONT PSRtk bbb d b dd e n b A AR RN RN TR AR hhd

MAME
COMPANY ¢

CONTACT MWUMBER: 1
GORTACT TTPE:
COTALT PFHOME:




ADDRESS :
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: CHEVAOLET CAEE 000061130

TIPE: G-GENERRL

: BEWHELL CADILLAC-CHEVROLET, INC

YR/MDL: 1537/4X2 TRE

Basa Casmn Information

OWMER: MRE. THOMAS
ADDRRBS: PO BOX 534

CITY: BELLE CHABBE

VIN: ZGOEC1SRIV12403353
RESPF DEALER: 0ODODD
MILEAGE: 30831
YEAR/MODEL: 1997/4%X2 TRX

CASE TYPE : G-UENERAL

OPEN DATE': 02/04/2000
REOFENEDN N

LAST ACTIVITY DATE: 02/04/2000
CLOSE DATE: (02/04/720D0

SERFPRH

STATE: LA £IP: TDD3I7=3339
DELIVERY DATE: OB/06/1597

CORPORRTE CABE #:
BTATUS;: C
ORIG OFEN DATE: 02/04/3000

BY: CAROLINE
ECRRP DATE: 13/31/5999

VOECKEL

LITIGATION/RETENTION RAQUIREMENT HOLDE i

LETTER 93-01, C/K PICKUF TRICK

.ncrm:om

CONTRCT METHOD: T-TELEPHONE
ORTGIN CODE:

TARGET ARER: EERV-BERVICE
BOORCE CODE:
LOCATION: ADY
WARRANTY: O
REFAIR OBDER:
BAFATY CAAE: Y
LRSAL FILE: (Y/H)
RETHEURSED OMRER:
WARRANTY CODE: O

( IN/ Q)

DEALER CONTACTED: W
CONTACTED DATE: 03/D4/2000
DEALER CLOSED 3 02/04 /2000

KEQUBST CODES AND COMKENTS
cobk ¢ CLOSE DEsC

OWNER DEMAMD ANT: #0.00

RO DATE:

CUSTOMER BATIBFACTION: D
ARBITRATION LETTER : (¥/N|
ARBITRATION OFFERED:  TRADEOUT:
VENICLE BGYBACK:

DEALER NIMBER: 24520
FAME: SEWELD: CADILLAC-CHEVROLHT
CITY: NEW CRLERNH

Cii 0 TAILGATE CARLES RUSTED OFF

8T Lk

13000061130
Page 1 of §



13000061 130

Puge 2 of 3
Oprtificaten

. Certifioates Data available for this casm.

danexsl Comments

COMMENT TYRE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATE/TTME: D2/D472000 00:00:01
HEE NOTES

COMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME; 03/04/Z000 1Z:35:dd
WHILE CRM WAS RESEARCHING INFD.

TAILGATE CABLEES ON TRICK RUSTRED OFF, AND THMRY FEEL CHEYY
THE COST TO REFLACE THE CABLES.

I8 our WARRANTY , AND THE CARLED WMERE INCLUDED ON THE
CHEVY COVER THE COBT BINCE THEY ARE ODT OF WARRANTY,
I WILL THE REFATR.

INCE NOVENRER TO HEAR FAOM THE UPPER

BEqd
i
23

2
:
:
E

!
o B
:
:
|

BUPERVIEOR.CRM BUGGERTED THEY CB TO DLR AND DISCUSE THAT,TO MAKE HURE
THE DLR IB LL ANARE TREY WANTED TD EPEARK W/AVM.

COBT VENTS.

CRM HAD PLACED CUST ONHOLD W/AGRNMT BD CRM COULD VERIFY IF ONMERSE NEBEDXY
TO ABMOVE THE TAILGATE WHILE LOADING SOMETHING INTO THE BACK OF THE
BED OR ROT,WHICH CMM COULDNT FIND RANYTHIGH THAT RECOMMENDS IT.CRM
THEMN NOTICED CUST HAD DIBCOMNNECTED.

INE VOELKEBL/ATSTIN

o



GH 1241

(M 1341 Data availablas for thim casa.
1241 A

Mo &M 1241h Datm avallable for thim canss.
GM 1241 D

No OM 12410 Data availabla for this caes.
G 1241 X

Mo 1341X Datka availabla far this cass.
Baimhuresmaents

No Reinbursescent Data avallabls for this casas.
Arbitration / Hediation

No Arbitration / Nedlation Dats available for thim

130000611 30
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13000061130
Fage 4 of 5
Produat Liability / Breach

froduct Liability / Breach Data available for thie cama.
ated Documents

No Related Documents Data available for this casa.

Partiens Involved

MF-

aooress : [

CITY: BELLE CHASSE STATE: LA  ZIP: _
MGE: 00D HOME PHONE: ¢ | -
BUSINESS FRONE: EXTENTION:

THDEMNTPICATION : DATE:

INDEMNIPICATION REQUEST: 0 DATE ¢




13000061130
Sof§
Injured Paztias Fae

Injured Party Data available for thim case,.
hage

Ho Repurchase Daca availa®le for this cas=.
i A" Corraspondanca

No DMAC Corragpondsnce Data availabls for this cass.




13000081772
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t CHEVROLET CASBE 000031772 TYFE: G-GENERAL
t TAYLOR CHEVROLET, INC.
YR/MDL: 19%8/4X2 TRK

Bage Cage Information

=

crTY: CARoLL stare: on  zie: [N

VIN: l1O0CCCIS9RSWEL4415E DELIVERY DATE: 11/29/19%97
RESF DEALER: 00000

MILEMIE: 45000 CORFORATE CASE ¥:

YEAR/MODEL: 1599E/4X3 TRK

CASE TYPE @ G-GENERAL STATUS: C

OFE DATE': 03/62/3000 ORIG QFEN DATE: 03/18/3000
REOPHMED: Y

IAST ACTIVITY DATE: 03/02/2000 EY: JOIE GARCIA
CLONSE DATE: 03/02/2000 SCRAFR DATE: 11/31/59999

LITIGATION/RETENTION RROUIAEMENT HOLDE:
LETTER 53-01, C/K PICFOP TRUCK

‘wm TYPE: OWNER

CONTACT METHOD: T-TELEPHOHE

ORIGIN CODE:

TRRGET AREA: SERV-SERVICE

S0URCE CODE:

LOCATION: ADV OWHER DENAND ANMT: B0.00
WARRANTY: O [ IM/0UT)

REPAIR ORDER: RO DATE:

SAFETY CASE: N QUATOMER SATIEFROTION: D

LBGAL FILE: {¥/M) ARBITRRTION LETTER : {Y/H)
REINBURSRD OWMER: ARBITRATION OFPFBRED: TRADEOT :
WARRANTY CODE: O VEHICLE BLYBALK :

DEALER CONTACTED: MW DHALER NUDMEER: 09593

CONTACTED DATE: 03/02/2000 HAME: TAYLOR CHEVROLET, INC.
DERLEN CLOUED : 03/02/2000 CITY: LANCARSTRR 57 OM

REQUEET CODES AND COMMENTS

CDE & CLOGEA DHSC
c11 o CHATHS ON TRAILGATE EMAPIED




13000081772

Paga2of 5
Cartificates

. Certificates Data available for this case.

Ganaral Commante

COMMENT TYPH: G-GENKRAL ENTERBD DRYE/TTME: D271072000 17:3B:55
CUST CALLED AMD STATED THAT WHEN HE LOWERED THE TAILGATE POTH CHATHSA
TEAT HOLD THE TAILGATE SNAPPED. CUST STATES THAT lB WBNT TO THE DLR
AND ASKED FOR ABSTSTANCE FROM THE DLR. CUBT STATHD THAT
HIM ¥O BECAUSE HE WAS OUT OF WARRANTY. CUBT STATES THAT HB WAS

BY DLR TO CALL US. CUBT BTATES THAT HE HAS PURCHADRD OTHMER VEHE FROM
TEIE DLF. CUST STATES THAT HE HAS A SERVICE HISTORY WITH THIS DLR

ROLAND 8. CASTILICQ/ADUSTIN/TIERZ

COMMENT TIFE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATE/TINE: 03/02/2000 00:00:01
CONCERN AUDRESSED

TYPE: -GENERAL ENTERXID DATE/TIME: O3/02/2000 12:09:06
COUST CALLED POR STATUS OF GOUDWILL REJUEST, FRIOR CRM APFARENTLY HEVER
REACHED EM, THIS CRM BPOKE WITH 8M ART FRICE THROUGH JEFF, BVC ALV, HM
AJREED TO REFAIR AT KO COST TO CUBT. CRM CONFERENCED CUBT IN WITH BVC
MD RELEASED CALL,

HICHOLE /AUSTIN




13000081772

Jef5
GM 1141 P

O 1241 Dats avellable for this omss.
1241 A

Mo GM 1341A Data available for this case.
& 1241 D

Ho G 12410 Data svallabla for this ocass.
aM 1341 X

No GM 1341X Dete svallahle for this case.
BEelnbursements

Mo Relnburpement Dpta avallable for this case.
Axbitration / Mmdlaticn

Mo Arbitraticn / Madiatiom Data axvailable for this cass.




Froduct Liability / Breach

Product Liability / Breach Data avallable for this cassa.
.lt..d Docwusanta .

Ho Related Documents Dats avallable Eor this cass.

Fartiss Involved

TYFE: (MNIR

CITY: CARDLYL BTATE: OH
AGg: 000 HOME PHONE :

BURINERE PEONE: (614) 207-157¢6 EXTENTION:
INEMNIFICATION DECIEION: DATE!:
TRDENNIFICATION RE{EST: D DATE!:

13000081772
Page 4 of §




- ———— -,

Tnjured Earties
. Injured Farty Data svajlable for this case.

| ]
No Rapurchass Data avallable for this case.

DMAL Corraspondenos
No INAC Corxrespondesnce Data svailalle for this cams.

13000081772
Pageliof5



: CHEVROLET CASE 000093834
: MONTROSE CHEVROLET
YR/MUL: 1997/4X1 TRK

Baswe Came Information

CITY: 8TOW

VIN: 1GCEC1IRXVE228327
RESF DEALER: 00000
MILEAGE: ©

YEAR/MODEL: 1997/4X2 TRK

CASL TYFE : G-GENERAL

OFEN DATE: 03/086/3000
REQOFENED: Y

LABT ACTIVITY DATE: 03/10/2000
CELOEE DATE: 0371073000

| p—

CONTACT METHOD: W -
ORIGIN CODE:

TARGBET AREA: SERV-SERVICE
HSOURCE CODE:
LOCATION: RIN
MANRANTY: O
REFAIR ORDER:
BAFETY CRSE: N
LEGAL FILE: (Y/N}
REINPORSEL OWWER:
WARRANTY CODEx U

DEALER CONTACTED: N
CONTACTED DATE: 0272572000

{IN/OUT)

13000003536
Poge | of §

TYPE: G-GENERAL

s o oo [
DELIVERY DATE:

CORPOFATE CASE &

BTATUS: C

CRIG OPEN DATE: 02/23/3040
BYy JOE PACHECO
ECRAFP DATE: 12/31/9939

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIREMENT HOLDA:
LETTRR 53-01, C/K PICKUP TRUCK

CWMER DEMAMD ANT: $0.00

RO DATE:

CUSTOMER BATISFACTION: D
ARBITRRATION LETTER : (Y/H)
ARRITRATION OFFERED: TRADEOCOT
VEHICLE BUYEACK:

DAALER FMBRR: 28300
NN MONTROEE CHEVROLET

DEALER CLOSED : 03/2%/3000 CITY: KENT BY: OH
REQUBST CODES AND COMMENTS
e & CLOSE Dasc
Ccl1 ¢ CARLE EROKH: REFLACED BY DEATLEREHIR
| BOL 0 VERY BATIBFIED TO COMPFLETELY ESATIEFIED
Tdd 0 AHRVICE BATIBFACTION HURVEY




13000093635
Pagninofs
Cercificaten

. Certificates Data available for this casa.

Cenaral Commentm

CCMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TINE: 03706/2000 1B:21:44
CISTOMER STATES: R-REAR TAIL GATE CABLE BROKE & WAE REPLACED UMDER WAR
BANTY. L-R IS ABOUT TO BREAX; WILL HAVE IT CHECKED EEFORE WARRAMTY EXF
IRRS,

DOCTHENT #000562500

CONTACTED CUBTOMER & HAS HAD CONCEMNS ADDRESSED WITH THE DEALERSHYP. M
B ALSD GTATES THAT THE TRUCK HAD BREEN WONDRERPUL.

JOB PACHECO/CORRESPONDENCE/AUSTIN,

COMMENT TYPE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATR/TIME: 0371072000 00:00:01
CARE CLOSED BY BYRTEM
CAHE CLOBED BY BYSTEM
CASE CLOBED BY SYETEM



&M Lidl

@ 1241 Datz mvallables for thip cass.
1241 A

FHo @M 1241A Data avallable for this case.
Gl 1241 D

Ko GM 12410 Data avallahle for this coss.
oM 1241 X

Ro M 1341X Data avallable for this cass.
Raimburssments

Ko Reimbursenent Data available foar this casa.
Arbilcration 7 Madiation

Mo Arbitration / Nediatlon Dete avallable for this case.

13000083636
Pagedofs



13000053636
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Product Liakility / Breach

Product Liability / Breach Data available for thic caos.
tad Documanktse

No Related Documents Datm aveilabls for this camss.
Parties Involvad

TYPE )
NAME :

CITY: STOW BTATE: OH
AGE: 0O HOME PHONE
BOBTNEAS PHONH; [ ) - EXTENTION,
INDEMETIFICATION DROISTION: DATR:
INDEMNIFICRTION REQURST: O DATR i




13000093636

Jobs
Injured Parties Page

Injursd Farty Data availlable for this case.
"I'urchaaa

¥No hapurchasa Data available for this case.
DMACZ Correspondence

No DMAC Correspondance Data avallalkls For this case.
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1 CHEVROLET CASR 000144300
: HOLZ MOTORE, INC.
YR/MDL: 193B/4X4 TRK

Bana Caga Information

TYPE: G~GENERAL

CITY: CASCADE

VIN: 20CHX19RSW1L174201
RESP DEALER: 000Q0
MILBAGR: 27235
YEAR/MODETL.: 1998/4X4 YRK

CASE TYPFE : G~GENZRAL

OFEN DATE': 0372971000
REOPEMED: N

LART ACTIVITY DATE: €3/3172000
CLOSE DATE: 03/31/300¢

HTATE: WI ZLF:
DELIVERY DATE: 13/11/1537

CORPORATE CASE #:

STATUES: C
ORIG QFEK DATE: 03/25/72000

BY: JOHN HUNTER

S8CRAP DATE: 13/31/9999

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIREMEMT HOLDES:

LETTBR 53-01, C/K PICEUP TRIXCK

LETTER 9906, AUTO. TRARENMIESION PARK EYSTEM

CONTACT TYPE: CWWER - -
CONTACT METHOZ: T-TELEFHCHE
ORIGIN CODE:

TARGET AREA: SERV-HERVICE
BOURLE CODE:

LOCATION: AIW

MARRANTY: I {INSOUT)
RERPAIR DRDER:

SAFETY CAEE: N

LBGAL FILE: (Y/NF)
REINBUREED OWNER:
HARRANTY CODE: I

CONTACTED DATE: 03/39/2000
DRALER CLOSED : 03/3%/2000

AEQUEST CODEN AND COMMENTS
CDE & CLOBE DEEC

CWNER DEMAND AWT: $0.00

RO DATE:
CORTONER SATIAFACTION: D

ARBITHATION LETTER : (Y/H)

ARBITRATION OFFERED:  TRADEOUT:

VEHICLE BUYBACK,

DEALBR NUMBER: 47280
XaME: HOLZE MOTORS, TMC.
CITY: HALES CORNERS

cli o TAILGATE CRRLEE RUSTED THROUGH
J10 D OIL LINES HAD TO BE REFLACED
K30 D TRAFE HAS TO BE FULLED. SHIFTING ROUGHLY

‘ Q IGWITION COIL HAD TO BE REPLACED

BT: W1

130001 44300
Page | of §




13000146300
Page2 of 5
Certificatap il

. Cartificates Dats avallable for this caaws.

Garmral Ceoxanentao

COMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTERED DATR/TIMB: 03/29/2000 16:57:45
CUST STATES HE HAE HAD MULTIFLE CONCERNMS WITH VEH INCLUDING IGNITION
COIL, OIL LINE, TAIL GATE CAHLES THAT RUSTHD THROUGH, TRANSMISSION,
TRIM PIBECE IN DOOR THAT HAD TO BE REPLACED, ALICGHNENT AND HRAKES.

COBT WANTS GH TO BE AWARE THAT HE IS VERY DISEAT WITH FERFORMANCE OF
VEH AND NUMBER OF RRPAIRS THAT HAD TC EE PERFORNELD.

CHM ADVISED THAT G WOOLD EE APPRISED OF HIE COMMENTS AND COMUERNS AND
ENCOORMGED CUST TO FKEEF WORKING WITH DLR.

JOMN HUNTER/ PORTLAND
COMMENT TYPE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATE/TIME, 03/31/2000 00:00:01

CASE BY SYSTEM
CAHE BY QVATEM




13000146300
G 1241 Fage 3t

oM 1241 Data avallabls for thia cass.
241 A

¥o M 1241A Data avallabla for this canss.
Gy 1241 D

Ko iM 1341p Date avellable for this casse.
o 1241 X

No OM 1241X Datn avallable for this caas.
Raimbursenants

No Rsimburssmsnt Data available for this case.
arblcracion / Msilacion

Mo Arbitrakion / Mediation Dete avallable for this cape.




Product Lisbiliry / Brwach

Product Liability / Breach Dmta avallable for this casas.
tad Dociumente

Mo Related Documsnts Data available for thim case.

Parties Involwed

TIPE
HAME
CIREP.

ADDRESS: RORTH 31582 PLEASANT VIAN AVENTE

AUE: 000 HOME PHOME t

BBINESE FHONE: | ) - EXTENTION!
INDEMNIFICATION DECISICN: DATE:
INDEMNIFICATION REQUEST: D GATE:

13000146300
Pagcdof 3
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Fagedof ¥
Injured Parties

Injured Party Data avallable foxr this case.
‘m:huu

Mo Repurchase Data availabhle for this case.
DHAD Corraspondenas
e DMAD Corrsspondence Data availakbls for this cass.




13990801 863
Page 1 of 5

: DON BULLUCK CHEVROLET-CADILLAC

'; CHEVROLET Ca8H 9505018563 TYPE: O-GENERAL
/¥DL: 1938/4X4 TRR

Basa Casps Informatlon

CITY: ROCKY MOUMT HTRTE: K _

VIN: JOCEX1LSRTWL1LT7E7 DELIVERY DATE: 05/719/1988
RENF DEATER) 00000

MILERGE: 54000 CORPORATE CRAHE 6@
YRAR/MODEL: 1998/4X4 THK

CGASE TYPE : G-OENERAL STATOS: C

OFEN DATE,: 05/10/1599 CRIQ OPEN DRTE: 05/10/155%
REDFENED: W

LANT ACTIVITY DATE: 05871071993 BY: TRMMY ¥V MOORE
CLOSE DATE: 09/10/198% BCRAP DATE: 12/31/5599

LITIGATTION/RETENTION REQUIREMENT HOLDS:
LETTER 93-01, C/K PICKUP TRUCK

TYPE: OWMER
MRETHOD: T-TELEPHINE
ORIQIN CODH: -
TARGET AREA: BERV-SERVICE
HOURCE CODE:
LOCATION: AW OWNER DEMAND AMT: %0.00
MARRANTY: O  [IN/OUT)
REPAIR ORDER: RO DATE:
BAFEIT CASE: W COETOMER EATIEFACTION: D
LEGAL FILE: (¥/N) ARBITRATION LETTER 1 (¥/W)
RETMBURSED DWATHR: ARBITRATION OFFRRED:  TRADEOUT:
WARRANTY CODE: O VEHICLE BUYBACK:
DEALER COMTRCTED: N DEALER MUMBER: 16060
CONTACTRD DATE: 0R/10/1599 NAME: DON BULLUCE CHEVROLET-CADITLAL
DEALER CLOSERD i1 08/10/1983 CITY: BROCKY MOUMT BT: B

CDE & CLOBE DESC
ci1 0 BOTE CABBLA BROXE ON THE TAILGATE
™E D TS GOODWILI, DENTED DDE THR MILEAGK




13990501863
Page 2 of §

Carcificates

.Clrt:l.f.ir:ataa Data avallahble for this cusa.

Genaral Commanty

COMNENT TYFE: C-CIOBE BNTPRED DATE/TIME: 09/10/1555 00:00.01
TAILGATE CABEL EBROKE
QCCDNWILL DENBID DUE TO MILERGE

COMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL SNTRRED DATR/TIMR: 09/10/1995 10:51.58
CURTCHER STATES THAT BOTH CABLES THT WD UP THE TATL GATE BROKED.
HE DORE NOT FEEL THAT THAT TS SOMETHING THAT SHOULD MAPPAN 10 R VEHICL
¥ WITH ALY 54,000 MTLES ON IT.
CUSTCHNER SEEKE (M/CHEVROLET TO REFLACE IT . CRM AEWISED TRANSYER TO TT
BRZ/ANNIE JACKSON/NOSTIN.
TIEAL/TANMY MOORE/MICHIGAN
08/10/99% Lk
OWNER REQUESTING GOCDWILL ASBSISTANCE...OWHER STATEE THAT BOTH HIS
CARELE EROKE (N THH TAIL GATE...OWMER STATEE HE IF THE ORGINAL OMYER. .
+OWNER STATES THAT HE HAS 54000 MILES...OWNER STATES THAT HIS CABELS
BHOULDN'T HAVE BROKEN AT 54000 MILES,..OWNER STATES THAT HE WASHN'T
HAULING ANYTHING HMEAVY...CRM CALL DERLERRSHIP...BERVICH MANAGHRR STATES
TEAT THEY DITH'T FIND ANY NMANUFACTORY DEFECTS BECAUSE HE FESLE THAT
THE WNER WAD HAULING SOMETHING HEAVY TO BREAK BOTH CABELS ON THE
TAIL GATH...CRM REVIEW WITH A HAMAGER...CRM ADVIEED CWHER DUE TO

MILEAGE WE CAN'T ASSIET IN AMT GOODWILL ASSISTANCE. . .CRM

BED ONNER GOODWILL I8 CASE BY CABE MO GUARANTER'E...CRM

ILEH. ..CRH THANKED. ,.TRMNY MDURE BXT.1639 TROY BITR



13900501863

Page 3 of 5
G 1241

&M 1241 Data avallable for this caps.
1241 A

Ho @M lidlA Data available for this ossse.
QK 1241 D

No M liilD Daca avallable for this ocasa.
oM 1241 x

Bo GM 1341K Data avallable for this caswe.
Relmburssmants

¥o Reimburssment Data available for this casa.
Arbltraticn / Madiation

¥o Arblicration / Medliaticon Data avallable for thia casa.
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Page dof 5
Product Liabllity / PAresch

Product Liability / Bzesch Data avallables for this cass.
‘lbﬂ Dotunsnte

Ho Related Docuxents Data avallable for this cass,

Fartles Involved

CITY: ROCKY MOUNT BTATE: NC
AGE: 000 HOME FHONE:
BUSINESS PHONE: (332) 443-1096 EXTENTION:
IRDEMNIFICATION DBUCISION: DATE:
IRDEMHIPICATION REQUEST: 0 BATE:



13990501863

Page 5 of 5
Injured Parties

Injured Party Data avallable for this caga.
‘l.m'hun

¥o Repurchase Datm available for thig came,
DMAC Corrsspondsnce
No DMAC Corrsppondsnce Data available for this casa.




: CHEVROLET CAZE 880521277
: FRONTIER CHEVROLET, INC.
MDL: 1998/4X7 TRK

Base Came Information

TYPE: G-GENBRAL

oorez: . [

CITY: BUFFALD

YI: 20CECL9HINLILISO0LTY
ABEF DEALER: 00000
HILEAOE: 38000
YEAR/NODELs 1998/432 TRK

CASE TYPR : G-GENERAL

OFEN DATHE.: 03/27/193%
REOPENED: 'N

LAST RCTIVITY DATE: 03/27/19393
CLOBE DATE: 0%/27/153%

ETATE: NY
DHLIVERY DATRa

zz»

CORPORATE CRAE ¥:
BTATUH: C
ORIG OPEN DATE: 0572771999

BY: BRIAN D
SCRAP DATE: 12/31/9999

LITIGATICN/RETENTION REQUIREMENT HOLDA:

LETTER 93-01, C/X FICKDF TRIXK

%T TYPE: {MNER
T NETHOD: T-TELEPHOHE

ORIGIN CODE:

TARGET AREA: SERV-SERVICE
E0URCE CODE:
LOCATION: ADYV
HARRANTY: O
REPAIR ORDER:
SAVETYT CASE: N
LEGAL PFILE: (Y/N)
REINBURARD OWHER:
MARRANTY CODE: O

{IN/OOT)

DPEALER CONTAOTED: W
CONTACTED DATE: 05/27/1999
DBEALBR CLOSED  08/27/1998

REQUEST CODES AND COMMENTS
CDE & CLOSE DEBC

OWNER DEMAND ANT: GD.00

RD DATE:

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION: D
ARRITRATION LETTER : (Y/H)
ARBITRATION OFFERED:  TRADEOUT:
VEHICLE RUYBACK:

DEALER NTMBHR: 13117
HAME: FRONTIBR CHEVROLET, INC.
CITY: AMEBRET BT NY

Cii 0 OWHER STATES THAT THE TAILOATE FELL
Ki% 0 OWHER STATER TRANE ALIPH

13990521277
Page L of 5




13990521277
2eofd
Cextificatas s

‘ Cartificates Data available for thia caas.

Genaxnl Comments

COMMENT TYPH: C-CLOAE ENTERED DATE/TIME: 0972771999 00:00:01
HO ASSIST
DLR TO ASSIBT

COMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTHRED DATE/TIME: 09/27/7159% 11:19:25
9747 /50%annn

OWHER CAELED THIS UATE. ONNBR STATES THAT THE TRANSE SLIFFS ON THE VEH.
OWMNER STATEES THAT ALE0 THE TAILGATE CAHLES ERORR AND CRUSED DAMAGE TO
THE TATLGATE. OWNNER SEEKE 100% ODODWILL O8f TRILGNTE REPAIR. AND TRANE
COXRAN RESOLVED.

CHM CALLED HVMGR. SVMOR STATES THERE IS AN AFTERMARKET ETMFER ON THE
VHEH AND THAT THE TAILGATE FELL AND THAT BIMFER CAUSED THE DAMAGE TO
THE VEH. BVMGR STATES THAT HE GOCODWTLLED THE CARLES RUT THAT HE CRM
KRO TO ANYTHING ABOUT THE TAILGATE. SVMGR STATES THAT IS THE OWNER IS
STILL HAVING THE CONCERN WITH THE TRANS TO BRING THE VEH BACK IN.
BRIAN GREEN/TRCY/]1459



13990521277

Page3als
G 1241

i 1241 Data ayallable for this case.
241 A

Bo (3 1241A Data available for this case.
G 1241 D

Ha 12410 Data avallable for this case.
M 1241 x

No M 1241X Dumta available for this case.
Radmbnirasments

HNo Reimburesment Data availabla for this capge.
Arbitratien / Madiation

No Arbitration / Nediation Data avallable for this came.




13900521277

Page 4 of §
Product Liability / Rreach

Product Liability /s Brwach Data available for this casa.
ated Documantse

Ha Ralated Docutents Data availabla for this cass.

Partiss Involvad

TYPE: OWNER
1

o .
COMPANY ;

accreas

CITY: BUPPALO STATE: MY
AGR: 00D HOME PHONE
BUSINEES PHOME: ECTRTION:
THNDRMNIFICATT : DATR =
INDEMNIFICATION REQUEST: O ORTE:



13900521277
Page Sof 3
Injured Parties

Injured Party TData available for this case.
haps

¥o Repurchase Data avallahla for this ceme.
DAC Correspondanca

Mo DMAC Corragpondanca Data avallabls for thig camm.




| CHEVROLET CRBE 9903221684 TYPE: G—GENERAL
t BALIEBURY CHEVROLET, INC.
fMDL: 1998/4X2 TRE

Base Ceme Information

ozs NG
ooness
CITY: EAST DURHAM STATR: WY zze: [
VIN' Z2GCECAOROWLZ1E0SE DELIVERY DATE:
RESP DEALER; 03000
MILBAGE: 42000 CORPORATE CASE #:
YEAR/KODEL: 1998/4Y2 TRE
CABE TYFE 1 G-GENERAL STATUE: C
OPEN DATE.: 09/27/1999 ORIC OPEN DATE: 05/27/1393
AEOPEMED; ¥
LAST ACTIVITY DATE: 10/01/19%9 BY: APRIL ANDERSON
CLOSE DATE: 10/01/1999 BORAP DATR: 12/31/9539
LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUTREMENT HOLDS:
LETTER $3-01, C/K PICKUF TRUCK

TYPE: ONNER

METHOD: T-TELEFHOWE
ORIGIN CODE:
TARGET AREA: SERV-SERVICE
SOURCE CODE
LOCAYTON: ADV OWNER DEMAMD ANT: 50.0D0
MARRANTY: O  (IN/OUFT}
REPAIR ORDER: RO DATE:
SAPErY CASE: N CUSTOMER SATISFACTION: D
LEGAT, FILE: (Y/H) ARBITRATION LETTER : {¥/N}

REIMBURSED OWNIR:
WARBRANTY CODE: O VEHICLE BUYBACK:
DBEALER COMTROTED: N DERLER NUMRER: 32454
CUMTACTED DATE: 0971771999
DEALER CLOSRD : 08/27/1935 CITY: SCOTIA

AEQUEST CODEE ARD COMMENTE
CDE & CLOSE DEBC

Bl D BUMPER IS RUSTED FROH THE INHIDE
€1l 0 TAILGATE CTANLE EROEE

o3z o DOOR HANDLE BROKE

Hll 0 LIGT SWITCH IS BROKE

ARBITRATION OFFERED: TRADEOLT

MAME: SALIBRDRY CHEVROLET, INC.

g NY

13990522684
Papge 1 of §



Cartificaten

‘ Cortificates Date avallable for chis cage,

Ganeral Coraente

COMMENT TYFE: G-GENEKRAL ENTERED DATE/TIMR: 0972771999 1d:18:20
CRN TOOK BUMF FRUM TIER I IH ADSTIN. CUSTOMER STATES HE HAS
FURCHASED AN EXTENDED SERVICE FLAN. CUSTOMER STATES THAT HE OWNS
TWO OTHER CHEVROLET PICKF TRUCKS. CUSTOMER STATES THAT VEHICLE
BHEATLD NOT HAVE ALL THESE FROBRLEMS IN THE ELEVEN MONTHE THAT HE

MA8 CWNED VEHTCLE., CUSTOMER STATES TO FIX ALL PROALEME IT WOOLD COAT
4130.00 POR CUSTOWER, CUSTONER SEEXKS FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN

THR REEATRZ OF THE VHHICLE. CRM ADVISED THAT DEALER WOULD NARD T0 BE
CONTACTED . JOB STATED THAT VBHICLE WAS WELL OVER IN MILBS. JOB
ETATED HE WAS WITH CUSTOMER PFOR AN HOUR AND HOTHING WAS RESOLVED.
SERVICE DIRECTOR STATED THAT HE HAS ALREADY GIVEW A 50% DISCOUNT

ON VBHICLE AND THAT JE THE BEST HE CAN DO, CUSTOMER STATES HE WILL
HAVE TO TAEKE CARE DF IT ANDTHER WAY.

APRTI. ANDRRAOH/ AUSTIN TIER IX

CRM SFOKE WITH JOE THE SERVICE TECH THAT LOORRD AT VEHICLE AND
QUOTED FRICE TO HAVE VENICLE HEPATIRED. CRH ADVISED THAT VEHICLE

I8 BTILL UNWLDER DEALER EMPOWERMENT AND WOULD THE DEALER BE ABLE

TO ASSIST CUSTOMER WITR THE COST OF REWAIRE.

AFRIL ANDERSCH/ TIER IY AUSTIN

TYFE: C-CLOSK ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/01/1930 0D:00:01
CLOSED BY EYSTEM
CLOSED BY 5YSTEM. - .
CABE CLOHED EBY S5YETEM
CABR CLOBED BY SYSTEM

13990322684
Page2of §
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Poga 3of 5
ad 1241

¥ 124t Date savailable for this oaase.
1241 A

o @M 1241k Deta avallable for this came.
G¥ 1341 D

Ho G 12410 Data avallable for thies cass.
oM 1241 X

Mo M 1341X Daca availables for this cape.
Reimburssnents

o Reilmbursement Data available for chis cass.
Arbitration / Mediation

Mo Arbleratien / Mediation Data avallable for this case.




Product Lisbility / Braeach

Product Liability / Breach Data available for this coms.
‘;l:.-d Documant g

Mo Raleated Docvanents Data availabls for this cass.
Parties Involyved

TIFE
MANE
COKP.

AooREs S I

CITY: EART DURHAMW STATE: MY
AGE: 00D HOME FHONE:
BOBINERS PHONE: | b - EXTENTION:
INDEMNIFICRYIION DECISION: DATE:
INDEMNIFICATION AEQUIEST: O DRTE:

13090522484
Pagedof 3



Injursd Partles

Injured Party Data avallabla for this casa.
rchasn

No Rapurchans Data avallable for this case.
DNAC Corranpendenca

Ho DMAC Corraspondence Data avallabls for this camas.

13990522684
Page Sof 3
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1 CHEVROLET CAEBE 5950531490 TYFE: O-(GENERAL
1 LARSON CHEVROLET-OLDBMOBILE, I

/WD 1938/4X4 TRK

Base Cazsa Imformation

CITY: DULUTH BTATE: MN
VIN: 1GCOX24R2WE158541 DELIVERY DATE
RESPF DRALRR: 00400

MYLEAGE: 40200 CORPORATE CASE #:
é YEAR/MODEL: 1998/4Xd TRK

CARE TYPRE : {-GENERAL STATUR: C

OPFEN DATE.: 10/21/135% ORIG OPEN DATE: 10/03/155%%
REOPEMED: 'Y

LAST ACTIVIYY DATE: 10/43/199% BY: ESEERDM

CLOSR DATE: 10/22/1999 BCRAP DATE: 12/31/9999
| LITIGATION/RETENTTON REQUIREWENT HOLDE:
’ LETTER 53-01, O/X PICEIIR TRIXX
© . LETTER 59-06, AUTO. TRANSHMISSION FARK BYSTEMW

;l‘hﬂﬂﬂ:m .o

CONTACT METHOD: T-TELEFHONE
ORIGIN CODE:

TARGET ARER: SERV-SERVICE
BOURCE CODE,

LOCKTTON: ADV
WARRANTY: O (IN/OUT)
REPAIR OHDBER:

SAFETY CABE: N

LEGAL FILE: (Y/N)
REDMETURSED OMNER:
WARRARTY CODE: O

CONTACTED DATE: 10/05/158%
DEALER CLOSED : 10/05/18%%

REQUAST CODES AND COMMENTH
coR  # CLOSE DEEC

(WMER DEMAND AMT: $0.00

RO DATE:

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION: D
ARBITRATION LETTER : (¥/N}
ARMITRATION OFFERED:  TRADROUT:
VEEICLE BUYBACK:

DEALER NTMEER: 04451
MAME: LARSON CHEVROLET-OLDEMOBILE, X
CITY: BUFERICR 8T: WX

ClL O CUSTOMER BTATES TAILGATE WAS DENTED/BROXEN CA
Ki4 0 CUSTOMER STATES THE TRAMMISSION IE MAKTNG XOI

L




Cartificatas

‘ Cartificates Data avallable for this cace.

Ganaral Comoents

COMMENT TYPE: G-GCEMERAL ENTERBD DATE/TIME: 1070571999 10:02:49
COSTOMER STATESE HE JUMPED O THE TRAILGATE RND THE CABLEE SMAPPED WHICH
CENTED THE TAILGATE. CUSTCMER BTATEE THE TRANEMIBEION IS MAXEING
WOISES AT 50 MPH. CUSTCMER STATEE THE DEALER BAID HE WOULD NEED NEW
DOCR PINDG. CUSTOMER BTATES HE IS HBEEKING COST ASSISTANCE ON THESE
PROBLEMS SINCE THEY ARE NOT COVERED DUNDER THE MAJOR GUARD BERVICE
COMTRALT. CRH SPOKE TO DEALER, DEALER PTATED THE THE DOOR PINE AND
TAILCATE CABLES ARE MATNTANCE TYFE ITEME. DEALER STATES THE VEHIULE
LOOKS LTEE IT HAE NOT BE WRLL MATNTATYNED. CHRM ADVIERD THR CUSTOMER
COST ASSIATANCE WOILD MOT BE FROVIDED. CUSTOMER WAS URSET AND
DISCCHNECTED THE CALL.

JIM JEFFRIE/ TAMFA

COMMBNT TYPE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10723271999 00:00:01
CASE CLDSED BY BYSTEM
CASE CLOSED BY BYSTEM

COMMENT TYPE: O-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/25/1389 17:33:20

CUBT CALLED STATES THAT HE EPOKR WITH A CRM THAT TOLD HIM THE AVH WILL
O BE CONTACTED TO SEE ABOUT A REFURCHASE. CUST STATES PREV ORM T
HIM ABOUT A BUYBACK PROGRAM THAT WE HAVE. CUST DOESN'T mibimdiBER PR
CRM MAMHE NOR DID PREV.CRM LERVE CMTH. THIS CEM TOTALLY CLUZLRES AB
TO WHAT'F GOING O. CUBT STATES I AWM THE FODRTH FERSBON HE HAH TALKED T
O HERE AND YET THERE'S OMLY ONE COMMENT FROM A CRM HE TALKED TO AT BEG
GINNTNG. FREV CRM CUST SFOXKE WITH AFTER JIM JEFFRIS TOLD CU3T THAT SHE
WOULD TALE TO AVM AND OATLI, DUST BADK. COET IE PURLOUS THAT HE'G CALY.EN
HERE FOR MONTHE AND EVERY PERSON HE'S TALKED TO HASN'T DOCTMENTED ANYT
HING. THIS CPM ASSURBD CUST THAT CONCERNE WERE BEING DOCUMENTED AT THI
8 TIME AND AFPOLOGITZED FOR INCONVENIENCE. CRM RDVISED AV NIGHT NEED TO
BE CONTACTHED RAGRYN. '
KENTA DIBBLES/AUSTIN, TX

COMMENT TYPE: CO-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/26/199% 14:55:32
CUST CALLED AND ATATED THAT THE AVM WILL BE AT THE DLR TOMORROW. CUST
WILL CALL SALES MANMIFR AND SEE IF HE COULD ARRANGE AN AFPT FOR CUST.
CUST JUST WANTED THIS INFO DOCUMENTED IN HIE FILE. {RH AINISED THIE
WOULD BE DOMNE. CUST THANEED CFM

TAMALR TATUM/AUSTIN

COMMENT TYFE: U-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/27/19359 13:20:04
CUSTUMER STATES HE WOULD LIKE TO SET UF A DATE TU SPEAR WITH THE AVH.
CUSTOMER STATEE HE CONTACT THE DEALERSEIF AND WAS TOLD THE AVM DID NOT
COME TN TODAY. CUSBTOMER STATES HI WILL BE LEAVING TOWN FOR 2 MINTHE HE
I LEAVING 10/28/99 AND IF ROSSIRALEK COULD AN AVM FROM MINNEAPOLIS SPEA
K WITH HIM. CRM INFORMED CUSTOMER SHE WOULD CONTACT DEALERAHTP REQARDT
B3 WHEN THE AV WOULD BE COMING OUT OR IF THE MINNEAPOLIA AVM COULD BE

INVOLVED. CONTACT CUSTOMER ON BUIBINRAS HUMBER.

§E JONES /TIERE /AVETIN

13950531490
Pago2 of 5




o 1241

GM 124] Data aveilebls for this caes.
id4l A

NHo &M 1241 Dets avallehle for this cams.
& 1241 D

No @M 1241D Data avallable for thisz case.
oM 1341 X

No &M 1241X Data avallable for this cass.
Reimbursemant s

Ho Reimbursemsnt Data avallables for this caas.
Arbitration / Madiation

o Azbitration / Hediation Data avallable for thils case.

13990331450
Paga Yof 3
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Pagp 4 of 5
Product Liability / Breach

Product Liability / Breach Data avajlabla for this casa.
tad Documents

Ho Belated Documents Data available for this case.

Parties Involved

CITY: DULUTH STATE: MN

BEXTENTION
CATE:

INDEMWIFICATTON RBOURST: 0 DATE:




1300053 1490

Page Sof 5
Injured Parties

Injured Party Data availabls for this case.
bage

Mo Rapurchase Data available for this case.
DHAC Correspondencs

Ho DMAC Corvaapoandanca Data avalilable for this case.
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: CHFVROLBT CASE 950555715 TYFE: G-CENERAL
: HARMCH CHEVROLPT INC
YR/MDL: 1998/4X4 TRK

Bage Came Information

CITY: ORANGE grare: x  zre

VIN: 1GCEMLORIWR1ISINT PELIVERY DATE:

RESF DEALER: (O0000

MILEAGHE: 40000 CORPCRATE CASE #:

YEAR/MODEL: 15998/4X4 TREK

CASE TYPE : G-GENERAL STRIUB: C

OPEN CATE : 10/2B/1999 ORIS OFEW DATE: 10/2R/199%
RROFENED: N

LAET ACTTIVITY DATE: D4/12/2000 BY: ELMER D THOMPEON
CLOSE DATE: 04/12/2000 ECRAP DATE: 1273179888

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIRBMENT ROLDS:
LETTER 23-01, C/K PICKOFP TEIXCE

‘THCT TIFPE: OMNER

CONTACT METHQD: T-TELEFHONE

ORTQTIH CODE:

TARGET ARBA: MYSC-MISCELLANROUE

SOURCE CODE:

LOCATICN: 1241 OWNER DEMANMD AMT: $0.00
WARRANTY: O (IN/OUT)

REPAIFR ORDER: RC DATE:

SAFRTY CASE: W CUBTOMER SATISFACTION: I

LEGAL FILE: (Y/H) ARBITRATI(N LETTER : (¥Y/H)
REIMBURZED ONNBE : ARBITRATION QFFERED:  TRADBOUT:
WARRANTY CODE: O VEHICLE EHUYBACK:

DREALER CONTACTED: N DEALER NTRBER: 30143

CONTACTEL DATE: 10/28/1999 HAME: HARMON CHEVROLET IRC
DEALER CLOSED i 10/28/199%9 CITY: ORANGE B TX
REJUERT CCDES AND COMMENTH

COE §# CLOSE DBSC

cll o OWRER CLATME CABLEE EROEE WHEN LOADING

TO1 0 OWHER CLAINS ACCIDENT DUE TO FAULTY CARLEA




13090555715
Page D of 6
Cartificaces

; ‘o Certificatea Data avallabla for this casme,

Ganeral Coxments

COMMENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/24/183% 09:37:31
CUST STATES AN ACCIDENT OCCURRED WHILE HE WAS LOADING A 4-WHEEL ATV. T
HE CTUST SEEES TO HAVE THE TAILGATE REPAIRED AT KO CHARGE AND MAYBE -
INJURY REIMBURSEMENT. THE CUST STATES THAT HE FHOWS THAT THE TAILGATE
CARLEEZ ARE NOT SUPPCEED TC BREAK DURIRG LOADING OF THIS TYPE OF ITHM.
THE CRM WILL REFER TEIS FILE TO THE PAR GROUP FOR HANDLING. PAR INFORM
ATION WILL FOLLOW
LEST.FY PLEASART/AUSTIN/TIER2
PaEaEALANARMNDEDE PRODOCT ALLECATIN RESOLUTION £<<iCCotadadadadadddds
LR R S e INFORMATION o oo o o0 0 o o o o0 o o005 o o o o

OWHER'E NAME: BILL STARK
UWHER'SE ADDRESE: £D7 43RD STREET, ORARGE, TEIAS, TT530
OWNER'S PHONE NUMBERS: (WK]409-T724-4815 (H¥)409-BB6-3455
1958 SILVERADD E-71 : 1GCEKI9RIWR119257 AD, DD MILES
EV(. DEALER: HARMON CHEVROLET, ORANGE, TEIAN
DATE 5 TIME OF INCIDENT: 10/37/9% AT 7PN
LOCATION OF INCIDENT: NORTH HIGEMAY 87
PRESERT LOCATICH OF VEH.: 407 43RD. STREET, ORARGE, TX, 77810
NO AFTER NAREKET ITEMS; NO OUTSIDE WARRANTY AEPAIRS
OME WAS DRIVING, VEH WASE FARKED DURING INCIDENT, KO ONE IN VEH
SURFACE AND COMDITION NOT APPLICABLE HERE
HD OTHER VYEHITLES DAMAGED FAR INFO COMT »>5>>
DR RRFrE e BAR TNFD CONT. o ooy o ol o o e ol ol o nf ndnl af of uf of of af 00005

BODILY INJURIES: ONLY TQ CUBT, RIGHT CHEST AND SHOULDER AREA BORE AND
BRUISED DUE TO 4 WHEELER FALLING ON HIM

PROPERTY DAMAGE: CREMIE IN TAILGATR, SCRATCHES OM 4 WHEELER, BROKEN TA
ILGATE

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMPONENENT: TAILGATE CABLES

N0 POLICE REPORT MADE: CUST STATED MONE NEEDED

DEBCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: CUST STATEE WHILE LOADING A 4 WHEELER ONTO

THE TROCEEED, THE TAILGATE CABLES BROKE CAUDSING THE 4 WHEELEE TO EOLL

HBACK. THE CUST S5TATES THE 4 WHEELER WAE (NLY HALFWAY CHNTO THE TRIKK AN

D WHEN THE TAILGATE BROKE. HE FELL OFF THE TRIKCX AND THE 4 WHEELER FEL

L ONTO EIM.

LBSLEY PLEAHANT/AUSTIN/TIER2

COMMENT TYPE: O-GENERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 11/01/15999 11:34:121

11/1/99%swis

I CALLED OMNER. OWNHR RESTATRS INCIDENT. I ADVISED OWNER THAT I WILL

CALL HIM EACK WITH M POSITION. I REVIEWED WITH SUSAN. I CALTRD OWNBR
BACE AND LEPT A MESSAOE ON VME FOR OWMER TO CALL ME BRCK AT MY NUNEBHR.

QUAZCLA BMITH P.A.R. THAM
448) §%6-7333
1799%kkkk
CALL FROM OWNER. I RADNISED OMEER THAT (M WILL NOT BE

LOOKTHG THTO MATTHR FURTHER DUE TO VEEICLE EEING OUTHIDE OF THE
3738 MARRANTY. OWNER REQUEST FOR ADDRESR TO HAVE LAWYER CONTACT.

1 FROVIDED OWHNER NITH EEIN ADDRRES. OWMER ACKNONLADGED AND THANKED.
I THANKED OWMNER FOUR CALL.




13990355715

3ofd
{UAZOLE SMITH P.A.R. TEAM tat

(248) €9E-T73233

w TYPE: C-CLOSE ENTERED DATR/TIME: 04/12/2000 00.00:01
E CLOBED BY SYSTEM
CASE CLOSED BY BYATEM
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o 1341 Fage

GN 1241 Data avallable for this caga.
.01241 A

¥o GM 1241A Datsa avallabla for this cams.
oM 1241 D

No GM 1241D Data availsble for this cass,
oM 1241 X

No M 1241% Data avallable for this case.
Relxkuzsemente

¥e Rolzburpemant Data avallable for this case,
Arkbitration / Madiation

No Arbitration / Mediation Data available for thim aasea.




13990555715
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Producet Liabiliky / Brasach

Product Liabllicy / Breach Data avallable for chis caes.
‘ntﬂ Documantg

No Relatad Doouments Data avallable for thie caes.

Partisa Imvolved

TYPE: DNENER

NAME: MR. 8ILL HSTARK =
COMPANY :

ADDREES: 407 43RD STREET

CITY: ORANGE STATE: TK TIF: T7630=-0000

AeE: 000 ROME FHONE: (409) BA6-3455

BUSIMESE FRONB: (409} 724-481l% EXTENTION)

INDEMNIFICATION DBECISION: DATE:

IMDEMMIFICATION REXIBEST: O DATE:




13590555715

6of6
Injured Parties Page

o Injurad Party Data avallable for this cams.
‘p.\zchnu

Mo Repurchase Data avalleble for this cass.
DMAD Correspondance

Mo DMAC Corrsapondance Data availabls for thie camm,
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: CHEVROLET CASE 9905571%&  TYPE: G—GENBRAL ‘
i FPRONTIER CHEVROLET, INC.
/MDL: 1998/4X2 TRE

Bage Campa Information

OHNER :
ADDRES

CITY: BUFFALO STATE: NY EIP: _

VIN: 26CEC19M5W11SG174 PELIVERY DATE-

REHF DEALER: 00000

MILBAGE: 41000 CORPORATE CABE #:

YEAR/WODEL: 1908/4X2 TRE

CASE TYPE : C-GENERAL BTATUS: C

QFEM DATE : 10/28/1999 ORIG OPEN DATE: 10/318/1999
REQPENED: X

LAST ACTIVITY DATE: 10/2371593 BY: MARYANN MOSTER
CLOSE DATE: 10/29/199% SCRAP DATE: 12/31/9999

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIREMENT HOLDS:
LETTER 959-01, HANDLING/STABILITY/ROOF PERF.
LETTER 23-01, C/K RICKUP TRUCX

CONTACT TYPE: OWNER
CONTACT METHOD: T-TELEFHCHE

ORIGIN CODE:

TARGET AREA: SERV-SBRVICE

BOCURCE CODE:

LOCATION: ADV OWNER DEMAND AMT: $0.00
WARBANTY: O  (IN/OUT)

ARPAIR ORDER: RO DATE:

SAPETY CASE: X CUBTOMER BATISFACTION: D

LEGAL FILB: (Y¥/N) ARBITRATION LETTER : (¥/N)
REIMSURSED OWNER: ARDITRATION OFFERED:  TRADEOOT:
WARRANTY CODE: O VEHICLE BUYBACK: .
DBALER CONTACTRDH N DEALER WIMEER: 13117

CONTACTED DATZ: 1072871999 MAME: PROMTIER CHEVROLET, INC.
DEALEBR CLOBED : 10/3R8/155% C€ITY: AMHERAT 8T: NY
REQUEST CODES AND COMMEMTE

CDE & CLOBE  DESC

cil ¢ TAILGATE SCALES RUBTED AND SNAPPED

cil 0 PSGNE BEAT HANDLE BROKE
ii!ﬂ' COVER FOR THIRD DOOR LOCK BROKHN

o BUMFER CREASED AND FAINT CHIFFED




13990557154
Page2of 5

Cartificatas

‘n Cartificates Data avallable for thia cape.

Ganaral Comnents

COMMENT TYFE: G=-GEN¥RAL BENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/28/15959 10:37:49
CIRTOEMR
COMMEMNT TYPE: C-CLOAE ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10/25/153% 00:00:01

CASE CLOSED BY BYDTRM
CABE CLOSED BY SYSTEM
UASE CLOBED BY SYETEM
CASE CLOBED BY BEYSTEM

COMMENT TYPE: G-GEMERAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 10D/39/1303 05:16:124
COETCMEF. STATES HIE VBHICLE TAILGAT FILL BECAUSE THE STRARH BROKE AND
MW THE TSILGATE HAS A CREASE INIT AND FAINT CHIPPING. CUSTOMER ALSD 5
TATES HIE 3FD DOOR COVER AND PEGN HANDLE ARE BROKEN. CUSTUMER STATES
DLR WILL NOT REFALR TAILGATE BECAUSE DLR HAID THERE IS AN AFTER MARRET

BUMPRR QN VBHICLE AND IT SITS HIGHER THAN NORMAL ON SHOULD.

CUSTOMBR SEEKS TAILGATE REFAIR, STRAPS REPLACE, SIDE DR AND 3RD DOOR P
ARTH REPRIRED.
CRM SPOXE TO BVC MGR JERRY) AND HE ETTABRD HE WOULD ORDER THE STRAPS M
R TATLGATE, MANTDLE FOR DOOR., AND COVER FOR THIRD DOOR BUT HE WOULD MOT
REPATR TAILGATE BECADSE IT HAD AN AFTER MARKET BUMPER. SVC W3R STATIS
SHOULD CONTACT ORIGINAL DLR FOR TRILGATE INFOQ AND FIRD QUT IF TRIX
WrtH THIS TAILGAYTE OR IF CUSTOMER RAD AXTER MARKET POT ON. CRM
ONTACTE ORIGINAL DLR/FOUR STAR AUTO RANCH AND SPOKE TO SEALES W3R (ROY
AND HE STRTED VEEICLE WAS SOLD AS IS AS FAR A5 HE COULD REMEMRER.

b

CONT

CONT
ROY ALED ASKED BWC MGR TO HTEF IN AND COMMENT AND CRH WAS TOLD NO MATT
ER WEAT BIMFER ON VEHICLE IF STRAPE BROFE TAILGATE WOULD PALL AND HIT
WHATHVER WAS BACK THERE. CRM THEN CALLED SVC MOR AT FRCHTIER AND QAVE
HIM THIS INFO AND ASEED SVC MR HOW MIXCHE TY) REPAIR TAILGATE. SVC MOR N
CHM AEKED MGR TO FLEANE LDOK AT IT AND FECCHSIDER REFAIRI
A

sES

ﬁgi
53
3
:
2
E
8
:
:

31
i
:

:
3
.a.
;
g
:
|
:
B
g

AT TAI
LL,ING WHEN PARTE CAME IN.
MAR

:
:
:




GH 1241

M 1241 Data svelilabla for this cees.
1241 A

Mo GM 12414 Data avallable for thie came.
3¢ 1241 D

No GM 1341D Data availabla for thie caes.
&M 1241 X

‘Mo G 1241X Data availlabla for this cass.
ARmizmburspsments

¥o Relmburssnent Data avallable For thim case.
Arbitration / Mediatlaon

No Arbitretion / Madiaticn Data avallable for this

13990937154
Page 3 of 5
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Pagedof 5
Produat Liability / Braach

Pri:mmt Liabhility / Erasch Dath available for this case.
tad Doounents

Ko Bslatsd Documents Data available for this casa.
" Parties Involwed

CITY: BUFFALD
AGE: 000
HUBINESS FEURE:
INDEMNIFICKTION

INDEMNIFICATION REQUEST: O




139903571 H
Page S of 3
Injured Parties

Injured Party Data avallable far this case.
raohage

Ko Repurchaas Data avallable for this cass.

DMAC Correspondence

Ho DMAC Correspondance Data aAvallabla for this cams.




459606001501
Paga 1l of 5

: ALASEAR BALEE AND SERVICE

q; Gc CAEE 9606001501 2 TYPE: G-GBENBRRL
FMDL: 1935/BIERRA TRK 4WD {(TO 86, G8 & UP

Sasa Cass Information

==
CITY: ANCHORAGHE STATE: AK
VIN: 2GTEKI9XKS1530363 DELIVERY DA

RESF DEALER: 40375
MILEAGE: O CORRORATH CAEE §:

YEAR/MNODEL: 1995/0IERRA TRE 4WD (TO B6, B8 E UP

CASE TYPE : G-GENERAL STATUE: C

OFEN CATE : 07/12/19%6 ORI3 OPENM DATE: 07/12/1996
RECPENED: N

LAAT ARCTIVITY DATE: BY: TAMMY WORTMAN
CLCSE DATE: 07/13/1396 SCRAP DATE: 07/18/1997

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIRBMENT HOLDS:
LATTER 23-0Ll, C/K FICKUP TRUCK

TYPH: OWNHR
METHOD: T-TELRPHONE
ORIGIN CODE: P PHONE

TARGIET AREA:

SOORCE CODE: DD OWNER

LOCTKTION: OWHER LEMAND AMT: 50.00

WARRANTY 1 {IN/OUT)

REPAIR CORDER: RO DNTE:

BAFETY CARE; N CUSTOMER SATIEFACTION: 3

LEGAL FILE: R{Y/N) ARATTRATION LETTER : (¥/N}
REINBURSED OWNER! ARBITHATICH OFFERED: N TRADEOUT:
WARRANTY CODE: VEHICLE BUYBACK!:

DEALER CONTACTED: N DEALHEF NUMBBR: 40373

CONTACTED DATE: NAME: ALASXA SALES ANLD HERVICE
DERLER CLOSED : CITY1 ANCHORAGE 8T: AK

REQUEST CODES AND COMMBNTSH

COE ¢ CLOSE DEBC
Cil o TRUNK/ TRILGATE /HATCHBACK




489606001501

1of5
Cartificates e

.n Cartificates Data avallabla for this cams.

fGaneral Comnanta

COMMENT TYPE: 8-COMPLATNT DATE/TIME: 07/12/1935 00:00:01
DLR REFERRED CUET TO GMC TO QOPEN A FILE.

COMMENT TYPE: D-OPENING ENTERED DATE/TIME: 07/12/1996 00:00:01
CUST STATES THAT TATLGATE ON VEH BROKE. CUST STATEE DLR ADIVSED HIM TO
CALL OMC & OPEN FILE. CUST ETATHEE VEH WAE IN PARK AT A RODEQ, THEY WERE
SITTING ON TATLGATE, TAILGATE GAVE WAY. DLR REFEIRRED CUAST TQ CDIC.

COMMENT TYFPE: G—GENERAL ENTRRED DATR/TIME: 07/12/1996 15:06:00

CUST STATES THAT TATLGATE ETRAPS FAILED. CUST STATES THAT A SLTGHT ANOTINT
OF BODY DAMAGE WAS DONE TO VEH AS TAILGATE HIT BACK BUMPER OF VEH. CUST
BTATES THAT DLR ADVISED HIM TO CALL QMC TO OFEN UF A FILE. ASKED CTUST IF HE
KNEW WHY DLR REFERRED HIX TO GMC, CUST STATES MO. ASKED CUST WHERE THE

WAS WHEN STRAPS FAILED, CUST STATES VEH WAS FAREED AT A RODED, THEY WERE
SITTING ON TAIIAATE, TAILGATE GAVE WAY AND TAILGATE HIT BUMPER. CUST

STATES DLR ORDERED FARTE AND PLANSE TO INETALL NEXT WEEK.

COMMENT TYPE: O-GENERAL BNTERED DAYE/TIME: 07/10/1996 16:49:00
CALLED DLR, RICHARD HIATT, SVC MGR, OUT TO LUNCH. LEFT NAME AND #
FTING A CALLEACK.

RECEIVED CALL FROM RICHARD MIATT, SVC MGR. RICHARD STATES THAT BECAUSE
DEFECT CAUSED BOLY DAMAGE TO BUMPER, HE WAS INSTRUCTED TO HAVE CUAT
CALL GMC AE THIB CAMN BE CONAYDERED & li4l. RICHARD ETATEE PARTH FOR
STRAPS ARE ON ORDER AND THEY ARE GOIRG TO REFAIR BUMPER.

COMMENT TYPE: R-REQICH ENTERED DATE/TIME: 07/19/71996 00:00:01
MADE TRACY COMNAY, 1241 COORD, AWARE OF CUST'E FILE. AIWIHBED BY TRACY THAT
SINCE DLR ADDRESSING CONCERNS AND NO INJURIES, DOCUMENT AND CLOSE PILE.

COMMENT TYDH: O-GENBRAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: 07/19/1996 17:05:00
TALKED TO TRACY CONMAY, 1241 COURDINATOR. ADVISED TRACY OF THIS FILE AND
THAT DLA ADVIBED CUHT TO CALL (3K BECAUSE CCHCERN CAUSE BOLY LAMNAGE TO YERI
ADVISED TRACY THAT DLR I8 REPATRING VEH UNLER WARRANTY. ADVIAED TRACY
THAT THERE WBRE NO INJURIES. TRACY BTATES THAT SINCE DLR I8 ADTREASING
CUST'S COMCERN, AND THERE WERE RO INJURIES, DOCUMHNT FILE, AND CAN CLOSE.




G 1241

S OGN 1241 Data avallable for this case,
‘ 1241 A

No M 1324ih Data avallable for thim casas.
M 1241 D

¥o OM 13410 Data avallable for this case.
oM 1241 x

No OM 1241X Data availghla for this casa.
Raimburzemanta

Ho Reimburseament Data availahle for this casms.
Arbitration 7 Msdiation

Ko Arbitraticn / Mediation Data available for this

4396056001301
Page 3 of 5




439606001301
4of 3
Product Liakility / Breach Fuge

Froduct Liability / Breach Data svaliable for this cagg.
ated Docunants

Hio Related Documents Data avallaple For this casn.

Parties Involved

CITY: ARCHORAGE BTATE: AK

AGE : HOME FHONE:
BUSINESS PHONE: EXTERTION: 0000
INDEMNIFICATION 1 DATE

THDENNTFTCATTON RBODBST: D DATE:




489606001501

5ofS
Injursd Partiga Page

Injursd Faxrty Data avallabie for this cass.
haoe

No Raprarchass Data avmilsble for this cams,

DMAC Corresspondence

No MAC Correspondence Data available for thie case.




485713189101
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: B CASE $713189101 TYPE: =-GENERAL
i PATHY LA WILLIAMEON BUICK-(X
MOL: 153%/8IBRRA TRK 4WD (TO B6, BA & UP

Basa Case Informabion

CITY DAVIEON STATE: MI

VIN: LOTGEIAKXERS31930 DELIVERY DATE: DB/1B/1555
RROF DEALER: 21734

MILEAGE: 35000 CORPORATE CASE #:
YEAR/BODET: 1995/BIBRRA TRE 4WD {TO 86, 88 & UP

CASE TYPE : G-GHNHFAL ATATUS: C©

OBEN DATE : 0B/07/1997 ORIG OPXM DATE: 08/07/199%7
REQFENED: N

LAST ACTIVITY DATE: BY: FAITH KMAUE
CLOSH DATE: 08/11/19%7 SCRAF DATE: 08711715958

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIREMENT EQLDES:
LETTER 33-01, C/XK FPICEUP TRICK

.mr.'l‘nmm

CONTACT METEQD: L-LETTER
ORIGIN CODE: Z LETTERE T0 COMPANY OFFICEER HUEM

TARGET AREA:
SOURCE CODE: 00 OWNER

LOCATION: OWNER DEMAND AMT: $0.00

WARRANTY 1 (M O0T)

REFAIR ORDER: RO DATE:

BAFETY CASE: N CUSTOMER HATISFACTION: 8

LEGAL FILE: N{Y/N) ARBITRATICM LETTER : [Y/M)
REINBUREED OWHER) ARBITRATICM OFFERHD: N ‘TRADROUT:
WARRANTY CODE: VEHICLE BOYEACK:

DEALER CONTACTED: W DEALER NUMBER: 11734

CONTACTED DATEt HAME: PATSY LOU WILLIAMEON BUICK-EMC

DEALER CLOSED : CITY: FLINT 8T: MT




e e —

489713189101
Paga2of 7
Certlficates

.n Certificates Data available Eor this cade.

General Comments

TYPE: B-COMPLAINT ENTERED DRTE/TIME: DB/D7/1997 DDi0D:01
CSI- BERVICE BATISFACTION
CAT-SERVICE BATISFACTION

COMMENT TYPE: O-OPENING BRTERED DATE/TIME: 08/07/1337 00:00.0L
COHT STATHES HE WAS INCONVIENCED BY DLE IN REGARDS TO REFLACING THE TAIL
GATE STRAPS, CUST STATES HE WBNT TO CHEVY DLR TO PICKUP & SACK TO OMC
FOR EMCHANGE. CUHT STATEE WHY DID HE PORCHASE HIT WARRARTY.

CUST ATTACHED LETTBR W/ Ca8I

COMNENT TYPE: R-RBGTON ENTERED DATE/TIME: 08/07/1997 00:00:01
W1l IE FOR TRACKING PURFOEES OMLY.

COMMENT TYFE: &-GENBRAL ENTERED DATE/TIME: OB/D7/1997 09:35:00
ASSTGMED DOC #9732190007 TO FILE...cccrress» DOCUMENT IE CBI- SERVICE
SATISFACTION W/ ATTACHMENTS.

CUST STATRS HE WAS INCONVEINCED W/ HAVING TO REPLACE THE TATLGATE ATRAPS.
CUST STATES WHY DID HE PURCHASE AN EXT WARR BRECAISE THYS TE NOT THE
. CUST STATES KB IS UPSET,

AING R}7 TO SEND COST.
COMMENT TYPE: R-REGION ENTERED DATB/TIME: 0871171997 00:00:01

SENT LETTBR TO CUST. CUST TO CONTACT DLR OR CALL GMC IF ANT FUTURE CORCERMS
CLEOING CASE.

COMNENT TYPE: G-GENERAL ENTIRED DATE/PTME: 08/1171957 08:53:00
SBNT LETTER TO CUST.
CLOSTRNG CABE.




4839713189101

30f7
oM 1241 i

1241 Data avallabla for this caes.
1241 A

HNe M 1241A Data availmble for this cams.
@ 1241 b

No GM 1241D Data avallable for this case. |
aM 1241 X |

No GM 1241¥ Data avmilable for thie caes.
Relmburesments

No Relmbursement Data avallable for this casa.
Arbitration / Mediation

Ho Arbltration / Mediation Data available for this camas.




439713189101

4 of 7
Product Liability / Breach Pege

Product Liability / Breach Data available for this casa.
ated Docurments

872190007




489713189101
Pago 5of 7

Parties Involwvaed

CTTY: DAVISON STATE: MT
ACE: HOME .
HUGINESS PHOWE: (000} 000-0000 RXTENTION:

INDEMNIFICATION DECISICN: DRTE:
INDEMNIFICATION RECUTERT: 0 DATE:




Injured Partlas

o Imjured Party Data avallable for thia caae.
rehans

No Reapurchase Data available for this cass.
DMAC Corraspondsnca

TYPE: L CREATED: 0B/07/1997 09:40:23
PREECRIFTION:
RECIFIENT:
ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/Z2E: Daviscn m:_
COMPANTY

SENT: Y DMRC: CD FMC: 56
RECTIPIENT CODRS: O
LETTER TEKET:

GNC Customer Asaistance Center
General Hotoxs Corporation
One Pontiac Plaza 483-050-37&
Pomtiao, MI 48340
1-800-4632-8782

Ruguet 7, 1997

Thepk you for your recent CS1i survey regarding your 1995 Sierra.
We are solry you are dissatisfisd with your vahicla. our
aontinued success depends upon the sacisfaction cwners rsceive
from theair wehiclea.
Aftar reviswing your letter, we found you have certainly hed your
share of warranty repalrs performad an your veblols. ¥e apologize
for the inoonvenisnce and frustration this has csused you. If you
have concerns with your vehicle at this time, pleass zeturn to
¥Patsy Lou Willismeon GMC for propar diagnosis and reapair., If vou
desira, you may contact us at 1-800-462-8782 for further
discussicn.
¥Wa appreciate the opportumity to review your concerns.

Blocernly,

Falth Enaum

Custoker Ammistpnce Centar
10TORI4AEXERS21930
File #9713189101

489713189101
Page 6of 7
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489809302001
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: GHC CASE 98093089401 TYRE: G-GENBRAL
H
YR/MDL: 1996/SIERRA THE IWD (TO 8BS, B8 & OB

Bame Came Information

m

CITY: RICHMOND smare; ™ N
VIN: 1@TGK29FBTES17906 DRLIVERY DATE: 01/25/1996
REBP DERLEHR: 25054

MILEAGE: 46000 CORPORATE CASE #:
YEAR/MODEL: 1996/SIERRA TRK 4WD (TO 86, 88 & UP

CASE TYPE : G-GENERAL STATUS: C

OPEN DATE : 04/27/19398 ORIG OPEN DATE: 04/27/1398
REOPERNED: N

LAST ACTIVITY DATE: BY: CHARLES NAGY
CLOSE DATE: 04/27/1998 SCRAP DATE: 09/24/1999

LITIGRTION/RETENTION REQUIRENENT HOLDS :
LBEYTER 93-01, C/K FICEUR TRUCK

.ﬂmm:m

CONTACT WRTHOD: T-TELEFHONE
ORIQIN CODE; F FPHONE

TARGET AREA;

BOURCE CODE: 00  OWMER

LOCKTTON 1 OWMER DEMAND AMT: $£0.00

WARRRNTY {IN/OUT)

REFRIR ORDER: RO DATE1

SAFETY CASE: N CUSTOMER SATIEFACTION: B

LEGAL PILE: N(¥/H) ARRITRATION LETTER : (¥/K)
BREIMEUREED COWNEH : ARBITRATION OFFRRED: N TRADEOUT)
WARRARTY CODE: VEHICLE BITYBACK:

DEALBR CONTACTED: W DEALRER NUMEBR: 26054

CONTRCTED DRTE HAME:

DERLER CLOBBD : CITY BT:

COE # CLOSE DEaC
Cll ¢ TRUMR/TALLGATE/ HATCIHEACK




439800308001
Poge 2 of §
CI!_"I:i.fi.cll:ll

.: Cartlficates Data available for this cass.

Ganaral Comments

COMMENT TYPE: 8-COMPLAINT ENTERED} DATE/TINME: 04/27/1338 00:00:01
TATLGATE

COMMENT TYPE: Q-OPENIHNG ENTERED DATE/TIME: 0472771998 00100:01
CUST CLAINS TAILGATE CARLEE ON VEH BEROKE AND DAMAGES TATILGATE AND
BUOMFEER. CUST WANTE ASSISTANCE WITH REPAIR.

COMERIT TY¥B! R~-RBGIORH DATE/TIME: 04/37/1598 00:00:01
ADVIHED CUST DUE TO VEE BEING 10000 MILES QUTEIDE OF WARRANTY, GMC
WILL NOT BE ARLE T OFFER ANY ASSIATAKCE.

COMMENT TYRE: G-GENNRAL BYTRRBD DATE/TINE: (473771998 13:49:70
CAC TRANEFERRID TO CAM, CHOCE HAGY.

HIM U R I R NI
CUST CLAIME TAILOATE CABLES BRCEE ON VEH AND DENTED BOTH TAILGATE AND

BUMPER. CTAT WANTS GMC TT COVER COST OF THE REPAIR.

CALLED DLF. DLE HAID VEH IE OUTSIDE OF THE FPACTORY WARRANTY AND THAT
IT LOOKS LIEE A HEAVY LOAD CAUSED THE CABLES TO EMAP.

J18BD CUST DUE TO VEH BEING 10000 MILRE OUTSIDE OF THE FACTORY WARRANTY,
WOULD NOT EE ARLE TO ASSIST WITH BREPATR.




GM 1241

g 1341 Data avallable for thip case.
1i41 A

Ho GM 1241A Data avallable for this casa.
GM 1241 D

No ¢M 12410 Data avallabla for this cape.
G 1241 X

¥o GM 1241X Data aveilable for thim cams.
Reimbursemsnta

No Raimburpemant Dats avallable for this casa.
Arhitration / Mediation

Mo arbitraticon / Madiarion Date avallable for this cama.

489809708901
Page 3 of 5




489800308001

Product Liability / Ereach Page 4 of 3

o Product Liability / Breach Datm awvallable for this cas=.
Atad Documente

No Ralated Documents Data available for this cage.

Parties Involved

CITY: RICHMOND 5TATE: IN
AGR HOME PHCONE:
BUSTNESS PHOME: (0D0D) ODOD-DOOO EXITENTION: B
INDEMNIFICATICH DECIEICHN: DATE:
IFDEMMIFICATTCN REQUEAT: © DATE:




489809308901
Page 5of §
Injured Partiaea

Injured Party Data available for this case.
rchass

BWo Rapurchags Data avallesbla for this case.

DMALD Corragspondeanca

¥o DHAC Correapondence Data avallable for this cass.




430900368901
Page 1 of §

G‘; cHe CASE 9900368901 TYPE: 5-SALES COMPLAINT
/MDL: 1596/BIERRA TRK IWD (TO B6, BB & UP

Baga Capn Imformation

LITY: NORTOW STATE: MA

VIN: LOTRC1ISM2TES37288 DELIVERY DATE: 0571171996
RESF DEALER: 061385

MILEAGE: 55000 CORPORATE CABE §:
YEAR/BODEL 1996/8IKHRA TRK 2WD [(TOD 86, 8B & UP

CASE TYPE : S-SALES COMPLAINT BTATUS: C

OPEN DATE : 12/30/199%8 ORTG OPEN DATE: 12/30/19%8
REQCPENED: N

LAST ACTIVITY DATE: BY: LIRDA WEAT
CLOSE DATE: 01/04/1899 BCRAP DATE: 03/02/2000

LITIGATION/RETENTION REQUIREMENT HOLDS1
LETTER 93-01, C/K PICKUP TRUCK

.ﬂ'lET TYPE1

COMTACT METHCD: T-TBLEFHONE
CRIGIN CODLE: F FHOWE

TARGET RRER:

SOURCE CODB: 00 OWNER

LOCKRTION: OWHER, DEMAND ANT: 40.04
WARRANTY ¢ {1M/00T)

ERPATR ORDER: RO DATH:

SAFETY CASE: N CUSTOMER BATIBFACTION: B
LEGRL FILE: N{Y/N) ARBITRATION LETTER : (Y/N)
RAIMEDURHED CMNER i ARBITRATION OFFERED: N TRADECIT)
MARRANTY CODE: VEHICLE EOYBACK:

DPEALER CORTACTED: N DEALER NUMBBR: 06185
CONTACTED DATA: HAME:

DBALEF CLOSED : CITY: ET:




439900368901
Paga 2 of 5

Carcificaten

.a Cartificatmeg Dara avallable for this cass.

Ganaral Comments

COMMENT TYPE: 3-DOMPTAINT ENTERED DATE/TIME: 12/36/1993 Q0:00:01
LR TOLD CUST TO CALL
WAYNE GUTRO, SER MGR S0E 339 3636 -

COMMENT TYFE: O-OPENING ENTERED DATH/TIMBE: 12/30719%98 00:00:01
CUST STATES THAT THE VEH TATLGATE STRAPS HOTH BROKE AND THE TAILGATE
FELL DOWN AND HIT THE BUMFER CAUSING DAMAGE TO THE TAIL GATE. CUET IS
SEBKING REFALIR COAT.

COMMERT TYPE: G-GENERAL BWTERED DATE/TIME! 1273071998 13,53:00
CAC TRANEFERRED CALL TO CAM, LINDA WEST @)---)---
8)---}---

CUST STATER THAT THE VEH HAS HAD SEVERAL CONCERNA SINCE THE VEY CAME OUT OF
WARRANTY, CUEST BTATES THAT THE FUEL PFUMP WENT OUT AND NO ASSISTANCE WAS
OFFERED TO HIM. CUST STATEE THAT CURRENT COMCERN IS THAT THE TAILGATE 3TRAPS
BOTH BROKE AND FELL DOWN AND HIT THE BUMPER, WHICH CAUBED DAMAGK TO THE
TATIGARTE. CUST IS SEERING COST AHSISTANCE WITH THIE REPAIR.

CONTACTED THE DER AND WAS ADVISED NO ONE WAS AVAILARLE TO SPEAK TO.
SED CUBT THAT I WOULD HAVE TO RETURN HIS CALL A'ER THE PIRST OF THE
AB THE EER MGR IS KOT AVAILARLE TOQ HAVE THIS REVIEWED AT ‘THIS TIME.

ATTENTION SER MGOR WAYNE GOTRO, THIS CUST IS REQUESTING A REVIEW FOR COST
ASSISTANCE OF A TAILGATE REFAIR CADSHD BY BUTK ETRAPS BREAKING. CUST
COST ASSISTANCE WITH STRAPS AND DAMROE TO TAILGATE WHICH HIT THE RUMPER WHEN
STRAPS BROEE. PLEASE REVIEN AND AIVISE CUST OF DECISION, THANKS......vvewvn..

EESA R AR SN FFEFFR PR T TFYFSFE N R RN AE * A kA R PR b T s TR FFFEYINFSFSE N R RN

FINAAANANRAASLAFRdER Rt R R R R RN RN A Fd ddddsd bbb brrasds s sy EEERER

COMMBNT TYFE: R-EBGION ENTRRED DATE/TIME: 01/04/155% O0:00:01
PER NAYNB QOTRO, BER ¥R, AS SOOM A8 HE HAS AN ASM HE WILL REVIEW THIS FOR
POSSIBLE ASSISTAMCE BEYOND THR WARRAMTY.

COMMENT TYFE: G-GRENERAL ENTRRED DATE/TIME: 01704715999 13:13:00

Mmmummmmmmwnmummmzsmma
AN AS BOOK AR HE I8 GIVEN ONH. WAYNE WILL KEEF THIH N HIE T0Q DO LIST AND




48990368901
Jofs
GH 1241 Fae

Y 1241 Data mvallakles for this cage.
1341 A

Mo &Y 1241 Data svallahle for this cage.
G¥ 1241 D

No G 1241D Data avallable for thie cage.
G 1241 X

No M 1241X Data avallabls for this case.
RAelmburssments

No Raimbursement Data avallable for thia cese.
Arbitraticn / Mediation

Mo Arbitration /7 Medismtion Deta mvailable for this caze.




Froduot Liability 7 Brasach

Frotunt Liabiliry / Areach Data avallable for thia casae.
ted Document:s

¥o Rmlatad Documents Data avmilable for this caea.

Farties Involved

= I
MAME
COMPANY «

aoonzss+ [

CITY: MORTON

ALK

BUSINESS PHONE: (000} 000-D000
THDENMIFICATION DECISION: DATR:
INDESNIFICATION REQUEST: DATE:

489900368901
Pagod of 5




4829003568901

Jol5
Injured Partism s

Injured Parcy Data availsbis for thip cama.
-‘umh‘.ll

No Rspurchass Pata available for this case.
MAC Corrsspondancg

No DMAD Corraspondancs Data availakls for this case.




